
Page 101/24/2014

THIELEN RANCH CO
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
DIETZ, BILLY
DIETZ, BILLY
WYRICK, DONALD H
GONSIOROSKI, STEPHEN R
THIELEN RANCH CO
THIELEN RANCH CO
BUERKLE & SONS INC
WYRICK, DONALD H
WYRICK, DONALD H
WYRICK, DONALD H
BUERKLE & SONS INC
MORRISON, ROBERT E
MORRISON, EVELYN M
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MORRISON, ROBERT E
MORRISON, EVELYN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102913
173337

174131
174132
108456
102884

22744
22745

140497
102883
102885
102882
134054
115124

174548

174549

80877
80878

121792
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CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
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CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
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DITCH NAME



Page 201/24/2014

WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174540

174553

174554
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174563

174566

174564
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CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
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Page 301/24/2014

BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

12/31/1968

12/31/1966

12/31/1966

12/31/1966

12/31/1967

12/31/1966

12/31/1966

12/31/1966

12/31/1916
12/31/1954
12/31/1967
12/31/1967

 3.00

SENESW

SENENE

SENENE

SWNENE

SENWNE

SENWNE

SWNWNE

NWSENE

NWNWNW
NESENW

SWSWNW
SWNWSE

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4
4
4
4

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N
9N
9N
9N

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA
FA
FA
FA

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174562

174555

175375
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42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
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CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 401/24/2014

WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
WYRICK, DONALD H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174560

174561

108445
106169
174464
174462
174439
174461
174442
174448
174449
174450
174451
174441
174459
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GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
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CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
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CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
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DITCH NAME



Page 501/24/2014

WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
HALMANS, HUBERTUS J
HALMANS, HUBERTUS J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BICKLE INC
BICKLE INC
TUNBY, MAURICE O
BICKLE INC
RUGG, GLEN T
RUGG, ELAINE G
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174547

80879
80880

174551

80887
80888
80889
80890
48074

48075

48072

48076

48073

106168

174452
174443
174456
174455
134047
134046

80891
80892

113600
113599
114439
113598
108441

18037

108439

42M
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42M

42M

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK
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Page 601/24/2014

NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
RUGG, ELAINE G
RUGG, GLEN T
TUNBY, MAURICE O
RUGG, GLEN T
RUGG, ELAINE G
RUGG, ELAINE G
RUGG, GLEN T
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BAINTER & SONS INC
BAINTER & SONS INC
NELSON LIVESTOCK CO
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
TUNBY, MAURICE O
TUNBY, MAURICE O
TUNBY, MAURICE O
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
MOLINE, WAYNE
VARNER, KAY
MOLINE, WILLIAM A
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WILLISTON BASIN INTERSTATE PIPELINE CO
WILLISTON BASIN INTERSTATE PIPELINE CO
RISING, RALPH C AND LINDA K TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IN
IN
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

09/05/1947

12/31/1942

12/31/1942

07/03/1946

07/02/1864
12/31/1945

12/31/1908

06/30/1961

04/15/1952

09/01/1948
12/31/1909
12/31/1946
04/30/1982

04/30/1982

07/18/1966
07/18/1966
05/15/1960

07/02/1864

07/01/1958
02/10/1967
07/01/1958
06/21/1967

06/05/1960

07/25/1960

04/30/1982

12/31/1956

04/15/1956

09/27/1933
01/01/1945
07/16/1955

 5.00

 2.96

 2.96

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 1.38

 3.00

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00
 10.00

NENENW

SESW

SESW

NWSWNE

SENESW
NENWNW

SWNESW

NENWNW

SENWNW

SWSWNE
NWSENW
SWSWSW
NENENW

NWNESE

NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWNW

NW

NWNENW
NWNESE
SWSESE

SWNESW

NENWNE

SWSWNE

SENWSE

SENENE

NESWNW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW
SWSWSW

5

6

6

9

13
15

15

16

16

24
24
1
3

3

4
4
4

5

6
6
6
7

9

10

11

12

12

13
13
13

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N
10N

10N

10N

10N

10N
10N
10N
10N

10N

10N
10N
10N

10N

10N
10N
10N
10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N
10N
10N

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA
FA

FA

FA

FA

FA
FA
FA
FA

FA

FA
FA
FA

FA

FA
FA
FA
FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA
FA
FA

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

19449

80893

80894

108427

108434
108426

108432

18072

18071

14866
14868

134471
173328

173327

80896
80897

173331

108459

114438
114440
114441
108444

173580

173581

139143

28250

18055

145061
145062
154293

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK

CABIN CREEK
HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
WILLS CREEK

UT

SP
UT

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 701/24/2014

MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
WENZ, MARILYN M
WENZ, ROBERT R
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
BAINTER & SONS INC
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
GONSIOROSKI, CHARLES
GONSIOROSKI, CHARLES
THIELEN RANCH CO
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
WENZ, SHARON
WENZ, ALVIN R
BAINTER & SONS INC
BAINTER & SONS INC
BAINTER & SONS INC
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
HADLEY, CAROLYN A
HADLEY, JOHN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MOLINE, WAYNE
MOLINE, WILLIAM A
VARNER, KAY
MOLINE, WAYNE
VARNER, KAY
MOLINE, WILLIAM A

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

IN
MD
ST
ST

LG
LG
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/15/1958

09/20/1960

04/15/1885

04/15/1961

04/15/1958

06/21/1967

07/02/1955

09/30/1954
09/30/1954
07/01/1945
07/01/1958

06/01/1965
06/01/1965
09/30/1956
07/02/1864

06/21/1967

12/31/1943

01/01/1943
12/31/1946
12/15/1952
12/31/1941

12/31/1952

12/31/1943

04/15/1935

04/15/1967

04/15/1935

09/05/1957

12/15/1905

 314.16

 40.00
 40.00

 12.00

 15.00

SESWSE

NENENW

E2

NENESW

NENESW

NENENW

SESENE

SESESW
SESESW
NESESW
SENENE

SWSWNW
SENESW
NENENE

N2

SENESW

NESWNW

NWNENE
SESESE

NESWSE
SWSENW

SESENW

SWNESW

NE

SENWNE

SW

SWSENE

SENENW

14

15

16

16

16

17

18

18
18
20
23

24
24
25
27

27

29

32
32
32
33

35

35

36

36

36

5

5

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N
10N
10N
10N

10N
10N
10N
10N

10N

10N

10N
10N
10N
10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

59E

59E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA
FA
FA
FA

FA
FA
FA
FA

FA

FA

FA
FA
FA
FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

WI

WI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

18079

173579

135897

21849

21876

108443

145188

173195
173197

16945
173578

154225
154226

20855
108446

108442

108455

16941
16939
14869

108438

108437

108436

135896

18103

135895

28251

28247

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

WILLS CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
WILLS CREEK

WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 801/24/2014

MOLINE, WAYNE
VARNER, KAY
MOLINE, WILLIAM A
MOLINE, WAYNE
VARNER, KAY
MOLINE, WILLIAM A
VARNER, KAY
MOLINE, WILLIAM A
MOLINE, WAYNE
NELSON LIVESTOCK CO
MOLINE, WILLIAM A
MOLINE, WAYNE
VARNER, KAY
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GONSIOROSKI, STEPHEN R
GONSIOROSKI, VICTORIA M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GONSIOROSKI, VICTORIA M
GONSIOROSKI, STEPHEN R
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
GONSIOROSKI, STEPHEN R
GONSIOROSKI, VICTORIA M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
WI
IR

ST
WI
IR

ST
ST

ST
ST
FW
RC
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

12/15/1905

12/15/1905

09/10/1957

12/31/1946
12/01/1957

08/31/1953
08/31/1953
09/01/1970

08/31/1953
08/31/1953
09/01/1964

12/31/1956
08/20/1966

12/31/1960
12/31/1916
10/16/1964
10/16/1964
12/31/1952
10/16/1964
12/31/1955
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1949
12/31/1956
12/31/1972

12/31/1967

 3.00

 3.00

NWSENW

SESENW

S2NWSE

NWNWNW
SWNENE

NWSW
NWSW

SWNENE

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSWNW

NWSWSE
SESESW

NESENE
SESESE

SWSESE
SWSESE
SWSESE
SWSESE
SESESW

SWNWNE
NWSESW
NENWNE

NENWNW
NWNENE

SWSENE

5

5

5

6
8

9
9

18

18
18
20

20
20

22
22
22
22
22
22
23
27
27
28
28
33

33

10N

10N

10N

10N
10N

10N
10N
10N

10N
10N
10N

10N
10N

10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N

10N

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E

59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E

59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

WI

WI

WI

WI
FA

FA
FA
FA

FA
FA
FA

FA
FA

FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA

FA

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

28248

28249

28252

154450
28244

80898
80899

154254

80900
80901

154253

174460
154252

174458
175417
174434
174435
174438
174444
174454
174446
174447
174437
174445
173462

175373

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK

WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK

WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK

WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
WILLS CREEK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
WILLS CREEK
CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
SP

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 901/24/2014

BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
BECK, MERRI L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1972

12/31/1967

12/31/1967

12/31/1966

12/31/1967

12/31/1967

12/31/1967

NWNWNW

SESENW

NWSWNW

NENWSE

NWNWSE

NWNWSE

NWNWSW

SESESW

SESWSW

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174536

174535

175372

174537

174533

174534

175371

175374

174538

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1001/24/2014

KEIRLE, ERVIN H
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, DONALD L
BECK, MERRI L
KEIRLE, ERVIN H
BECK, MERRI L
BECK, DONALD L
WEINREIS, JOANN M
WEINREIS, EUGENE A
MORRISON, EVELYN M
MORRISON, ROBERT E
MORRISON, ROBERT E
MORRISON, EVELYN M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SACKMAN INC
GLACIER PARK CO
SACKMAN INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
LARSEN, CAROL E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SACKMAN INC
SACKMAN INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
JENS, LARRY D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
IR
ST

WI
ST
ST
DM
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
WI

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1967

12/31/1967

12/31/1967

12/19/1966

12/28/1959

08/31/1953
08/31/1953
12/31/1908

01/01/1935
10/31/1968
10/31/1968
06/30/1971
06/30/1971
01/16/1909
04/15/1961

12/14/1967
12/14/1967
01/20/1908
05/05/1959
06/30/1936
06/30/1936
02/06/1964
02/06/1964
12/31/1951
12/31/1951
10/31/1959
10/31/1959
12/21/1959
05/05/1910

12/31/1947
12/14/1967

 5.00

 204.00
 5.00

 44.88
 44.88

 25.00
 3.01
 3.01

 10.00
 10.00

 2.96
 3.00
 2.96
 2.96

 25.00
 4.00

 10.00
 6.42

NENENW

NENESE

NWSE

NENWNW

SESWNW

NWSENE
NWSENE

NWNENW

NESWNE
NENENW
NENENW
S2NENW
S2NENW
NENENE
SESESE

NWNESE
NWNESE

N2
NENESE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

SENESE
SENESE

NWNE
NWNE

NESWNE
NESENW

SWNWSW
NENE

34

34

34

35

35

2
2
1

2
6
6
6
6
1
2

3
3
6
6
8
8
8
8
9
9

10
10
12
14

15
17

10N

10N

10N

10N

10N

11N
11N
11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N
11N

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

49E
49E
50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174568

175369

175370

115126

121793

80907
80908

108590

5205
80911
80912
80909
80910

115371
13565

80913
80914

5204
5206

80917
80918
80915
80916
80919
80920
80921
80922

176985
47887

26447
80923

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CABIN CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK
CONNS COULEE

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CONNS COULEE
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

SP
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1101/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
JENS, JUDY K
JENS, LARRY D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
JENS, LARRY D
JENS, LARRY D
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
TUSLER, WILLIAM S
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BEEFLAND INC
JENS, JUDY K
JENS, LARRY D
SLATER, JERRY
SLATER, SHAWN
SLATER, JERRY
SLATER, SHAWN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
STOCKETT, MICHAEL L
STOCKETT, KAREN J
STOCKETT, KAREN J
STOCKETT, MICHAEL L
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
WI
ST
DM
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/14/1967
10/31/1959
10/31/1959
09/30/1947

12/31/1945
12/31/1945
12/31/1923
12/31/1923
01/23/1909
01/23/1909
01/23/1909
01/23/1909
01/23/1909
01/23/1909
04/12/1961
04/12/1961
07/18/1945
02/06/1964
02/06/1964
07/18/1945
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
09/22/1942
09/22/1942
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
12/31/1963
03/20/1946

10/13/1967

01/10/1963

10/31/1939
10/31/1939
12/31/1960

12/31/1920

07/11/1936
07/11/1936
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
08/11/1962
08/11/1962
12/31/1942
12/31/1942

 6.42
 2.96
 2.96

 15.00

 15.00
 15.00

 4.98
 4.98

 11.98
 11.98

 6.96
 6.96

 3.99
 3.99

 5.00

 15.00

 1.00

 0.75

 2.96
 2.96

NENE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

NWSWNW

E2NWNE
E2NWNE
NENESE
NENESE

NWSENW
NWSENW
SWSENW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWSESE
NWSESW
NWSESW
SESWNE

NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWSE

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWSESE
NWSESE
NENWNE
NENWNE

NWNESW
SWNENE

NENW

SENWNW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWNESE

SESESE

SESENW
SESENW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW
SWNWNE
SWNWNE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

17
24
24
25

26
26
28
28
6
6
6
6
6
6
9
9

17
17
17
17
19
19
19
19
20
20
30
31

2

2

10
10
13

13

14
14
14
14
23
23
1
1

11N
11N
11N
11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
55E
55E

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

FILED
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

80924
80925
80926
26449

80927
80928
26446
26448

176982
176987
176986
176983
176984
176988

80929
80930
80931
80933
80934
80932
80937
80938
80935
80936
80939
80940

1654
107053

20591

20590

80941
80942

104904

104903

80945
80946
80943
80944
80947
80948
80949
80950

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42J
42J
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CONNS COULEE
CONNS COULEE
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CONNS COULEE
CONNS COULEE
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
CONNS COULEE
CONNS COULEE

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
HAY CREEK

SHAD SPRING

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

SP
SP
SP

UT
UT
SP
SP

UT

UT
UT
SP

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1201/24/2014

LOG CABIN RANCH
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
PRAIRIE COUNTY COOP STATE GRAZING
DISTRICT
PRAIRIE COUNTY COOP STATE GRAZING
DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
LOG CABIN RANCH
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
LOG CABIN RANCH
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

IR

WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1956

11/16/1959

10/31/1958

04/21/1982
04/21/1982
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
10/31/1936
10/31/1936
11/01/1956

07/19/1957

11/17/1981
11/18/1981
12/31/1951
12/31/1951
04/15/1952

04/15/1940

11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1951
12/31/1951
12/31/1942
12/31/1942
12/31/1944
12/31/1944
01/22/1963
01/22/1963
04/17/1973
04/17/1973
07/31/1946
07/31/1946
12/16/1961
12/16/1961
06/30/1936
06/30/1936
07/15/1955
08/22/1916
05/20/1942
05/20/1942

 20.00

 5.00

 4.98
 4.98
 2.96
 2.96

 20.00

 25.00
 25.00

 7.00

 4.98
 4.98

 2.96
 2.96
 2.96
 2.96
 5.97
 5.97

 9.96
 9.96

 2.00

 8.00
 8.00

SWNWNE

SESWNE

SESWSE

NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NENWSE
NENWSE

SENWNW
SENWNW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENE

SWNESW

NWNENW
NWNENW
SWNESW
SWNESW
NESWNW

NENESW

NESWNW
NESWNW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE
SWSENE
SWSENE

SESWNW
SESWNW
NENWSE
NENWSE

NWSWSW
NWSWSW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NESENW
NESENW
NENWSE
S2NWSE
SENWSE
SENWSE

2

3

3

4
4
6
6
7
7
9
9

11

11

15
15
15
15
16

16

18
18
21
21
23
23
23
23
24
24
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
6
6
6
6

11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

31584

100615

100612

80951
80952
80953
80954
80955
80956
80957
80958
31582

31864

80961
80962
80959
80960
10942

10941

80963
80964
80965
80966
80967
80968
80969
80970
80971
80972
80973
80974
80975
80976
80977
80978
80979
80980

154399
154400
154397
154403

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
SP

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1301/24/2014

SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
LOG CABIN RANCH LLP
LOG CABIN RANCH LLP
LOG CABIN RANCH LLP
LOG CABIN RANCH LLP
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LOG CABIN RANCH LLP
LOG CABIN RANCH LLP
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, CHRISTINE W
KELTNER, BURT J
KELTNER, BURT J
KELTNER, CHRISTINE W
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, BURT J
KELTNER, CHRISTINE W
KELTNER, BURT J
KELTNER, CHRISTINE W
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, CHRISTINE W
KELTNER, BURT J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, CHRISTINE W
KELTNER, BURT J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST

IR
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
IR

IR

IR
WI
ST
IR

IR

IR
IR

ST
WI
IR

WI
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

08/22/1916
12/31/1942
12/31/1952
04/12/1910
04/12/1910
11/05/1937
11/05/1937
06/22/1955
06/22/1955
02/28/1955
02/28/1955
05/03/1946
05/03/1946
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1946
12/31/1946
12/11/1962
12/11/1962
04/15/1886

08/04/1915
12/31/1951
02/16/1937
02/16/1937
12/31/1963
05/12/1973
05/12/1973
05/01/1903

01/02/1906

08/22/1962
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
03/26/1910

03/26/1910

12/31/1964
07/27/1910

08/31/1963
08/31/1963
07/27/1910

12/31/1960
12/31/1960

 2.00

 2.02
 2.02

 7.99
 7.99

 2.16
 2.00
 2.02
 2.02

 12.00
 19.97
 19.97

W2SESE
SENENE

SWNENW
SWNWSW
NESWSW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWSE
NWNWSE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SESWSW
SESWSW
NENENW
NENENW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SENESE
SENESE

NWNENE
SENENE
SENWSE
SENWSE

SESWNW
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SWSWNW

NENESE

NESE
SENWSE
SENWSE
NENESW

SESESW

NENE
NENENE

NENENE
NENENE
SESENE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE

6
7
7
8
8
9
9

10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
14
16

17
17
18
18
20
21
21
22

22

23
23
23
24

24

26
26

26
26
26

28
28

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N
11N

11N
11N
11N

11N
11N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E

56E
56E
56E

56E
56E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

PI
PI

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
FILED

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154400
104867
113567
104870
104870

80981
80982
80984
80983
80985
80986
80987
80988
80989
80990
80992
80993
80991
80994

137568

104869
104868

80995
80996

154396
80997
80998

5889

5888

80999
81000
81001

5884

5885

81002
5886

81003
81004

5887

81005
81006

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
DOROTHY DRAW
DOROTHY DRAW
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

UT
UT
UT
SP
SP
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1401/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
SETEREN FAMILY RANCH LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
TUNBY, RANDALL
TUNBY, MABEL A FAMILY TRUST
RUGG, GLEN T
RUGG, ELAINE G
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

IN
MD
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

ST
ST
ST
IN
IN
ST

IR

ST

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

06/03/1936
06/03/1936
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/14/1967
12/14/1967
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
07/31/1966
07/31/1966
04/15/1929

05/01/1961

04/30/1952

04/19/1982
04/19/1982
09/22/1947
12/31/1950
06/29/1956
06/29/1956
05/01/1961

07/24/1970

05/01/1961

10/31/1951
10/31/1951
07/15/1970

06/20/1947
08/22/1956
11/15/1951
04/19/1982
08/31/1954
04/15/1963

06/30/1972

07/13/1880

07/12/1960

 2.96
 2.96

 3.01
 3.01
 6.51
 6.51

 19.97
 19.97

 3.00

 100.00
 2.00
 5.00

 8.00
 1.50
 5.00

 50.00
 50.00

 22.28

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWSENE
NWSENE
NWSENE
NWSENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NENENW
NENENW

NWNWSE
NWNWSE
NWNWNE

SWNWNE

NESWSE

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

NESESW
NENWSE

SENE
SENE

SESWNE

NESWNE

NESWNE

NESESW
NESESW

SENWSW

SENWNE
NENWSW
NENENW
E2NWSW
NWSESW
NESENW

NENESW

N2

SWNWNE

29
29
31
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
33
33
36

1

5

6
6
7
8

10
10
12

13

13

14
14
16

17
17
19
21
21
24

28

29

30

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N

11N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

FA

FA

FA

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81007
81008
81009
81010
81011
81012
81013
81014
81015
81016
81017
81018

112233

154373

177708

175704
175706

19447
154402

81450
81451

154377

106486

154369

81452
81453
18026

154398
154401

19452
175703
173194
114431

154392

108440

80902

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

HORSE CREEK

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1501/24/2014

NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
RUGG, ELAINE G
RUGG, GLEN T
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
LORBIECKE, PATTI JO
LORBIECKE, PATTI JO
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
TUNBY, MABEL A FAMILY TRUST
TUNBY, RANDALL
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
OBRIGEWITCH, JILL A
OBRIGEWITCH, JILL A
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
TUNBY, MAURICE O
TUNBY, MAURICE O
TUNBY, MAURICE O
CEDAR CREEK OIL & GAS CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

07/12/1960

09/01/1940

11/08/1960

07/01/1915

07/01/1915

06/12/1959

06/30/1949

12/31/1947

07/13/1880

05/01/1961

05/01/1961

05/01/1961

05/01/1961

05/01/1961

10/06/1965
11/03/1965
05/01/1961

12/30/1981

05/01/1961

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
05/01/1961

06/30/1953
06/30/1953
12/31/1941
07/02/1864
12/31/1908
12/31/1955
07/31/1955
07/31/1955

 5.00

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00

 2.00

 0.50

 4.98
 4.98

NWNENW

SWNESE

NENWNE

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NESESE

SWSWSE

N2

SENWNE

SWNWSE

SWSWSW

SENENE

SESESW

NWSWNE
SESESE

NESENW

NWNENE

NWNWSE

SENENE
NENWNW
SWNWSE

SWSESE
SWSESE

NWSWNW
NENESE

NWNESE
W2NWNE

NENW
NENW

30

30

32

32

32

32

32

32

35

1

1

7

12

12

13
13
17

19

22

24
24
26

26
26
29
29
29
30
30
30

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
11N

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA
FA

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

80902

19451

19450

19445

19446

19448

19453

108433

108458

154374

154375

154371

154378

154379

135125
135126
154376

106485

154370

215780
215778
154365

81454
81455

108457
108435
108449
115148

80903
80904

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1601/24/2014

BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
SMITH, TRUST ALBERTA K
SMITH, DAVID B
SMITH, TRUST ALBERTA K
SMITH, DAVID B
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
PETERS, HAZEL E
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
MISKE RANCH INC
MISKE RANCH INC
LORBIECKE, PATTI JO
BOUSKA, JEAN A
HILL, JOAN E
HILL, JOAN E
BOUSKA, JEAN A
HILL, JOAN E
BOUSKA, JEAN A
NELSON LIVESTOCK CO
NELSON LIVESTOCK CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

WI
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

07/02/1864

05/01/1961

05/01/1961

05/01/1961

07/31/1966
09/06/1962

04/15/1960

04/15/1947

08/20/1949
01/19/1942

10/24/1942

12/31/1964
12/31/1964
09/02/1965
06/01/1961

12/31/1936

08/15/1962

12/11/1968
12/31/1946
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1983
10/21/1968
10/21/1968
10/14/1968
10/14/1968
04/17/1926
12/31/1883
07/30/1956
07/30/1956
04/15/1954

10/31/1968
10/31/1968
10/19/1962

 8.00

 2.50

 0.99
 0.99
 1.48
 1.48

 0.99
 0.99

S2

SWSWSE

SENWSW

SWSWSE

SESW
NWNWSE

NWSWSE

NWNESW

NWNWNW
SENWSE

SWSWSW

NENWNE
NESWSE

SWSWNW
SWSESW

NWNESE

SWNWNW

SWNENE
SENESE

NENWNW
NENWNW

NENENE
NENENE

NWNENW
NWNENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
SENENW
NESENE
NESENE

SWSWSW

NESWNE
NESWNE

NENWSW

33

34

34

35

35
36

36

36

5
6

6

7
7

17
18

19

20

30
30
1
1
5
5
8
8
9
9

10
10
14
14
16

17
17
22

11N

11N

11N

11N

11N
11N

11N

11N

11N
11N

11N

11N
11N
11N
11N

11N

11N

11N
11N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E

58E

58E

59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E
49E
49E

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA
FA

FA

FA

WI
WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
RESERVED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

108447

154367

154366

154368

80895
18090

18084

18089

145436
102791

102796

31557
31560

135129
177003

177001

177002

154451
154452

81019
81020
81021
81022
81023
81024
81025
81026
81028
81027
81029
81030
13539

81031
81032
81035

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
CABIN CREEK, NORTH FORK
BOOTLEGGER SPRING
BOOTLEGGER SPRING
JOHNSON SPRING
JOHNSON SPRING
CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK, NORTH FORK
CROOKED CREEK, NORTH FORK
CROOKED CREEK, NORTH FORK
CROOKED CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
CROOKED CREEK

CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK
CROOKED CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

SP

UT
MP
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1701/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
THOMASON, DANIEL C
THOMASON, LESLIE
THOMASON, DANIEL C
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SACKMAN INC
GLACIER PARK CO
GLACIER PARK CO
SACKMAN INC
SACKMAN INC
GLACIER PARK CO
GLACIER PARK CO
SACKMAN INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
IN

MC

ST

IR

WI
ST
ST
IR

WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

WI
ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

10/19/1962
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1951

06/17/1938

07/31/1945

06/17/1938

04/17/1926
12/31/1883
08/29/1957
09/26/1952

04/21/1982
04/21/1982
07/01/1973
07/01/1973
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
08/12/1969

05/22/1970

05/22/1970

08/12/1969

12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1900

12/31/1960

 5.97
 5.97
 2.96
 2.96
 7.99
 7.99
 5.00

 35.90

 66.00

 1.97
 1.97

 60.00
 8.90

 0.76
 0.76

 19.97
 19.97

 2.96
 2.96

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 9.96
 9.96

SENWSW
NWSENE
NWSENE
SESESE
SESESE

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
NWNWSE

NENESW

NENESW

NENESW

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
NWNENE
SESWNE

SESENW
SESENW

NWSWSW
NWSWSW

NENESE
NENESE

NWSWNE

NWSWNE

NENENW

NENENW

SESWNW
SESWNW

SENESW

22
26
26
35
35
4
4

13

13

13

13

18
18
22
22

28
28
31
31
32
32
35

35

35

35

2
2
2

4

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

51E
51E
51E

51E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

RESERVED
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81036
81037
81038
81039
81040
81041
81042
40791

40796

40800

211267

81043
81044

115096
611

81045
81046
81047
81048
81049
81050

108589

108611

107050

108596

81051
81052
17592

17598

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

CROOKED CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

CALYPSO SPRING
CALYPSO SPRING
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK

UT

UT

DITCH NAME

BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION
CANALS(TERRY MAIN CANAL)



Page 1801/24/2014

KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
EATON, FRANK & SONS
TESKE, DENNIS
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
TESKE, RITA
FORD MARTIN RANCH INC
BRAGG, TERRY T
BRAGG, TERRY T
BRAGG, TERRY T
FORD MARTIN RANCH INC
BRAGG, TERRY T
BRAGG, TERRY T
FORD MARTIN RANCH INC
BRAGG, TERRY T
BRAGG, TERRY T
BRAGG, TERRY T
BRAGG, TERRY T
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
EATON, FRANK & SONS
TESKE, DENNIS
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
TESKE, RITA
PLANN, ELZA
PLANN, WESLEY
PEHRSON, DENNIS C
PEHRSON, RANDI JOY
JANSSEN, HELEN L
BARTHOLOMAY, WILLIS AND ARDYTH TRUST
PEHRSON, RANDI JOY
PEHRSON, DENNIS C
JANSSEN, HELEN L
BNSF RAILWAY CO
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BNSF RAILWAY CO
LACHENMAIER, ALLEN G
LACHENMAIER, CAROL D
CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST PAUL & PACIFIC RR CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO
GAUB, EDWARD G
FLECKENSTEIN, ERNEST W
FLECKENSTEIN, FRANCES K

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
ST
DM
ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST

ST

ST

DM

IR

IR
IR

IN
DM

IN
IN

CM
IN

CM
CM

CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1900

04/30/1928
06/01/1918
12/31/1916
12/31/1916
04/15/1968
06/01/1918
06/01/1918
04/15/1968
06/01/1918
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
06/01/1918
12/01/1967

12/31/1900

12/31/1900

12/17/1963

09/09/1968

09/09/1968
03/19/1963

12/31/1928
12/31/1951

08/22/1950
09/08/1959

03/03/1916
12/31/1948
12/31/1950
05/03/1957

 2.50

 35.00
 35.00

 2.50

 2.50

 35.00
 35.00

 50.00

 40.00

 260.10

 105.40
 255.00

 30.00
 2.00

 15.00
 50.00

 35.00
 7.20
 2.00

 30.00

NWSWSE
SW
SW

NENESW
SESESW

SWSWNW
S2

SENESW
S2S2

SW
SW

S2SW
SWSWSE

SENE

NWSENW

SESENW
NENESW

NWSE
SWNWSW

NWNE
NWSENE

SWNE
S2
SE

SWNESE

7

8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9

10
10
10
11
12

12

12

13

14

14
14

15
15

16
16

16
16
16
16

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N

12N
12N

12N
12N

12N
12N
12N
12N

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E
51E

51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI
PI

PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

17595

124290
28140

208005
208003
124291

28140
28140

124292
28140

208004
208006

28140
17599

17592

17595

23925

154287

126111
154288

142768
40792

142767
175766

174291
142769
115117
100575

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

CHERRY CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

ASH CREEK

ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 1901/24/2014

JACOBSON, ELSIE
JACOBSON, FLOYD E
BNSF RAILWAY CO
TERRY, TOWN OF
BOND, ERNEST W
HUBER, JODI D
KIRKPATRICK, DANIEL J
VARNER, CAROL E
VARNER & DOCKSTADER
KIRKPATRICK, DAWNYA D
VARNER, MARVIN S
BOND, CLELL
PRAIRIE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #5
VARNER, CAROL E
VARNER, MARVIN S
VARNER, MABEL A
VARNER & DOCKSTADER
FORD, TERRY
GOPLENS BAR & CAFE INC
SMITH, RAY
LEE, HARRY B
LEE, EVELYN A
FARMERS UNION OIL CO
UELAND, GLENDA M
UELAND, CHRISTIAN D
NEUMILLER, KEN
SOLOMON, JILL
NEUMILLER, SALLY
SOLOMON, LYNN
SELF, SHARON K
SELF, DONALD B
RECORD, DONALD J
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF GREAT FALLS
HENDERSON, HERSCHEL E
ROSS, LOIS A
HENDERSON, HERSCHEL F
MARTIN, ART
THORPE, RICHARD J
DAHL, SANDRA L
VOLKMAN, SHARON L
PENA, DIANNA L
FRANK, RAYMOND
PENA, GENE D
DAHL, FREDERICK H

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

IN
MC
MD

CM

IS

MD

CM

CM

CM
CM

CM

CM

MD
MD
MD

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1926

08/22/1950
04/10/1956
06/20/1957

04/17/1957

06/20/1957

04/17/1957

12/31/1939

12/31/1949

06/30/1953
12/31/1917

03/20/1959

12/31/1928

10/17/1914
11/29/1966
12/31/1923

 10.00

 12.00
 1.34

 25.00

 30.00

 25.00

 30.00

 20.00

 15.00

 15.00
 10.00

 31.00

 12.00

 16.00
 15.00

 9.00

SWNESE

NENWSE
NWNWSE
SENWSE

SENWSE

SENWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE
SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWSE
NESWSE

NWSWSE

16

16
16
16

16

16

16

16

16

16
16

16

16

16
16
16

12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N

51E

51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

127976

142770
27527
11631

25462

140554

25461

32619

100572

100576
100577

113566

115095

48139
174320
115118

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DITCH NAME



Page 2001/24/2014

PISK, JOHN
PRETE, TAMMI L
PISK, SHARON J
PISK, GERALD K
HENRY, KATHY
JENS, LARRY D
JENS, JUDY K
UELAND, CHRISTIAN D
UELAND, GLENDA M
FREIBOTH, JEANNINE
FREIBOTH, JERE L
FREIBOTH, JERE L
FREIBOTH, JEANNINE
BRUBAKER, JACK A
BRUBAKER, VIRGINIA
BRUBAKER, JACK A
GOMEZ, GORDON
BNSF RAILWAY CO
ROACH, SHIRLEY M
ROACH, FRED
MCDANIEL, GREGORY W
MCDANIEL, BONNY L
MULLIS, GLORIA J
PISK, TOM D
PISK, KAY M
PRAIRIE, COUNTY OF
GAUB, EDWARD G
ROOS, CHARLES J
STRASHEIM, RAYMOND
HAUK, MIKE
STRASHEIM, LINDA J
LARSEN, WILLIAM H
LARSEN, CAROLYN L
VAN DER VALK, ROBERT G
VAN DER VALK, TAMARA L
DENBY, S DYANN
DENBY, WILLIAM B
CLARKE, NEWELL C
CLARKE, RENE M
TERRY, TOWN OF
TERRY, TOWN OF
TERRY, TOWN OF
PRAIRIE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #5
PRAIRIE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #5
PRAIRIE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #5
PRAIRIE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #5
PRAIRIE COUNTY MANOR LIBRARY
JONAS, PAMELA J
JONAS, RANCE R

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MD

DM

DM

MD

DM
DM
IN

CM

MD

CM
CM

MD

DM

DM

DM

CM

MC
MC
MC
IS
IS
IS
IS

CM
CM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/23/1981

12/31/1944

07/06/1956

01/05/1950

12/01/1942
12/31/1935
01/06/1948
06/30/1946

12/31/1916

12/31/1915
12/31/1915

03/04/1959

12/31/1958

02/06/1951

09/01/1957

07/15/1953

01/13/1953
07/01/1935
07/01/1937
11/14/1967
07/31/1952
05/20/1966
12/31/1908
03/04/1959
02/18/1960

 30.00

 10.00

 5.00

 30.00

 5.00
 31.00

 3.00
 10.00

 12.00

 5.00
 30.00

 30.00

 10.00

 32.00

 20.00

 10.00

 200.00
 1.34
 1.34

 100.00
 25.00
 25.00
 25.00
 30.00

 7.00

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
NENESW
SENESW

SESW

NESESW
NESESW

NESESW

NWSESW

SWSESW

SWSW

NESWSW

16

16

16

16

16
16
16
16

16

16
16

16

16

16

16

16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

115409

154404

126112

126113

126114
127978
142766
100573

114476

100571
100574

173508

115450

114607

43292

103917

27528
27529
27530

140552
140553
140555
140556
173589
174144

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DITCH NAME



Page 2101/24/2014

PRAIRIE, COUNTY OF
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
FORD MARTIN RANCH INC
PRAIRIE, COUNTY OF
FEICKERT, GEORGE W
FEICKERT, MARGARET K
FEICKERT FARMS LLC
FEICKERT FARMS LLC
FEICKERT, MARGARET K
FEICKERT, GEORGE W
PRAIRIE COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT
PRAIRIE COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT
IRION, CLARENCE A
IRION, EDNA C
BOND, CYNTHIA S
BOND, LARRY W
CRISWELL, MANARD P
CRISWELL, MYRA J
CRISWELL, MYRA J
CRISWELL, MANARD P
MACIOROSKI, BARBARA V
MACIOROSKI, THOMAS
MACIOROSKI FAMILY RANCH
MARAGOS, DIANA
SETEREN, MABEL A
SETEREN, JOANNE L
SETEREN, MABEL A
LINDSTROM, KAY M
HARMEL, WINIFRED
NETZER, ELDEN E
REYMAN, DARLENE M
NETZER, LARIS A
BNSF RAILWAY CO
HOAGLAND, ADELE L
HOAGLAND, MICHAEL G
HOAGLAND, ADELE L
HOAGLAND, MICHAEL G
HOAGLAND, ADELE L
HOAGLAND, MICHAEL G
T B S RANCH INC
HOAGLAND, MICHAEL G
HOAGLAND, ADELE L
SACKMAN INC
HOAGLAND, ADELE L
HOAGLAND, MICHAEL G
TIBBETTS, STEVEN C
T B S RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

CM
IR

IR
CM
ST

DM

IR
IR

DM

DM

CM

CM

DM

DM
DM
DM
DM
MD
MD

IN
IR

IR

FC

IR
IR

ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

07/01/1960
06/19/1973

04/15/1968
01/30/1968
06/04/1952

06/04/1952

05/14/1936
05/05/1969
07/31/1961

12/31/1959

03/31/1955

12/31/1945

12/31/1941

12/31/1917
07/23/1960
12/31/1949
12/31/1940
10/31/1961
04/25/1972

06/19/1883
06/30/1965

03/31/1899

12/31/1948

03/22/1899
06/30/1965

01/20/1908
09/30/1954

12/31/1893

 8.00
 204.00

 2.50
 30.00
 15.00

 30.00

 22.00
 150.00

 20.00

 20.00

 30.00

 20.00

 17.00

 10.00
 20.00
 15.00
 15.00
 15.00
 25.00

 2.27

SESENE
NWNWNW

NWNWNW
SESESE

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

NENENE
NENENE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SENWNE

SENWNE

NENW

NENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SWNENW
SWNENW

NWNW
N2NWNW

SESENW

NWSWNW

SESWSE
NESESW

SWSW
NWSENW

NENESW

17
17

17
17
18

18

19
19
21

21

21

21

21

21
21
21
21
21
21

27
28

28

28

28
29

31
32

33

12N
12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N
12N

12N
12N

12N

51E
51E

51E
51E
51E

51E

51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E
51E

51E

PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI
PI

PI

USE
FILED

USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED

USE

FILED
USE

FILED
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

174179
112240

124293
174180
115115

115116

174233
174234

26522

115399

721

100578

129427

127975
145348
154425
154424
177823

16972

142765
154250

154251

154247

154381
154249

5204
154248

154380

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SPRING CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SPRING CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

CONNS COULEE
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SPRING CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 2201/24/2014

T B S RANCH INC
UNRUH, WILLARD L
UNRUH, DIANE
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LARSEN, CAROL E
TESKE, RITA
TESKE, DENNIS
TESKE, DENNIS
TESKE, RITA
TESKE, DENNIS
TESKE, RITA
TESKE, RITA
TESKE, DENNIS
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
EATON, FRANK & SONS
TESKE, DENNIS
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
TESKE, RITA
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
RAIHL, ALBERT R
PROUDFOOT, HELEN J
SACKMAN, BARBARA J
SACKMAN, BARBARA J
SACKMANN, HILDA
SACKMANN, CLARA E
SACKMAN, CATHY A
HJORTH INC
HJORTH INC
RAKES, BERNARD W
RAKES, BERNARD W
RAKES, BERNARD W
STROBEL, DARLENE L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

ST

ST

IR
IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST
WI
ST
WI
IR
IR
ST
DM
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

06/10/1888
12/31/1923

04/15/1917

04/15/1917

04/24/1909
04/25/1903

01/05/1971

12/31/1909

12/31/1909

12/31/1900

12/23/1963
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
06/30/1937
06/30/1937
12/31/1960
12/31/1957
03/31/1946
03/31/1946
12/31/1957

04/12/1960
12/31/1935
01/15/1902
01/15/1902
01/15/1902
04/30/1947
04/15/1955

12/31/1910

 6.52

 2.23

 20.00

 20.00

 9.96
 9.96
 4.71

 306.00
 5.00
 5.00

 10.00

NWNWNW
SWSENE

W2NE

NENW

NESESE
NESENE

SWSWNE

NWNWNW

NENESW

NWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
NENENW
NENENW
NWSESE
NWSESE

SESWSW
SESWSW
NENESW

SENENE
SESENE

W2SW
E2
NE

NWSENE
NWNENE

N2

34
35

36

36

36
4

4

4

4

4

6
6
6
6
6
7
7
1
1
4

5
6
6
7
7

27
36

1

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

54E

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154382
115114

137565

137565

115370
18993

18994

17590

17589

17595

81057
81055
81056
81053
81054

154388
176479
154393
154395
177331

129341
129340
154389
154389
154389
129208

10947

23885

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

SPRING CREEK
ASH CREEK

ASH CREEK

ASH CREEK

ASH CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

COAL CREEK
COAL CREEK
COAL CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
PLUM COULEE
PLUM COULEE
PLUM COULEE
PLUM COULEE
PLUM COULEE
GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK

SP
SP

UT
UT

SP

UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2301/24/2014

ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, DELBERT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

ST

IR

ST

MD

ST

IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

12/31/1960

12/31/1960

12/31/1959

12/31/1910

12/31/1963

03/09/1981

03/02/1981

03/09/1981

12/31/1948
12/31/1895
12/31/1953
12/31/1895
06/30/1950
06/30/1950
12/31/1948
12/31/1895
12/31/1895
07/31/1962

10/31/1966

 2.00

 20.00

 2.00

 1.32
 1.32

NE

NE

NW

NW

NENW

NESWNW

SE

SESWNE
NW

SENW
E2SE

SENESE
NESESE

SWSENE
NWSWNE

S2
SENESE

SENWSW

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3
3
3
3
3
3
9
9
9

11

11

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

23879

23879

23880

23889

23872

23884

23890

23886

177693
177696
177697
177698
177694
177694
154235
177695
177699

23883

23888

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT
SP
SP

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2401/24/2014

ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STICKEL, LYNN
STICKEL, ELTON
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SACKMAN-MORAST INC
SACKMAN, CATHY A
EHMAN, DIANE S
EHMAN, TIMOTHY L
EHMAN, DIANE S
EHMAN, TIMOTHY L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
IR

IR

ST

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/27/1966

04/15/1930

04/15/1965

08/21/1952

04/15/1922

04/26/1949
12/31/1934
07/18/1952

03/05/1947

04/15/1920

12/31/1946
12/31/1946
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
04/30/1972
04/30/1972
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
06/10/1936
06/10/1936
12/31/1959

12/31/1959

12/31/1910

12/31/1959

 35.00

 4.00

 7.00

 5.00

 10.00

 2.96
 2.96

SWNWSW

NWNESE

NWNWNW

SWNESE

NENENW

S2NWSW
NESWSW
SENWSW

SWNWSW

SENWNE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NWSENW
NWSENW

NW
NW

NENWNW
NENWNW

NW

NW

SE

SESWSE

11

14

16

19

20

23
27
29

29

36

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
4
4
6

6

6

6

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

23887

13574

10940

28803

10943

34198
154394
154164

154163

18022

81058
81059
81061
81063
81060
81062
81064
81065
81066
81067
23877

23878

23885

23873

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2501/24/2014

ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
STROBEL, E DONALD
MORAST, BRIAN
STROBEL, JOHN D
MORAST, SHERYL
STROBEL, E DONALD
MORAST, BRIAN
STROBEL, JOHN D
MORAST, SHERYL
MORAST, SHERYL
STROBEL, E DONALD
STROBEL, JOHN D
MORAST, BRIAN
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HESS, KENNETH R
HARRINGTON, SHARON
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST
IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST
IR
IR

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

12/31/1959

12/31/1946

12/31/1959

12/31/1910

12/31/1963

10/05/1970

10/05/1970

12/31/1945

12/31/1941
12/31/1940
12/31/1960

12/31/1938
12/31/1940
01/02/1953
01/31/1906
09/15/1952
01/31/1906
01/18/1906
04/15/1908

01/18/1906
01/31/1906
09/15/1952

 8.00

 30.00
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48

 3.48
 3.48

NESW

SWNESW

SESESW

W2

SWSWNE

SESENW

SWNESW

NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSESE

SWNENW
NWSENW
SWNENW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW

W2
N2

SE
NENWSE
NENWSE

6

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

12
12
13

14
14
15
15
15
15
15
16

16
16
16

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

23874

23882

23873

23885

23875

129201

129201

129200

167315
167316
123204

167317
167318
167319
167322
167324
167326
167327
137566

167327
167322
167324

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK

ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2601/24/2014

EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MORAST, SHERYL
MORAST, BRIAN L
MORAST, BRIAN
STROBEL, E DONALD
MORAST, SHERYL
STROBEL, JOHN D
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
EAYRS RANCH LLC
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
ST
ST
DM
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR

DM

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

01/31/1906
09/25/1957
01/31/1906
09/15/1952
01/31/1906
01/31/1906
09/15/1952
01/31/1906
04/15/1908

12/31/1955

06/08/1956

01/31/1906
09/15/1952
01/31/1906
11/30/1962
01/31/1906
05/06/1946
05/06/1946
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
01/31/1906
09/15/1952
01/31/1906
01/31/1906
09/15/1952
01/31/1906
01/18/1906
05/17/1957
10/15/1959
10/15/1959
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
05/17/1957
12/24/1955
05/17/1957
12/24/1955

 3.48
 30.00

 3.48
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48

 3.48
 3.48
 3.48

 30.00
 30.00
 10.00
 10.00

 3.48
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48
 3.48

 25.00

 25.00

NENWSE
NWNWSE

NESESE
NESESE
NESESE

NWSESE
NWSESE
NWSESE

SW

SESESW

NWSWSE

SENWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW
NESWNW
NESWNW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NENESW
NENESW
NENESW
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW

W2
NWNWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
NESENW
SESESE

SWSESE
SWSESE
SESWSE

NENWSW
NENWSW
SESESW
SESESW
SESESW

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

19

21

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

167326
167312
167322
167324
167326
167322
167324
167326
137566

129408

129202

167322
167324
167326
167323
167325
167313
167314
167320
167321
167322
167324
167326
167322
167324
167326
167327
115425
115424
115427
115425
115425
115425
115429
115429
115429
115428
115425
115425
115421
115429
115430

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK
CABIN CREEK

SPRING CREEK

HAY CREEK

CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK
CABIN CREEK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2701/24/2014

HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HOLEN, ROBERT L
HOLEN, JANICE M
HOLEN, CHRIS R
HOLEN, ROBERT L
HOLEN, JANICE M
HOLEN, CHRIS R
HOLEN, ROBERT L
HOLEN, JANICE M
HOLEN, CHRIS R
HOLEN, ROBERT L
HOLEN, JANICE M
HOLEN, CHRIS R
HOLEN, ROBERT L
HOLEN, JANICE M
HOLEN, CHRIS R
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HOFFER, DAVID
HAY CREEK RANCH INC
HAY CREEK RANCH INC
HAY CREEK RANCH INC
LOG CABIN RANCH
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
LOG CABIN RANCH
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
LOG CABIN RANCH
LOG CABIN RANCH
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
LOG CABIN RANCH
MCNANEY, JEANETTE
LOG CABIN RANCH
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

DM

DM

ST

ST

ST

DM

IR

ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

ST

IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

WI

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

05/17/1957
03/15/1943

03/31/1915

06/01/1952

03/31/1915

06/01/1942

12/03/1953

12/03/1953

09/01/1956

12/31/1952
09/01/1959
09/01/1959
09/01/1959
06/30/1953

07/01/1950

06/30/1954

06/30/1953

04/15/1960

06/01/1957

09/30/1968

09/30/1968

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

05/16/1947

07/22/1965

 9.00

 15.00

 10.00

 15.00

 20.00

 5.00

 10.00

 7.50

 255.00
 51.00

 20.00

 1.25

 15.00

 391.00

SWSWSW
SWSESW

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

NESENW

SWSENW

SWSENW

SWNWNE
NESENW
SWSENW
NWSESW

SENESE

SWSWNE

NWSENW

NESWSE

NESESE

SESWSE

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SESWNE

SWNENE

NWSESE

SWSENW

24
25

26

26

26

27

28

28

28

30
33
33
33
34

35

35

35

36

36

36

36

1

3

3

4

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

56E

56E

56E

56E

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

115429
129199

129195

129196

129198

129197

13537

13575

13577

129409
19000
18999
18998
31578

31583

31577

31579

47874

47875

31580

31581

108614

108586

108612

81068

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HAY CREEK

SPRING CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2801/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
HESS, KENNETH R
HARRINGTON, SHARON
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, SHARON
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HESS, KENNETH R
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GLACIER PARK CO
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HESS, GLENDA S
HESS, KENNETH R
HARRINGTON, SHARON
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

WI
ST
ST

ST
WI
LG

LG

ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

WI
ST
WI
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

07/22/1965
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
10/31/1937
10/31/1937
12/14/1967
12/14/1967
11/19/1949
11/19/1949
10/31/1936
10/31/1936
07/31/1945
07/31/1945
08/31/1969
08/31/1969
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
10/21/1969
10/21/1969
12/31/1942

06/30/1939
06/30/1939
06/15/1956

05/13/1939
05/13/1939
12/31/1960

12/31/1960

05/16/1969
05/16/1969
06/30/1937
06/30/1937
10/23/1969
10/23/1969
12/30/1981

07/22/1965
07/22/1965
03/31/1945
03/31/1945

 7.99
 7.99

 8.00

 4.98
 4.98

 10.00

 30.00

 4.98
 4.98

 5.00

 8.98
 8.98

SWSENW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NESESE
NESESE

SENWNW
SENWNW
NWSESE
NWSESE
SWSESE
SWSESE
SWNENE
SWNENE

NENWNW
NENWNW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW
NESWSW
NESWSW
NWSESW

SESESE
SESESE

SWSESE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW
SENWSW

SESWSE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWSW
SWSW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SESESW

W2NE
W2NE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

4
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
8

10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
13

15
15
16

17
17
18

19

20
20
21
21
22
22
23

27
27
29
29

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N
12N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81069
81070
81071
81072
81073
81076
81077
81074
81075
81078
81079
81080
81081
81084
81085
81082
81083
81086
81087

108613

81088
81089
13538

81090
81091

123203

123205

81092
81093
81094
81095
81096
81097

108470

81098
81099
81100
81101

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

CEDAR CREEK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK, NORTH FORK

ASH CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER

ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 2901/24/2014

HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
HARRINGTON, DANIEL B
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

MD

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/16/1961
11/11/1920
12/31/1960
11/03/1972
11/03/1972
11/09/1960
11/09/1960
04/15/1945

12/31/1958
12/31/1949

12/31/1951

09/20/1949

04/13/1973

04/13/1973

12/31/1950

11/09/1953

11/09/1953

04/30/1962

04/30/1962

08/30/1964
07/01/1944
12/31/1949

12/31/1949

12/31/1925

12/31/1915

12/31/1959

12/31/1951

09/05/1942

04/30/1952

06/17/1956

 20.00

 14.99
 14.99

 5.00

 4.00

 4.00

 15.00

 15.00

 6.00

 5.00

SWSENW
NWNESW
NENWSW
SESWNW
SESWNW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NENENW

SWNENW
NWNWSW

NWSWSW

SENWNW

NWSESE

NWNWSW

NE

SWNW

SWNW

NWSWNE

NENWSW

NWNESW
SESWSW

SESENE

SESENE

NENESE

SESENE

SESENE

NWNWSE

NESESE

SENWNE

NWSWNE

29
30
30
32
32
33
33
36

1
2

2

3

3

3

6

6

6

7

9

11
11
12

12

12

14

14

14

14

15

22

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

115426
115423
115422

81102
81103
81104
81105
25783

106484
115103

115097

106483

106480

106482

115111

115110

115110

177709

177711

106481
106479
115098

115113

115099

115100

124309

115102

124310

177710

81456

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK
ASH CREEK

GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

GIBSONDITCH
GIBSONDITCH
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GIBSONDITCH

GIBSONDITCH

GIBSONDITCH

GIBSONDITCH

CEDAR CREEK

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 3001/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
MISKE, DARA D
MISKE, ROBERT C
BONANZA LLC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
BONANZA LLC
BONANZA LLC
PETERMANN, SANDRA K
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN, ROBERT A
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
PETERMANN RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
PETERMANN RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

WI
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/17/1956
09/30/1972

05/01/1961

04/30/1962

08/28/1964

06/01/1968
12/31/1948
05/31/1943
12/31/1964

09/04/1942

12/31/1908
12/31/1932
11/12/1971
06/01/1953
12/31/1931
06/01/1964
07/02/1864
12/31/1935
07/01/1938
12/31/1931
12/31/1913
12/31/1931
12/31/1957
05/01/1942
12/31/1957
12/31/1931
04/15/1908

09/30/1945
09/04/1942

12/31/1960

09/14/1938
04/17/1961
09/14/1938
09/15/1951
08/28/1938
08/28/1938
07/20/1960
12/31/1949
12/31/1938

 4.00

 2.00

 2.50

 4.50

 2.00

 7.00

 7.00
 4.00

 8.00

 2.50

 2.50

NWSWNE
SWSENW

NESWNW

SWSENW

NWSENW

NWNESW
NW

NENWNE
NENESE

NENWSW

NWNWSW
NESENW

SWSWSW
NENWNE

SENWNW
NENESE

NWNWSE
NESWNW

SENESE
SWSWNW
SWSWSW
SWNWSE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NWSENE
SESESE

SWSESW
SWNWNE

NESWNE

NESE
NENESE

NWSE
SWNENE
SESENW
SESWSE

SWSWSE
SENENE

NWNWNW

22
23

25

27

1

2
4
5
6

6

7
8
9

10
10
10
11
12
13
14
14
15
16
16
16
16
16

17
18

18

22
22
22
23
24
24
24
25
25

12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

57E
57E

57E

57E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81457
154281

154372

177712

106478

154232
154437
106477
124313

115109

106476
154430
154443
154435
154441
154433
106475
154231

19542
154442
154448
154431
154432
154439
154444
154440
112211

154438
124311

115108

115142
114485
115142
114492
114483
114491
114493
115147
115143

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GIBSONDITCH

GROUNDWATER
GIBSONDITCH
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
GIBSONDITCH

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
HORSE CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

UT
SP
UT
SP
UT
UT
SP
SP
SP

UT

SP
SP

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 3101/24/2014

HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MARCINIAK, STANLEY J
MARCINIAK, STANLEY J
MARCINIAK, STANLEY J
MARCINIAK, STANLEY J
MARCINIAK, STANLEY J
MARCINIAK, STANLEY J
PETERMANN RANCH INC
BEGGERS DIAMOND V RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
PETERMANN, SANDRA K
PETERMANN, SANDRA K
PETERMANN, SANDRA K
PETERMANN, ROBERT A
PETERMANN, ROBERT A
PETERMANN, ROBERT A
HANSON, DUANE A
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
BERGER, JEFFREY W
BERGER, TAMI M
HANSON, DUANE A
HANSON, DUANE A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

10/30/1972
12/31/1942
05/27/1946

05/27/1942

10/15/1938

10/15/1938

10/15/1938

10/05/1938

12/31/1958
12/31/1963
12/31/1960
12/31/1935
04/30/1982
12/31/1928
12/31/1947
06/05/1965
08/01/1941

06/16/1970
08/31/1938
08/31/1937
03/28/1962
05/15/1964
10/15/1932
12/23/1954
09/05/1944

02/03/1943

02/03/1948

08/28/1938
11/16/1953
02/17/1937
02/17/1937
06/30/1946
06/30/1946
06/28/1967
06/28/1967
05/26/1965
05/26/1965
12/31/1971

 3.00
 3.00
 3.00

 2.50

 0.99
 4.98
 4.98
 3.99
 3.99

 12.97
 12.97

NWNESW
SWSWSW
NWNWNE

SWSWNW

SESWNE

SWSWNE

NENESE

SWNESW

NENENW
SWNESE

NWSESW
NENWSE
SESWSW
NENESE
NESESE

NESENW
SENWSW

NWSENW
SENENE
SWSESE
NESWNE

NESWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWSW

NENESE

SWSWNE

SESESW

SESWNW
SWNWSE

SWNE
SWNE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW
NESENW
NESENW
NESWNE
NESWNE
SESESE

25
25
35

35

36

36

36

36

4
4
4
5
5
6
7
9

16

17
18
18
19
19
20
29
30

31

31

32
32
2
2
2
2
5
5
6
6

15

12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N
12N

12N

12N

12N
12N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

114489
114480
102795

102794

29570

29571

29568

29569

43307
43306
43308

154161
178877
154162
154436
154273

48049

19545
19544
19543

154447
154445
154446
114484
102792

102797

102793

114486
115146

81110
81111
81108
81109
81112
81113
81114
81115
81120

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
WOLF CREEK
HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
MORRIS CREEK
MORRIS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
SP

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
SP
UT
UT

SP

UT

UT
UT
SP
SP

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 3201/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
FRANKO RANCH INC
FRANKO RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
REUKAUF, WALTER A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
REUKAUF, WALTER A
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
REUKAUF, WALTER A
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
REUKAUF, WALTER A
CHERRY CREEK RANCH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
IR

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
IR

IR

IR

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

FC
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1971
05/26/1965
05/26/1965
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1950
12/30/1981
07/15/1960

12/31/1946
12/31/1946
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
08/22/1964

12/31/1936
12/31/1936
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/12/1972
12/12/1972
07/20/1972

09/10/1964

09/10/1964

08/25/1968
12/31/1971
12/31/1971
06/30/1948
06/30/1948
04/15/1870

12/01/1964
12/01/1964
12/01/1964
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
06/30/1938
06/30/1938
09/30/1947
09/30/1947
09/30/1936
09/30/1936
06/30/1936

 5.97
 5.97
 0.67
 0.67

 5.00

 2.96
 12.00

 136.00

 18.00
 18.00

 2.96
 2.96
 9.96
 9.96

 11.98
 11.98

SESESE
NWNESW
NWNESW
NESWSW
NESWSW
SENENE
SESENW

SWNESW

SWSWSE
SWSWSE

NW
NW

NWSWNW

SESWSE
SESWSE
SWSESE
SWSESE
NESWSE
NESWSE
SWNESE
SWNESE
NWNENE

S2SENE

S2SWNW

NWNWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

N2

NENWSE
NENWSE
NENWSE

NWNW
NWNW

SESESE
SESESE

NWSWSE
NWSWSE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SESENW

15
15
15
15
15
23
23
24

1
1
2
2
2

4
4
7
7
8
8
9
9

11

12

12

13
15
15
15
15
16

17
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
19
21
21
24

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E

48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81121
81116
81118
81117
81119

108556
108471

47881

81124
81125
81126
81127
11633

81128
81129
81130
81131
81132
81133
81134
81135
11632

11634

11634

108592
81138
81139
81136
81137

137569

81140
81141
81142
81143
81144
81145
81146
81147
81148
81149
81150
81151

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK

CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK

CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK

UT

SP
SP
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 3301/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, JANELLE N
GLACIER PARK CO
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
GLACIER PARK CO
KELTNER, JANELLE N
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
JACKSON, WARD J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
JACKSON, WARD J
JACKSON, WARD J
JACKSON, WARD J
JACKSON, WARD J
JACKSON, WARD J
JACKSON, WARD J
JACKSON, WARD J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
IR
ST
WI
FC
ST
WI

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

06/30/1936
06/28/1967
06/28/1967
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1945
12/31/1945
12/12/1972
12/12/1972
09/30/1947
09/30/1947
06/28/1967
06/28/1967
12/22/1971
12/22/1971
04/15/1955

09/30/1936
09/30/1936
06/28/1967
04/07/1967
08/25/1968

12/30/1981

12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1971
12/31/1971
08/31/1937
08/31/1937
04/15/1955

07/02/1864
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
12/31/1947
09/20/1965
09/20/1965
12/31/1965
09/16/1965
09/16/1965
09/16/1965
12/12/1972
12/12/1972

 13.96
 13.96

 7.00
 7.00

 8.48
 8.48
 1.00
 1.00

 9.96
 9.96

 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

 19.97
 19.97

SESENW
NWNE
NWNE

SESENW
SESENW

SESE
SESE

NWSESE
NWSESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
NWNENE
NWNENE

NWNWNW

SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW

SWNWNW

NWSESE

SESW
SESW

NWSESW
NWSESW
NESWNE
NESWNE

N2

N2N2
NENWSE
NENWSE
NESWSE

NWNENW
NWNENW
SENWNW

SWNW
SWNW
SWNW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

24
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
28
29
29
29
29
32
32
36

2
2
2
2
5

5

6
6
6
6

12
12
16

17
18
18
19
22
22
22
22
22
22
24
24

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81152
81155
81156
81153
81154
81159
81160
79953
79954
81161
81162
81163
81164
79957
79958
13558

81165
81166
81167
81168

108593

108469

81169
81170
81171
81172
81173
81174

137563

108616
81175
81176

108484
81181
81182
81180
81177
81178
81179
81183
81184

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
PLENTY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 3401/24/2014

KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
SMALIS, BARBARA M
SMALIS, JERRY D
SMALIS, JERRY D
SMALIS, BARBARA M
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/10/1948

12/31/1890

07/10/1934

09/11/1970
09/11/1970
12/30/1981

12/30/1981

07/02/1864

04/21/1971

04/15/1971

07/02/1864

12/30/1981

12/31/1952
12/31/1952
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
06/20/1890

05/01/1934

06/20/1890

04/15/1935

12/30/1981

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/20/1890

09/01/1960

06/20/1890

06/20/1890

12/31/1954

 4.00

 6.00

 11.98
 11.98

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 0.99
 0.99
 4.98
 4.98

 4.00

 5.00

 6.00

 4.00

SWNWSW

W2E2

SENENW

NESWSW
NESWSW

NWSWNW

SWNWSE

SW

NENENE

NENENE

SW

NESWSW

SESWSESW
SESWSESW

NENWNW
NENWNW

NE

NWSWNE

N2SE

NESWNE

SESESW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

N2

SESENW

N2SE

SW

SENENW

1

3

3

4
4
5

5

5

7

7

9

9

12
12
14
14
15

15

15

16

17

18
18
21

21

21

23

24

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154302

154311

154303

81185
81186

108493

108492

108583

107051

107052

108617

108491

81187
81188
81189
81190

154305

154304

154305

25762

108490

81191
81192

154301

179590

154301

154314

154300

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

BRACKETT CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BRACKETT CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CHERRY CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 3501/24/2014

KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ONEILL, PATRICK D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ONEILL, PATRICK D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
WI
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

WI
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

ST

WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

FC
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/20/1890

06/20/1890

04/21/1982
04/21/1982
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1950
12/22/1971
12/22/1971
04/16/1960
05/24/1973
05/24/1973
05/05/1956

12/31/1950

09/19/1969
09/19/1969
09/11/1970
09/11/1970
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
10/04/1937
10/04/1937
12/31/1900

12/16/1959

12/31/1952

10/31/1964
10/31/1964
10/31/1964
10/12/1963
10/12/1963
11/17/1981

 4.98
 4.98
 6.01
 6.01

 10.01
 10.01

 4.00
 5.97
 5.97

 10.00

 3.99
 3.99

 2.02

 12.00

 3.99

N2N2

NWSENW
NWSENW
SWNESW
SWNESW

NE

NWNENE

NESWNE

E2NESE

NESWNW
NESWNW
NENWNW
NESENW
NESENW
SENENW
SESWSE
SESWSE
SENESE

SWSESW

NENE
NENE

NENENE
NENENE
E2SWNE
E2SWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

S2

SENENE

SWNW

NENW
NENW
NENW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE
NENWSE

25

26

27
27
28
28
2

2

2

2

3
3
5
7
7
8

11
11
16

22

30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
32

34

34

35
35
35
35
35
1

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
52E

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154313

154312

81193
81194
81195
81196

176156

176969

176970

176156

81197
81198

176164
81199
81200

176154
81201
81202
47886

17597

81203
81206
81204
81205
81207
81208
81209
81210
17592

17587

17600

81211
81214
81215
81212
81213
81216

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CHERRY CREEK

CHERRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COAL CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COAL CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK
COAL CREEK
COAL CREEK
COAL CREEK
COAL CREEK
BAD ROUTE CREEK

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
SP
SP

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 3601/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DOLATTA, RAYMOND J
DOLATTA, RAYMOND J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DENBY FAMILY TRUST
MORAST, ARLENE
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
FALLON CROSSING LLC
ABY, EUGENE S & JARALEE TRUST
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
EATON, FRANK & SONS
TESKE, DENNIS
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
TESKE, RITA
KUKOWSKI, PAUL
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KUKOWSKI, CATHERINE F
KUKOWSKI, PAUL

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
IR
ST
IR

ST

MC

IR
ST
ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

11/17/1981
04/28/1972
04/28/1972
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
09/12/1957
12/02/1946
06/30/1943
06/30/1943
10/31/1962
10/31/1962
10/31/1962
12/31/1962
10/31/1961
10/31/1961
11/17/1981
11/18/1981
05/05/1898

08/20/1969
08/20/1969
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
06/22/1973
12/31/1967
06/17/1938

05/28/1940

06/17/1938

07/29/1908
01/01/1960
12/31/1900

08/26/1969

12/31/1938
12/31/1938
03/29/1960

 3.99
 4.98
 4.98
 9.96
 9.96

 4.98
 4.98

 0.99
 0.99
 7.99
 7.99
 3.00

 40.00
 40.00

 0.99
 0.99

 110.00

 330.00

 390.45

 4.50
 20.00

 20.00

 1.97
 1.97

 20.00

NENWSE
NENWNW
NENWNW
SWSESW
SWSESW
SESWNE

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

NESWSE
NESWSE

NESWNW
NESWNW

SENESE
SENESE
SESESE
SESESE

SWSWNE

SWNESW
SWNESW

SESESE
SESESE

SWNWSE
SESENE

NESENW

NESENW

NESENW

NESENE
NESESE

NWSENW

SENESW
SENESW

SWNWSW

1
3
3
4
4
7
7
9
9

10
10
11
11
15
15
15
15
16

17
17
21
21
24
25
25

25

25

27
28
28

29

29
29
30

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81217
81218
81219
81220
81221
24547
24546
81222
81223
81224
81225
81226
81227
81228
81229
81230
81231
47884

81232
81233
81234
81235

123290
145350

40784

40787

40788

126104
154282

17595

17591

81236
81237
17586

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

BAD ROUTE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
HATCHET CREEK
HATCHET CREEK
HATCHET CREEK
HATCHET CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
COTTONWOOD CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

DITCH NAME

BUFFALO RPIDS IRRIGATION CANALS
(GLENDIVE UNIT MAIN CANAL)



Page 3701/24/2014

TESKE, DENNIS
TESKE, RITA
TESKE, RITA
TESKE, DENNIS
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
BNSF RAILWAY CO
RAKES, BERNARD W
RAKES, BERNARD W
HUBER, LUDWIG
KALMBACK, GARY L
KALMBACK, CATHY M
NEVES, JAMES O
BIDWELL, DON
FALLON WATER WELL
NEUMILLER, ART
CRUSCH, BOBBY E
MCCARTNEY, FRED
CATURIA, ROBERT L
ASHCRAFT, GORDON
SCHEITLIN, LYLA A
6 WELLS INC
SOMDAHL, TED
STOTZ, PHILIP
LAUSCH, ROBERT E
SCHEITLIN, PETER C
HUDSON, DANI M
MELDAHL, SYNNEVA S
NEUMILLER, LEONARD
FRANK, HENRY
HUDSON, TIMOTHY A
CHRISTENSON, MARGARET
MELDAHL, TERRY L
SHIPELY, ELAINE A
BNSF RAILWAY CO
HENRY, DION L
WANG, KAREN R
WANG, DEAN

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

MC

ST

IR

IN

IN
ST
DM
MC

CM

IR
IN

DM
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

08/07/1959

12/31/1938

06/17/1938

06/27/1950

06/17/1938

12/31/1951

12/22/1954
06/15/1955
06/15/1955
12/01/1956

10/15/1953

04/15/1939
12/12/1954
12/31/1924
12/31/1955

 20.00

 25.00

 35.90

 78.00

 5.00

 25.00
 35.00
 35.00

 100.00

 10.00

 106.00
 14.00

 3.00
 20.00

SENENE

SWNWSW

SWSENW

SWSENW

SWSENW

NENESW

SWSWNE
NENENW
NENENW

NWSE

SENWSE

NENESW
NESESW

SWSESW
SWNWSW

32

32

33

33

33

33

34
34
34
34

34

34
34
34
1

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
53E

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

DW

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

17588

17601

40797

40801

211268

40793

142763
154390
154391
176376

100596

7113
142764
114475

31424

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DITCH NAME

BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION
CANALS (FALLON UNIT MAIN CANAL)



Page 3801/24/2014

WANG, DEAN
WANG, KAREN R
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
FROST, DORIS R
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
FROST, DORIS R
HAAS, BARBARA R
HAAS, MARK A
HAAS, BARBARA R
HAAS, MARK A
SIEGLE INC
SIEGLE INC
OLLERMAN, JOLEEN
OLLERMAN, ALLEN
SIEGLE INC
SIEGLE INC
SIEGLE INC
SIEGLE INC
SIEGLE INC
OLLERMAN, ALLEN
OLLERMAN, JOLEEN
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
ARMSTRONG, LYLE D
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
HUDSON, RODNEY A
HUDSON, RODNEY A
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
DEPPE, MARGARET S FARMS INC
HAIDLE INC
HAIDLE, IRVIN A
BNSF RAILWAY CO
DUKART, DELITE
DUKART, DARREN
WALDO, WAYNE
WALDO, WADE

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

DM
DM

ST

ST
MD
IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR

IR
ST

DM

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

IN
ST

ST
MD

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1955

04/15/1935

01/01/1947
12/31/1930

12/31/1930

01/01/1947
12/31/1955

12/31/1955

06/30/1943
12/31/1943
02/15/1972

03/31/1946
03/31/1946
03/31/1946
03/31/1946
03/31/1946
02/09/1972

12/31/1959

02/16/1972
02/10/1953

02/10/1953

04/13/1944
04/13/1944
02/13/1917
02/13/1917
02/13/1917
02/13/1917
02/13/1917
02/13/1917
03/13/1917
05/29/1968

02/25/1899
05/10/1920

05/10/1952
05/10/1952

 20.00

 20.00
 20.00

 20.00

 9.00
 4.33
 2.61

 2.92

 800.00

 6.00
 20.00

 20.00

 10.00
 10.00

 20.00

 180.00

 10.00
 10.00

SWNWSW

NENENE

NWNWSE
W2SE

N2SW

NWNWNE
SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENENE

SWNENE
SENWNE

SWNWNE
SENENW

SWNENW
NWSWSE

SWSESW

SWSESW
NWSESW

NWSESW

NENWNW
NENWNW

W2E2
E2SW
N2NE

N2N2NE
NW

W2NENW
SW

SWNENE

SWNW
SWNENW

NENENE
NENENE

1

2

3
5

5

10
10

10

11
11
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

15

15
16

16

20
20
23
23
26
26
27
27
27
28

28
29

30
30

13N

13N

13N
13N

13N

13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N

13N
13N

53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E

53E
53E

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

PI
PI

DW
DW

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI

PI
PI

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

31427

47550

164381
101476

101476

164382
31425

31426

165724
169052
117163

165725
165725
165725
165725
165725
117162

24

165768
101473

101478

154233
154234

26376
26373
26373
26376
26372
26370
26371

154453

142761
176996

176997
176998

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
HATCHET CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 3901/24/2014

HOFFER, DELBERT D
HOFFER, LAVONNE
HOFFER, LAVONNE
HOFFER, DELBERT D
BNSF RAILWAY CO
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, LAURIE A
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
GIBBS, LAURIE A
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, LAURIE A
GIBBS, LESLEY J
GIBBS, RODERICK D
GIBBS, R'DELLE FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
BNSF RAILWAY CO
HAIDLE, FREDA R
HAIDLE, FREDA R

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

DM

IN
ST

ST

DM

ST

IR

LG

IR

LG

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

ST

ST
ST
IN
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

05/10/1943

05/10/1943

03/11/1855
04/15/1950

12/31/1900

12/31/1930

12/31/1926

12/31/1932

12/31/1913

08/23/1961

12/31/1912

06/13/1914

02/23/1940
04/22/1943
10/19/1936
08/31/1921
12/31/1900

04/29/1889

04/29/1889

04/29/1889
04/15/1965

04/15/1965

10/11/1968
10/11/1968
09/12/1948
11/15/1963
09/13/1961

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00
 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 8.50

 5.00

 3.45

 7.00

 6.00

 20.30

 20.30

 20.30

 2.00
 4.00

 32.00

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

SESW
NWNWSE

NENESW

SW

SW

SENWSW

SWSESE

NENESW

SWSENW

SESWNW

SENESE
SWNESW
SWSENW
SWSWNE
NWSESE

NWNWSE

NWNWSE

NWNWSE
NENWNW

SWNESE

SENWNE
NESENW

NWNENW
SWNESW
SWNWSE

30

30

31
36

1

5

5

5

7

7

8

8

8
8
9

10
10

11

11

11
16

16

17
17
18
20
22

13N

13N

13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

53E

53E

53E
53E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

PI

PI

PI
PI

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

176999

177000

142762
13566

165794

169029

169030

169031

23892

23876

23891

23881

163454
163448
163449
163453
165793

122065

30052232

30052233
112558

112559

163451
163452
142587

19600
19599

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
CABIN CREEK
CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CABIN CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

CABIN CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT
SP
UT
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 4001/24/2014

LAZY HEART X INC
GIBBS, L H
GIBBS, R DELLE
LAZY HEART X INC
ALLEN, LILY M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GIBBS, LAURIE A
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, LAURIE A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST
IR
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
IR
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

WI
ST
ST

ST

WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
IR

ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR

FW
RC
IR
ST
IR

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

05/28/1942
12/31/1900

05/28/1942
12/31/1950
04/30/1965
04/30/1965
08/31/1962
08/31/1962
10/31/1953
10/31/1953
11/08/1952
06/20/1946
06/20/1946
05/26/1954
05/26/1954
04/17/1926
12/31/1883
07/16/1967

04/17/1926
12/31/1883
06/30/1972

12/31/1967

10/31/1956
10/31/1956
10/19/1956
10/19/1956
09/30/1961
09/30/1961
06/30/1973

12/31/1964
04/01/1964
12/31/1920

04/19/1969
04/19/1969
04/19/1969
12/28/1961
12/28/1961
12/28/1961
11/02/1950
12/31/1927

 2.65

 2.00
 2.00

 1.00
 1.00

 170.00

 136.00

SENESE
NESWSW

E2SWNW
SWSWSW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NWNESE
NWNESE
SWNESW
SWNESW

N2NE
S2NWNE
S2NWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NENENE
NENENE

NESWNW

NWSESE
NWSESE
NWNENE

NENWNW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW
SESWSW

SWNWNW
SWSESW
SESWSW

SENWNE
SESENE
SENESE

NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
SWNWSW

29
31

32
34
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4

4
4
7

8

11
11
11
11
13
13
16

17
17
18

20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21

13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

54E
54E

54E
54E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

PI
PI

PI
PI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

PI

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
RESERVED
USE
USE

RESERVED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

26374
165795

26375
176151

80752
80753
80748
80749
80750
80751
80758
80755
80756
80754
80757
80760
80761
20467

80759
80762

163357

20466

80764
80766
80763
80765
80767
80768

215452

101405
101402
163358

101404
101404
101404

12822
12823
12825

101403
154148

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CABIN CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
CABIN CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
HUEY CREEK

HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK

HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK

SP
SP

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
SP
UT

SP
SP
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 4101/24/2014

NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
VOGELE, MARYLN F
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
NIELSEN, TERRY G
NIELSEN, EILEEN C
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

LG

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

IN

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

ST

DM

IR

IR

WI

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1938

12/31/1939

06/30/1964

06/30/1964

10/19/1969
10/19/1969
12/31/1952

12/31/1962

07/22/1965
07/22/1965
11/03/1972
11/03/1972
12/31/1954
12/31/1954
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
01/25/1963
01/25/1963
04/30/1950
04/30/1950
09/30/1961
12/31/1949

06/16/1960

06/16/1960

12/31/1949

12/31/1920

10/02/1970

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 26.00

 11.98
 11.98

 1.48
 1.48

 1.60

 425.00

 25.00

 25.00

 170.00

 136.00

 14.99

SWNENW

SWNENW

SWNENW

SWNWNW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

W2NWSE

NWSWSW

SESENW
SESENW
NESESE

NWSESE

NWSENW
NWSENW
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESENW
SESENW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSWSE
SWSWSE
NENWSW
NENWSW

NENENE
SENENE

NENWNW
NENWNE

NWNWSE

NWNWSE

SENWSE

SESWSE

NWNENE

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

24
24
25

25

26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
30

30

30

30

30

31

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

178341

178372

178376

178375

178340

178371

178373

178374

80769
80770

108489

142771

81238
81239
81247
81248
81240
81241
81244
81245
81242
81243
81246
81249
12820
12819
12821

154147

154149

154150

154146

154145

81252

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

HUEY CREEK

HUEY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HUEY CREEK

HUEY CREEK

HUEY CREEK

HUEY CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 4201/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
FC
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
FC
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST

WI
ST
FC

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

10/02/1970
09/22/1967
09/22/1967
07/22/1965
07/22/1965
07/06/1965

04/15/1949

06/18/1973
06/19/1973
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
06/19/1973
07/15/1950
06/04/1954
06/04/1954
07/28/1962
07/28/1962
07/28/1962
07/15/1957
07/15/1957
09/22/1962
09/22/1962
10/23/1962
10/23/1962
09/26/1961
09/26/1961
09/28/1962
09/28/1962
09/28/1962
06/15/1962
09/15/1960
07/15/1962
07/06/1963
07/06/1963
11/12/1962
11/12/1962
11/27/1962
11/27/1962
06/20/1963
06/20/1963
06/30/1973

06/10/1956
06/10/1956
10/20/1962

 14.99

 4.00

 5.00
 4.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

NWNENE
S2SWNE
S2SWNE

NESWSW
NESWSW
NWNENE

NWSENW

NESENW
NWSENE

SWNENW
SWNENW
SWNENW
NWSESW

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

E2SWNE
E2SWNE
E2SWNE
NENESW
NENESW
SWNESW
SWNESW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW

N2S2SE
N2S2SE
N2S2SE
N2S2SE

SESWSW
SWNENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
SWNWSW
SWNWSW

NESESW
NESESW
E2SESE

SESESE
SESESE
NESENE

31
31
31
35
35
36

36

1
2
2
2
2
3
7
7
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

11
11
11
11
11
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
16

16
16
17

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81253
81250
81251
81254
81255
13540

13541

163652
163680

80771
80772

163679
163677

80773
80776
80785
80786
80787
80779
80780
80782
80784
80777
80778
80781
80783
80788
80789
80790

163681
163682
163678

80791
80792
80795
80797
80794
80798
80799
80800

215453

80793
80796
80802

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HUEY CREEK
HUEY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
LOBELLA DRAW

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 4301/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
POSSIEN INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
OF
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
IR
WI
ST
IR
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
FC
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI

GPM

GPM

10/20/1962
10/20/1962
11/08/1962
11/08/1962
06/21/1951
06/21/1951
09/22/1961
09/22/1961
11/26/1962
11/26/1962
09/14/1969
09/14/1969
10/14/1969
10/14/1969
04/19/1982
06/15/1957
06/15/1957
10/14/1961
10/14/1961
06/11/1954
06/11/1954
10/23/1961
06/24/1963
06/24/1963
10/20/1961
10/30/1961
10/30/1961
06/14/1954
06/14/1954
05/31/1956
05/31/1956
06/30/1961
06/29/1963
06/29/1963
06/08/1950
06/08/1950
10/02/1952
10/02/1952
11/16/1961
11/16/1961
11/16/1961
10/20/1961
10/20/1961
12/31/1951
12/31/1951
06/22/1956
06/22/1956

 100.00

 8.00

NESENE
NESENE
SWSENE
SWSENE
SENENW
SENENW

NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWSE
NENWSE
SWSENW
SWSENW
NENWNE
NENWNE
NESENW
S2NESE
S2NESE

SWNENE
SWNENE
W2SENE
W2SENE

SWNE
NESENE
NESENE

SWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

SENESW
SENESW
SENENE

W2SWSE
W2SWSE
SENWSW
SENWSW

NWNW
NWNW

E2NENW
E2NENW
E2NENW
S2SENW
S2SENW
SESENW
SESENW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
24
24
24
24
24
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
WI
WI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

80804
80805
80810
80811
80803
80807
80801
80806
80808
80809
80812
80813
80816
80817

175701
80814
80815
80818
80819
80820
80821
80822
80826
80829
80823
80824
80828
80825
80827
80830
80831
31428
80834
80835
80832
80833
81460
81461
81256
81257
81258
81260
81261
81259
81262
81263
81264

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SPRINGHILL RANCH
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
HILL, JOAN E
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
KAHL, CHARLES L
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
SPRINGHILL RANCH
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
TOUSIGNANT, WILLIAM J
TOUSIGNANT, LISA J
TOUSIGNANT, LISA J
TOUSIGNANT, WILLIAM J
TOUSIGNANT, LISA J
TOUSIGNANT, WILLIAM J
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
SPRINGHILL RANCH

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1966
12/31/1966
10/17/1969
10/17/1969
06/30/1956
06/30/1956
07/06/1963
07/06/1963
07/04/1963
07/04/1963
12/31/1950

10/01/1948

12/31/1900
06/30/1940
12/31/1900
11/09/1966
12/31/1960
06/30/1925
12/31/1941
06/19/1973
06/19/1973
12/31/1964
12/31/1936
12/31/1965
12/31/1912

12/31/1954
12/31/1961
08/06/1952
08/06/1952
10/15/1951
10/15/1951
07/02/1864
09/14/1964

07/09/1951

12/31/1911

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

04/22/1982

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00

 4.00
 4.00

 4.00

 1.00

 5.00

SESENE
SESENE

W2NWSE
W2NWSE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
N2NWNE
N2NWNE

SWSWSW

NWNENW

NENWNE
SESENE

SESWNW
NWSWNE
NENENW
NESESW

NWSWSW
NWNENE
SESWSW
SENWNW
SWNWNE
NWSESW
SESWSW

SWNESW
NESWNW
SWNESE
SWNESE
SWSESE
SWSESE

SWNESW
SENWNW

SWSESW

NWNWNE

SWNWNE

NWNWSW

SENWSE

SENESE

30
30
31
31
33
33
34
34
35
35
35

36

2
8

11
14
15
18
19
21
21
22
23
23
24

25
26
28
28
30
30
33
34

34

1

1

1

3

5

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

13N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

WI
WI
WI

WI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81265
81266
81267
81268
81269
81270
81271
81272
81462
81463

115106

137505

163321
163683
163320
169067
113727
163684
108418
163686
163685
163319
163323
163322
115101

20526
163318

81464
81465
81466
81467

106474
124312

115105

106471

106472

106473

106470

182425

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
FRANK CREEK
EASTMAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
EASTMAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
EASTMAN CREEK
EASTMAN CREEK
EASTMAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK
EASTMAN CREEK
MAGGIE DRAW
MAGGIE DRAW
MAGGIE DRAW
MAGGIE DRAW
MAGGIE DRAW
MAGGIE DRAW

MAGGIE DRAW

GLENDIVE CREEK

GLENDIVE CREEK

GLENDIVE CREEK

GLENDIVE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
SP

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SPRINGHILL RANCH
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
KAHL, CHARLES L
KAHL, JUDY ANN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
HODGES RANCH LTD PARTNERSHIP
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
KAHL, CHARLES L
BONANZA LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
HODGES RANCH LTD PARTNERSHIP
KAHL, JUDY ANN
KAHL, CHARLES L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BEGGERS DIAMOND V RANCH INC
BEGGAR, CONNIE R
BEGGAR, GERALD M
KREITINGER, STEPHEN F
KREITINGER, BERNICE K
ROJIC LAND LLC
ROJIC LAND LLC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

08/18/1952
08/18/1952
12/31/1960
12/30/1981
08/28/1964
12/31/1911
06/01/1973
08/28/1964
12/31/1911
07/02/1864
10/01/1971
12/31/1956

12/31/1952

04/15/1936

12/30/1981
12/31/1958
12/31/1930
11/15/1946

07/02/1864

12/31/1941
10/20/1970
12/31/1932

12/31/1966
06/01/1930

12/31/1953
08/28/1964
12/31/1965
12/31/1965
12/31/1955
08/28/1964

08/01/1953

12/31/1952
12/31/1954

10/10/1958

10/15/1941
12/30/1963

 10.00
 3.00

 3.00

 5.00
 3.50

 4.00

NWSENE
NWSENE

NWSWNW
SENWNW

NESESE
NWNWNW

NESWSE
SENWSW
SENWNE
NESESE
NENESE

NWSESW

SWSESW

NWNWSW

SWSWSW
SENENE

SWNESW
SWNWNW

SENESW

SESENW
SWSESW
NENESW

NESESE
NENENE

NESESE
SWSWSE

SENESE
SENESE
SENESE

SENWNW

NWNESW

SWSWNW
NWSWSW

NENENW

SESENE
SWNWSW

6
6
7

10
10
11
11
11
13
13
14
15

15

16

17
18
18
19

19

23
24
27

28
30

31
33
34
34
34
35

36

5
5

7

18
19

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N
13N

13N
13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

13N

13N
13N

13N

13N
13N

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

59E
59E

59E

59E
59E

DW
DW
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI
WI

WI

WI
WI

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

80836
80837

106469
106467
106468
106464
106466
106465
106463
106462

14907
106415

106416

42820

106414
169066
163324
106412

106413

106411
14906

106410

163325
154434

20527
106409

81468
81469

163326
106408

112204

29
178287

14911

14908
14910

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FREEMAN CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
FREEMAN CREEK
FREEMAN CREEK
FREEMAN CREEK
FREEMAN CREEK
FREEMAN CREEK
HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK
EASTMAN CREEK

HORSE CREEK

HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
WOLF CREEK

HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
WOLF CREEK

WOLF CREEK

GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK

GLENDIVE CREEK

FREEMAN CREEK
FREEMAN CREEK

UT
UT

UT
SP
UT
UT
SP
SP
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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KREITINGER, BERNICE K
KREITINGER, STEPHEN F
KREITINGER, STEPHEN F
KREITINGER, BERNICE K
KREITINGER, STEPHEN F
KREITINGER, BERNICE K
KREITINGER, STEPHEN F
KREITINGER, BERNICE K
DEVLIN RANCH CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DEVLIN RANCH CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DEVLIN RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
COLE, HAROLD
COLE, HAROLD
COLE, HAROLD
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
REUKAUF, ROBERT B
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
DEVLIN RANCH CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
LG
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
ST

WI
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
WI
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1963

12/31/1949

11/18/1897

12/31/1951

12/31/1954
01/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/23/1960
11/23/1960
05/31/1958
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
04/22/1982
04/22/1982
04/22/1982
07/31/1936
07/31/1936
12/31/1955
06/30/1938
06/30/1938
04/15/1961

09/27/1958
04/15/1936

06/30/1938
06/30/1938
12/31/1952
12/31/1960
07/23/1957
10/30/1915
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1908
04/22/1982
04/22/1982
12/31/1908
02/04/1964
05/31/1936
05/31/1936
06/30/1938
06/30/1938
06/30/1948
06/30/1948

 3.99
 3.99

 8.00

 12.00
 12.00

 3.00

 10.00

 7.00

 15.00
 15.00

 10.00

 2.96
 2.96
 2.96
 2.96

SENENE

SWSWSW

NESWSE

NWSWSE

SESWSE
SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SENESW
SENESW

NENWSW
NWNESE
SWNWSE

SESESE
SESESE

SWSWSW
NESWNE
NESWNE
NENWSE
NENENE
NENENE

NESWNW

NESWNW
NENWSE

NWSWSE
NWSWSE
S2SWNE

NENWSW
SWSW

SESWSW
SESESE
SESESE

N2SWNE
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW

NWNWSW
E2NENE
E2NENE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWSWSW
NWSWSW

30

30

31

31

11
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
15
15
24
26
26
36

36
36

10
10
13
13
13
14
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
28
28
28
28
32
32

13N

13N

13N

13N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

59E

59E

59E

59E

46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E

46E
46E

47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E

WI

WI

WI

WI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

115404

115405

115406

115407

108594
81273
81274
63574
63575

174588
174585
174586
174583
174591
174587

81275
81276

174589
81277
81278
25056

174593
25055

81279
81280
22763
22762
22765

129469
81281
81282
25457

174582
174590
174592
174584

81285
81286
81283
81284
81287
81288

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

FREEMAN CREEK

WOLF CREEK

WOLF CREEK

WOLF CREEK

CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
BARNEY CREEK
BARNEY CREEK
BARNEY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
ROBERTSON CREEK

CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT

SP
SP

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
SP

SP

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 4701/24/2014

FRANKO RANCH INC
BAN, FRANK
BAN RANCH INC
GLACIER PARK CO
KELTNER, JANELLE N
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
GLACIER PARK CO
KELTNER, JANELLE N
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
COLE, HAROLD
COLE, HAROLD
GLACIER PARK CO
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
KELTNER, JANELLE N
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
REUKAUF, WALTER A
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
COLE, HAROLD
COLE, HAROLD
CHERRY CREEK RANCH
REUKAUF, WALTER A
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE, CLINTON C
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GRUE RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

WI
ST
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
WI
IR

IR
IR
IR

ST

ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

WI
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

03/31/1970
05/09/1969

12/30/1981

12/12/1972
12/12/1972
11/30/1936
11/30/1936
12/30/1981

11/24/1971
11/24/1971
06/30/1949
06/30/1949
12/30/1981

06/30/1973
04/01/1950
04/01/1950
04/01/1950
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
10/15/1961

05/23/1963
12/31/1949
09/26/1961

12/31/1940

12/31/1968

04/06/1937
04/06/1937
01/21/1964
01/21/1964
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
12/31/1904

02/11/1938
02/11/1938
07/02/1864

 20.00

 5.00

 5.97
 5.97

 5.00

 3.99
 3.99

 5.00

 1.14

 1.14

 3.99

 2.02

SENWNW
SESENW

NENENE

SENWNW
SENWNW

SESESE
SESESE

NWSESW

NENE
NWNENE
SENENW

NWNWSE
SWNESE

NWNESE
SWSENE
E2SWNE
N2N2SE
S2SESE
SESESE
NENENE

NWNENE
NENWNW
SWNENE

SWSWNW

SENWSE

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

E2NENE
E2NENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NENESE

S2NWNE
S2NWNE

SW

35
1

9

13
13
14
14
17

18
18
20
20
21

25
29
29
29
30
30
32

32
32
33

2

2

3
3
7
7

12
12
14

19
19
23

14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N

47E
48E

48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E

49E

49E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E
49E
49E

PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

16971
115412

108474

81289
81290
81291
81292

108473

81293
81294
22760
22760

108472

211236
25459
25459
25459
81295
81296
11635

22761
22764
11636

5455

5465

81297
81298
81299
81300
81301
81302

5456

81303
81304

108615

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

CHERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

PLENTY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK

CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

UT

SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP

SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 4801/24/2014

GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KELTNER, JAMES KIM
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST

ST

WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI
IR
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1945

12/31/1961
12/31/1961
06/28/1967
06/28/1967
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
12/31/1949

06/28/1967

12/31/1943
12/31/1943
11/28/1936
11/28/1936
11/28/1936
11/28/1936
03/04/1971
03/04/1971
12/31/1960

01/07/1982

12/31/1961

06/30/1937
06/30/1937
06/30/1950
06/30/1950
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
11/30/1938
11/30/1938
06/30/1952
06/30/1952
12/31/1961
12/31/1961
12/31/1961
06/30/1949
06/30/1949
10/21/1960
10/21/1960
03/04/1971
03/04/1971
12/22/1971
12/22/1971
04/15/1960

 8.00

 6.00
 6.00

 8.00

 7.99
 7.99

 2.02

 14.99
 14.99

 3.00

 5.00

 4.98
 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 5.00
 4.00
 4.00

 4.00
 4.00

 3.00
 3.00
 5.00
 5.00

SWSESE

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

NESENE
NESENE
NESENE
NESENE
NESENE

NESENE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
SWNWNW

SENWNE
SENWNE
SWNENE

SWSESE

NWNESW

SWSESE
SWSESE

SWNESW
SWNESW
SENWNE
SENWNE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE

NENE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NENENE
NENENE
NESESE
NESESE
NESESE
NESESE
SESESE
SESESE

SWNENE

25

26
26
28
28
28
28
28

28

32
32
32
32
32
32
35
35
2

2

2

3
3
4
4
8
8
8
8

10
10
11
11
11
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
16

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

49E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

5459

81305
81306
81307
81308
81309
81310

114521

114522

81311
81312
81313
81314
81316
81315
81317
81318

154320

154319

154322

81319
81320
81321
81322
81325
81326
81323
81324
81327
81328
80838
81329
81330
81331
81332
81333
81334
81335
81336
81337
81338
13571

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

STOUTS CREEK
STOUTS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
STOUTS CREEK
STOUTS CREEK
STOUTS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
PLENTY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BRACKETT CREEK

BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK, WEST FORK
BRACKETT CREEK, WEST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK

SP
SP
UT
SP
UT
SP

UT

SP

SP
SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 4901/24/2014

MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KARRELS, TERRY A
KARRELS, MICHAEL H
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GRUE RANCH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DOLATTA, CATHERINE
DOLATTA, ROBERT
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
FIFTY TWO RANCH TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR

ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
IR

ST

IR

ST

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/15/1960

05/06/1922

04/15/1960

11/17/1981
11/17/1981
04/26/1963
04/26/1963
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
04/01/1936

05/01/1936

06/01/1951

09/01/1954

05/01/1928

09/30/1938
09/30/1938
10/31/1971
10/31/1971
07/10/1928

09/11/1970
09/11/1970
07/31/1936
07/31/1936
06/25/1973
06/25/1973
10/31/1958
10/31/1958
07/02/1864
06/15/1937
06/15/1937
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
11/24/1933

04/15/1949

06/30/1948

12/31/1950

 15.00

 5.30

 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 20.00

 4.00

 7.00
 7.00

 10.00
 9.96

 2.00

 5.00

SWNENE

SENESE

SENWSE

NENWNW
NENWNW

NENESE
NENESE
SESWSE
SESWSE
NWNENE

SWNESE

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NWNWSW
W2NWSW
NWNWSW
NWNWSW
NESWNW

SESENW
SESENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NENWSE
NENWSE
SENWSE
SENWSE

W2
NENWNE
NENWNE
NWSESW
NWSESW
SWNWNE

SENENW

NENWSW

NENENE

16

16

16

17
17
17
17
20
20
21

21

22

22

22

23
23
26
26
27

28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
31
33
33
33
33
34

36

1

2

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

51E

51E

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

DW

DW

USE

FILED

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

13573

154315

13572

81341
81342
81339
81340
81343
81344

154307

154306

154308

154309

154316

81348
81347
81349
81350

154310

81353
81354
81351
81352
81357
81358
81355
81356

108610
81359
81362
81360
81361

115149

13557

163562

117226

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

BRACKETT CREEK

BRACKETT CREEK, WEST FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK, WEST FORK
BRACKETT CREEK, WEST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK

BRACKETT CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 5001/24/2014

FIFTY TWO RANCH TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
TRANGMOE, D LANE
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
WI
ST

ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1946
04/15/1973

07/20/1956

12/31/1942
09/30/1936
09/30/1936
12/31/1898
12/31/1898
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1954
09/19/1942
12/31/1898

12/31/1898
01/31/1937
01/31/1937
12/31/1898

12/31/1898
06/14/1958
04/20/1910
04/20/1910
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898
07/10/1961
12/31/1898

12/31/1898
12/31/1898
12/31/1898
12/31/1898

12/31/1898
12/31/1898

 5.00

 7.00

 8.00

 5.00

SWSWSW
SWNESW

SENWNW

NENWSE
NESESE
NESESE

NWNWNW
NESWNW

SESENE
SESENE

NESENW
SWNWSE

SESWNW
SESWNW

S2S2SW

S2S2SW
SWSWSW
SENENW
SENENW

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

S2NENE

NWSWSW

SESESE

SESESE

SESESE

SW
SWSWSW

NW

NW
SESENW

SWSENW
S2

S2
NENESW

2
6

7

8
14
14
15
15
17
17
19
19
19

19
20
20
20

20
20
21
21
22
22
25

25

26

26

26

27
27
28

28
28
28
28

28
28

14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N

51E
51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E

DW
DW

DW

DW
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117225
47585

17542

117231
81363
81364

176166
176167
176162
176980
176152
176165
176156

30065974
81365
81366

176156

30065974
176155
176153
176979

81367
81368

176168

176971

176972

176973

176974

154142
140675
176156

30065974
176158
176159
176156

30065974
176157

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

BAD ROUTE CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DIAMOND G CREEK
HENDRICKSON COULEE
HENDRICKSON COULEE
DICKHOFF CREEK
DICKHOFF CREEK
DIAMOND G CREEK
DIAMOND G CREEK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DIAMOND G CREEK
DIAMOND G CREEK
DICKHOFF COULEE
DICKHOFF COULEE
HENDRICKSON COULEE

HENDRICKSON COULEE

HENDRICKSON COULEE

HENDRICKSON COULEE

HENDRICKSON COULEE

COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
SP
SP

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 5101/24/2014

ONEILL, PATRICK D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
SINGLETON, DOUGLAS D
SINGLETON, JUDY M
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
ONEILL, PATRICK D
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
LER, PATRICIA A
LER, LEWIS I
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
DM
ST
AS
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1957
12/31/1898

12/31/1898
12/31/1944
04/30/1937
04/30/1937
12/31/1898
06/21/1960
06/21/1960
06/21/1960
12/31/1898
12/31/1950
12/31/1898
12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898
12/31/1898

12/31/1898

12/31/1898
12/31/1898
12/31/1898
12/31/1898
05/05/1898

08/20/1960

05/10/1968

07/02/1864

12/11/1963

05/01/1956

04/05/1982

12/01/1952

 8.00

 4.00
 4.00
 4.00

 6.00

 5.00

 6.00

 5.00

NWNESW
N2

N2
NESENW

NENWNW
NENWNW

N2
NENWNE
NENWNE
NENWNE
NENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
NENENE

SENENE

SESENE

SWNW

SWNW
S2

SENESE

S2NWSE
W2SE

SW
NENESW

SWNWSW

NENENE

NWNWNE

NESESW

SWNWSW

SWSENE

SESWNW

W2NW

28
29

29
29
32
32
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35

35

35

35

35
35

35

35
35
35
35
36

2

7

7

13

14

14

14

14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

140676
176156

30065974
176163

81369
81370

154142
140673
140674
154140
154141
154143
154144
176975

176976

176977

176156

30065974
176156

176978

176160
30065974
30065974

176161
47885

163209

108389

108212

163208

164914

178295

163205

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
HENDRICKSON COULEE

HENDRICKSON COULEE

HENDRICKSON COULEE

COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

HENDRICKSON COULEE

COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
HENDRICKSON COULEE

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

UT
UT
UT

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 5201/24/2014

MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
NAGLE, JEFFREY W
BUCHER, MARY
NAGLE, JEFFREY W
WARD, TAMMY
WARD, TAMMY
WARD, TAMMY
WARD, TAMMY
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
REYNOLDS, KATHERINE H
REYNOLDS, KATHERINE H
CORNELIUSEN INC
CORNELIUSEN INC
CORNELIUSEN INC
CORNELIUSEN INC
BARNICK INC
BARNICK INC
MILLER, GARY
DIEGEL, CHRIST & BETTY TRUST
MILLER, LYNELL
DIEGEL, CHRIST & BETTY TRUST
MILLER, LYNELL
MILLER, GARY
MILLER, GARY
MILLER, LYNELL
MILLER, GARY
MILLER, LYNELL
MILLER, GARY
MILLER, LYNELL
BARNICK INC
BARNICK INC
GAUB, MELVIN L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
IR
ST
DM
ST
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
DM
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

12/01/1952

12/01/1952

10/01/1956

10/01/1952

12/31/1942

07/12/1961

02/09/1965

07/15/1914
12/31/1960
12/30/1981
12/31/1940
12/31/1880
12/31/1930
12/31/1880
05/05/1948

05/05/1948

07/01/1915
07/01/1915
12/31/1930
12/31/1938
12/31/1961
04/30/1982
12/31/1937
12/31/1913
12/31/1942

12/31/1942

12/31/1938

06/20/1947

12/31/1938

12/31/1926
12/31/1926
12/31/1930

 5.00

 20.00

 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

 4.00

 1.00

 5.00
 8.00

 10.00

 5.00

 6.00

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00
 1.52

S2

SESWSE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

NWNESW

SWNWSW

NESWNW
SESWSW
NWNESE
SWSWNE

E2
SWNWSW

W2
SENWNE

SWSESE

NWSWNE
SENWNE

SWSWNW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW

NWSESE
E2SENW

SWNESW
SENENE

NWSWSW

SE

SWNWSE

W2

NWNWSE
NWNWSE

SW

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15
17
21
22
23
24
24
36

36

1
2
2
2
2
3
4
4
7

7

8

8

8

10
10
11

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163205

163204

163203

163206

163207

163201

163202

163819
164388
108501
162599
162598
162597
162598

47587

47588

41340
41339

163745
163744
163746
178305
169089
169088
163153

163152

101475

101477

101475

169092
169093

17260

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK
BAD ROUTE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK
BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LITTLE CRACKER BOX CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CRACKER BOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LITTLE CRACKER BOX CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT
SP

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 5301/24/2014

GAUB, MELVIN L
GAUB, MELVIN L
GAUB, MELVIN L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BARNICK INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BOND, CYNTHIA S
BOND, LARRY W
SCHROEBER, TRISTY L
SCHROEBER, GERALD L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HESS ARABIANS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WITTMAYER, R BRIAN
WITTMAYER, MARY LYNN
FROST, DORIS R
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
WANG, DEAN
BUXBAUM, DONNA L
WANG, KAREN R
HESS ARABIANS INC
FORCELLA, TRACY L
FORCELLA, FRED T
BUXBAUM, GERALD J
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1947
12/31/1930
12/31/1947
07/01/1932

12/31/1945
07/01/1953

12/31/1930

07/01/1955

08/31/1971
07/01/1953

07/01/1953

05/20/1960

04/15/1961

07/20/1952

01/01/1947
07/01/1952

07/01/1960

05/01/1910
05/01/1915
03/01/1912
05/01/1910
05/01/1910
08/10/1934
12/31/1941

01/01/1909
01/01/1909

 1.52

 2.00

 10.00

 5.00

 5.00

SW
W2
NE

SW
SESENE

NWNESE

SENWNE

NWNESE
NENENE

NENENE

SENESW

SWNESW

NWSWNW

SWSESE
SWNENE

NENWSE

NENENW
SWNESW
SWNENE
SENESE

SWNWSW
NWNENW

SWNW

NWSE
SESE

11
13
13
14

15
16

21

22

25
26

26

29

30

33

34
36

36

3
3
4
5
5
6
6

6
6

14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N

14N

14N

14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N

53E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E

53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

41336
17260
41336

135839

169091
21922

17261

21923

101375
21924

21925

101479

47878

101474

164380
21919

21920

165774
165775
165782
165787
165786
165784

12050

165785
165783

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

LITTLE CRACKER BOX CREEK
LITTLE CRACKER BOX CREEK
LITTLE CRACKER BOX CREEK
LITTLE CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK
CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK
CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
CRACKER BOX CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

WHOOPUP CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

SP
SP

UT

SP

NP

NP

SP

SP
SP

UT

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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WANG, DEAN
BUXBAUM, DONNA L
WANG, KAREN R
HESS ARABIANS INC
FORCELLA, TRACY L
FORCELLA, FRED T
BUXBAUM, GERALD J
WANG, DEAN
BUXBAUM, DONNA L
WANG, KAREN R
HESS ARABIANS INC
FORCELLA, TRACY L
FORCELLA, FRED T
BUXBAUM, GERALD J
WANG, DEAN
BUXBAUM, DONNA L
WANG, KAREN R
HESS ARABIANS INC
FORCELLA, TRACY L
FORCELLA, FRED T
BUXBAUM, GERALD J
WANG, DEAN
BUXBAUM, DONNA L
WANG, KAREN R
HESS ARABIANS INC
FORCELLA, TRACY L
FORCELLA, FRED T
BUXBAUM, GERALD J
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HEIMBUCH, ARLENE M
HEIMBUCH, LEONARD LARRY
BRADEN, MARY
BRADEN, KIP
BRADEN, KIP
BRADEN, MARY
SNIDEMAN, DOREEN
SNIDEMAN, DON R
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
YELLOWSTONE RANCH PROPERTIES LLC
WANG, DEAN
BUXBAUM, DONNA L
WANG, KAREN R
HESS ARABIANS INC
FORCELLA, TRACY L
FORCELLA, FRED T
BUXBAUM, GERALD J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

DM

ST

IR

IR
ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

07/01/1942

01/26/1903

03/31/1944

03/31/1944

12/31/1952

03/24/1964

09/23/1933
12/31/1941

 2.65

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 1.34

 10.60

SW

N2NE

S2

NWSESE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWNWNE

NWNENW

SESESE
NWNWNW

6

7

8

9

10

10

12

12

14

14

14
15

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

12050

12050

12050

12050

135843

117243

24397

24398

163419

117244

43304
12050

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

DITCH NAME
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SHUCK, VICKEY S
SHUCK, GORDON R
SHUCK, VICKEY S
SHUCK, GORDON R
SCHOCK, JAMES T
GIBBS, LESLEY J
GIBBS, RODERICK D
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, LAURIE A
PEPLINSKI, THOMAS J
HESS ARABIANS INC
HOLDEN, JANET E
HOLDEN, ARCHIE R
HOLDEN, JANET E
HOLDEN, ARCHIE R
HOLDEN, JANET E
HOLDEN, ARCHIE R
GIBBS, RODERICK D
GIBBS, LESLEY J
GIBBS, LAURIE A
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, R'DELLE FAMILY TRUST
GIBBS, R'DELLE FAMILY TRUST
GIBBS, R'DELLE FAMILY TRUST
GIBBS, R'DELLE FAMILY TRUST
BNSF RAILWAY CO
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
MILAS, THOMAS
CROCKETT, JACK L
CROCKETT, DIANE L
SCHENDEL, DALE & WENDI TRUST
SCHENDEL, DALE & WENDI TRUST
TRANGMOE, HAROLD
TRANGMOE, JERRY
TRANGMOE, ANDREW J
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
NEMITZ, KENNETH M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

IR
IR
ST

DM

DM

IR

IR

ST
DM
ST
MD
IN
ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
DM
ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
ST

ST
DM
IR

ST
ST
WI
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM

12/31/1952

12/31/1956

05/01/1965
04/30/1960

04/30/1960

05/01/1961
08/31/1972
12/31/1942

12/31/1942

06/30/1957

07/23/1971

07/23/1971

12/21/1981
12/21/1981
01/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1904
12/31/1952
12/31/1952
12/31/1920
03/30/1896
06/15/1961
06/15/1961
12/31/1895
10/09/1895
12/31/1895
12/19/1963
12/31/1962
12/31/1878

01/07/1982
01/07/1982
06/01/1960

12/31/1895
09/30/1969
09/30/1969
12/31/1920

 1.00

 35.00

 35.00

 2.23
 3.00

 10.00

 10.00

 30.00

 25.00

 17.90

 65.00
 35.00
 35.00
 35.00
 20.00

 4.00
 4.00

 5.57

 35.00
 4.90

 10.00
 10.00

SENENW

NESENW

NENENE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SENWNE
SENWNW
SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSENW

SWSENW

SENESE
SENESE

NENESW
NENESW
SENENW
SENWSE

NWSWSW
SESWNE
SESWNE

NWSWSE
NWSWSE

SW
SWNESW

E2
NWSENW
SWNWNE

NW

NWSWSE
NWSWSE

NWNWNW

W2
NENWSW
NENWSW
SENWNE

21

21

23
26

26

27
31
33

33

33

34

34

34
34
34
34
35
1
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
7
7

7
7
8

9
10
10
11

14N

14N

14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N

54E

54E

54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163816

165769

165746
122064

30065864

20470
101376

37637

37638

37639

165796

30065865

122063
122066
122062
122067
142580
163654
163653
163651
163687
163702
163703
165750
163688
165750
164467
178384
169047

164919
164921

34164

165750
80839
80840

163650

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
CRACKER BOX CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
SAND CREEK

SP

UT

SP
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
WS
UT

UT

UT
UT
SP

DITCH NAME
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USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
MUELLER, MAX K
MUELLER, RENEE M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DENBURY ONSHORE LLC
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
GIBBS, LAURIE A
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
OF
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

04/17/1968
04/17/1968
04/12/1968
04/12/1968
12/31/1895
12/31/1895

12/31/1936
12/31/1934
12/31/1920
12/31/1940
08/15/1953
10/15/1959
04/22/1968
04/22/1968
09/21/1969
09/21/1969
10/20/1961
12/31/1895
12/31/1895
12/31/1920
06/15/1959
12/31/1905

12/31/1895
12/31/1895
06/12/1951
06/12/1951
12/31/1949

06/19/1973

 6.68

 6.68

 6.68

 6.68

 6.68

 6.68

 6.68

 6.68

 1.89

 61.00

 6.00

 5.00

 8.00

N2SENE
N2SENE

NWNESW
NWNESW

E2
SW

SENENE

NESENE

NESENE

SWSENE

NWNESE

NENWSE

SENWSE

SWNWSE

NENWNW
SWNENW
SESENW
SESENE
NENESE

NENWSW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SESESW

SWNE
S2

NESWNE
SESWNE
NESESW

N2N2NE
S2

SW
SWSW

NESWNW

SENESE

14
14
15
15
17
17
18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

20
22
22
24
24
25
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
32

33
34
6
6

15

18

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
56E
56E
56E

56E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

80841
80842
80843
80844

165750
165750
178383

178383

178383

178383

178383

178383

178383

178383

163656
163657
163658
163655
163689
163690

80845
80846
80847
80848

173193
165749
165749
163691
163692

20468

165749
165749

80850
80849

163144

163694

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

SP

UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
GLENDIVE NOON LIONS CLUB
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, PAUL D
OBERGFELL, RICHARD
OBERGFELL, MICHAEL J
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/15/1958
05/01/1957
07/01/1955
12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1957

12/31/1950

12/31/1940

12/31/1962

12/31/1970

12/31/1940

12/31/1967

12/31/1950

06/19/1973
06/15/1955
06/30/1954
12/31/1910
06/19/1973
12/31/1910

 3.00
 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00

 3.00

 2.00

 5.00

SESESW
NENWSW
NWSWNE
NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

N2NESW

NWSESW

NWSWNW

NENESE

NENENW

NENESE

NENWSW

NWSENE
NENENW

NWNWSW
NENWNW
SENWNW
NWNESW

19
20
21
22

22

22

22

23

24

24

27

27

27

28
29
31
34
34
34

14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163695
163733
163696
163138

163139

163146

163145

163140

163148

163147

163143

163142

163141

163697
163693
163698
163700
163699
163701

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

MAGPIE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FRANK CREEK

FRANK CREEK

MAGPIE CREEK

MAGPIE CREEK

MAGPIE CREEK

MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
MAGPIE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
MAGPIE CREEK

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP
UT
UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 5801/24/2014

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BNSF RAILWAY CO
PIELOCH, MARK J
DYKINS, MARJORIE A
DYKINS, KEITH R
DYKINS, KEITH R
DYKINS, MARJORIE A
LUNDE, NORRINE M
LUNDE, NORRINE M
LUNDE, NORRINE M
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
AMOROSO, GERDA J
AMOROSO, DENNIS J
HERIGSTAD, LEIGHTON
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
BNSF RAILWAY CO
SPRINGHILL RANCH
LUNDE, NORRINE M
HERIGSTAD, LEIGHTON
AMOROSO, GERDA J
AMOROSO, DENNIS J
AMOROSO, DENNIS J
HERIGSTAD, LEIGHTON
AMOROSO, GERDA J
LUNDE, NORRINE M
LUNDE, NORRINE M
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
BNSF RAILWAY CO
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
SPRINGHILL RANCH
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
HAY CREEK RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

WI
ST
IN
ST
ST

ST

ST
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IN
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
IN
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

08/22/1952
08/22/1952
01/01/1940
12/31/1955
05/03/1982

12/31/1954

10/17/1963
08/15/1953
08/15/1953
06/30/1943

09/30/1928

07/31/1938

12/31/1917

04/26/1951
04/15/1982
08/15/1943
09/30/1943

07/31/1964

08/15/1952
08/20/1959
11/24/1914
12/31/1864
11/24/1914
08/28/1964
08/20/1952
08/20/1952
06/20/1967
06/20/1967
12/31/1957
12/31/1965
12/31/1965
06/20/1967
07/24/1970
12/30/1981
11/24/1914
09/14/1939
12/31/1968

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00
 10.00

 10.00

 19.00

 2.00

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWNWSE
NWSESE
NENESW

SESESW

SWNESW
SWNESW
NWSESW
NENWNW

SWSESW

SWNWNE

SWNENW

SESWNW
SWNESW
SENWNE

NWNENW

NWNWNW

SESWNW
SESWNW
NWNENW

SESENE
SWSESW
SWSENE
SWSENE

SWNWNE
NENESW

NWSWNW
N2SWSE
N2SWSE

NESWSW
SWNENE
SWNENE

SWNENW
SESENE

NWNENW

2
2
3

18
1

1

2
2
2
5

5

9

9

9
9

10
10

10

11
11
13
14
15
15
18
18
19
19
20
20
20
21
22
22
23
24
25

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

57E
57E
57E
57E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

DW
DW
DW
DW
WI

WI

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
WI

DW

DW

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

80851
80852

142582
20469

178614

154151

169102
169105
169104

21095

21096

21090

21093

142579
163328
169103

21091

21094

175480
175481
106407
142867
106406
108416

80853
80854

108420
108419
163327

80855
80856

108421
106378
106405
106379
106380
178290

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
FRANK CREEK
GROUNDWATER

HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP
UT
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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HAY CREEK RANCH INC
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
SPRINGHILL RANCH
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
SPRINGHILL RANCH
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
NELSON, SANDY
NELSON, BRIAN
AMUNRUD, MARK L
HOME ON THE RANGE
HOME ON THE RANGE
HAY CREEK RANCH INC
HAY CREEK RANCH INC
AMUNRUD, MARK L
AMUNRUD, MARK L
NUNBERG, SHIRLEY G
NUNBERG, ALFRED J
MASON, RALPH C
CASEY, JUDITH F
HALL, ELAINE G
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

WI
ST
ST
ST
WI
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1968
07/24/1970
08/28/1964
08/28/1964
12/31/1955
04/23/1982
12/31/1942
12/31/1920
04/15/1982
12/31/1960
04/15/1982
04/15/1982
11/14/1914
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
01/01/1961

01/01/1968
12/31/1918
12/31/1918
08/07/1981
08/07/1981
07/02/1864
12/30/1981
06/01/1952

06/24/1913

12/31/1960
05/26/1965
05/26/1965
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
04/15/1964

05/26/1965
05/26/1965
05/26/1965
05/03/1963
05/26/1965
05/03/1963
10/31/1950
10/31/1950
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
06/30/1939
06/30/1939

 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 3.00
 1.00
 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

 3.00
 3.00

 13.00
 13.00
 12.97

 12.97

 5.97
 5.97

SWSENW
SWSENE
SESENW
SESENW
SENESW

NENWNW
NWNWSE
SENWSW
SWSWNE
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNENW
SWSENW
SWSESW
NESWNW

SESESE
NWNENW
NWNENW
NESWSE
NESWSE

SESWNW
SESWSW
NENESW

SWNWNW

NWNWSW
SWNESE
SWNESE
NESESW
NESESW
SWSENE

SWNESE
SWNESE

SESE
SESE
SESE

SWSESE
SWSE
SWSE
NESE
NESE

SESWNW
SESWNW

25
26
27
27
28
29
29
30
32
32
32
32
33
35
35
7

7
8
8

18
18
19
20
29

30

32
24
24
25
25
36

19
19
24
24
24
24
30
30
32
32
1
1

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N
14N

14N

14N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
46E
46E
46E
46E
46E

47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
47E
48E
48E

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

DW
DW
DW
WI

DW
DW
DW
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

178284
106381
106377
106382
163329
182426
108422
163330
187542
163331
187541
187543
106383
106385
106384
114520

33175
19522
19523
33174
33176

106386
106387

31571

13915

126103
81371
81372
81373
81374
13542

77467
77468
81376
81377
81378
81375
81379
81380
81381
81382
81383
81384

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GLENDIVE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CHERRY CREEK, NORTH FORK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

SP
SP
SP

UT

SP

UT

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BAN RANCH INC
BAN RANCH INC
BAN RANCH INC
SMALIS, BARBARA M
SMALIS, JERRY D
SMALIS, BARBARA M
SMALIS, JERRY D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BAN RANCH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BAN RANCH INC
BAN, FRANK
BAN RANCH INC
BAN, FRANK
BAN RANCH INC
BAN, FRANK
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BAN RANCH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
DM
IR

ST

WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

DM

FC
ST
WI
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST
WI
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

06/30/1937
06/30/1937
08/02/1938
08/02/1938
12/31/1952
12/31/1941
12/31/1941
09/05/1962

03/06/1962

11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
06/22/1961
08/04/1938
08/04/1938
12/12/1972
12/12/1972
07/31/1937
07/31/1937
09/11/1970
09/11/1970
09/11/1970
09/11/1970
07/30/1961

04/15/1951

09/13/1959

09/20/1965
09/20/1965
09/20/1965
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
01/13/1969
11/17/1981
11/17/1981

 2.96
 2.96

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

 1.97
 1.97

 20.02
 20.02

 7.99
 7.99

 5.97
 5.97

 9.96
 9.96
 9.96
 9.96

 20.00

 6.00

 20.00

 1.97
 1.97
 2.96
 2.96
 4.98

 5.00
 4.98
 8.00

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

SESESE
SESESE
NENESE

SWSESW
SWSESW

N2

SENESW

NENWSE
NENWSE
SWSENW
SWSENW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
SWSWNE

SWNE
SWNE

SWNESE
SWNESE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

NWNWSW
NWNWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW
NWNENE

NWNESW

SENESW

W2NESE
W2NESE
W2NESE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNESE
SWNESE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNWSE
SWNESW
SWNESW

2
2
8
8

10
10
10
12

12

14
14
15
15
15
15
16
17
17
17
17
20
20
21
21
23
23
24

24

24

27
27
27
28
28
29
29
32
32
34
35
35

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E

48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81385
81386
81387
81388

115402
115400
115403
173595

173594

81389
81390
81391
81392
81393
81394

115401
81395
81396
81397
81398
81399
81400
81401
81402
81403
81404

115413

115414

115415

81405
81406
81407
81408
81409
81410
81411
81412
81413

124244
81414
81415

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

SP
SP
UT
UT

UT

UT

SP
SP

SP
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 6101/24/2014

KUEHN, WAYNE
KETCHUM, THOMAS J
KUEHN, PATRICIA
KUEHN, PATRICIA
KETCHUM, THOMAS J
KUEHN, WAYNE
KUEHN, PATRICIA
KETCHUM, THOMAS J
KUEHN, WAYNE
KUEHN, PATRICIA
KUEHN, WAYNE
KETCHUM, THOMAS J
SMALIS, JERRY D
SMALIS, BARBARA M
SMALIS, BARBARA M
SMALIS, JERRY D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KUEHN RANCH CO
KUEHN, CLARENCE
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
SMALIS, BARBARA M
SMALIS, JERRY D
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

WI
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1907

12/31/1907

09/30/1956

06/06/1952

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

08/31/1943
08/31/1943
12/31/1919

01/01/1889
12/31/1889
01/01/1889
12/31/1889
01/01/1889
12/31/1921
08/20/1921
01/01/1889
01/01/1889
08/31/1937
08/31/1937
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1904

12/31/1930

12/31/1945

12/31/1939

12/31/1966

12/31/1925

12/31/1905

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00

 1.97
 1.97

 6.00
 6.00

 2.96
 2.96

 8.00

 5.00

 8.00

W2SW

NE

SENWNW

SWNWNW

SESENE

SESWNW

NWSESE
NWSESE
SENESE

NESWNE
SESESW

NWSWSW
NENWNE
SESWSE

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

NESESW
SESESW

NWSENW
NWSENW
SWNESW
SWNESW
NWSENE

NWSWSW

NWNESW

SWNWSW

NWSENE

SWNWSW

NESWNE

4

5

5

5

7

7

9
9

10

11
11
11
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
15
17

18

21

21

22

22

28

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E
49E
49E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

26528

26525

26526

26527

173592

173591

81418
81419

129406

129216
129223
129222
129217
129221
129224
129225
129210
129220

81420
81421
81422
81423

5457

173593

5454

5460

5463

5464

5466

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK
BRACKETT CREEK

SPRING COULEE
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
SAND COULEE
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
TIMBER COULEE
TIMBER COULEE
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK
CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 6201/24/2014

GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE, CLINTON C
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE RANCH INC
GRUE, CLINTON C
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
EATON, FRANK & SONS
L 7 RANCH INC
LILES, MICHAEL K
L 7 RANCH INC
LILES, MICHAEL K
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JOHN P
ROOS, JO ANNE
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MD

ST

WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
DM

DM

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
AS
ST
ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1905

12/31/1939

08/31/1937
08/31/1937
12/31/1953

12/31/1904

12/31/1945

12/31/1950

12/31/1860
12/31/1952

12/31/1952

12/31/1889
12/31/1889
12/31/1889
12/31/1889
12/31/1889
12/31/1942
12/31/1942
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
12/31/1860
12/31/1960
12/31/1860
12/31/1970
12/31/1860
12/31/1920

12/31/1920

11/09/1963

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1950

12/31/1860
12/31/1860
10/15/1944

 8.00

 9.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 90.00

 272.00

 5.00

 6.00

 2.50

NESWNE

NESENW

NENESW
NENESW
SENESW

NENENW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSESW
NWSWNW

NWSWNW

SESWSW
NWNENW
SENWSE

NESWNW
NENWSE
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW
SENWSW
SENWSW
NESWSW
SENWNE
SESWSE
S2SWNW

S2

NWSESE

NENESW

NENESW

SESWSW

NENWNE
SESENE

SWNWNW

28

28

30
30
32

34

1

1

2
3

3

7
8
8
9
9

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
14

14

14

14

14

14

15
15
16

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

49E

49E

49E
49E
49E

49E

50E

50E

50E
50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

5467

5461

81424
81425

5462

5458

154324

154325

165344
173779

173780

129219
129218
129215
129213
129214
165334
165338
165339
165340
165336
165337
165335
179546
165341
154323

154323

154317

154318

154326

154321

165342
165343
137278

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SAND COULEE
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK

UT

UT
UT
UT

SP

UT

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

UT

SP
SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 6301/24/2014

REILLY, EDMUND J
REILLY, NORMA
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
TIBBETTS RANCHES INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
EATON, FRANK & SONS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WALKER, CLAYTON
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
IR

ST

ST

DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

11/10/1961

12/31/1952
08/28/1967
12/31/1954
12/31/1961
06/30/1939
06/30/1939
06/30/1937
06/30/1937
12/31/1942
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
04/15/1950

12/31/1952
12/31/1915
12/31/1915
12/31/1931
12/31/1950
04/12/1965
12/23/1963
12/23/1963
12/23/1963
12/23/1963
04/12/1965
04/12/1965
12/23/1963
06/17/1961

07/01/1958

07/01/1958

05/15/1906

05/15/1906

12/23/1963
06/10/1908

12/31/1900

12/31/1912

06/30/1952

 4.50

 5.00
 10.00

 6.00
 6.00
 9.96
 9.96

 10.00
 1.48
 1.48
 5.00

 4.00

 2.00

 3.00
 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 15.00

 5.00

 5.00

 9.84

 10.98

 25.00

 8.00

NENESW

NWSWSW
NWSWNE

SESESE
SESESW
SWSENE
SWSENE

SENWSW
SENWSW
SWSWNE

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

NESESW

NESWSE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWNESE
SWNESE

SENWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SESESE
NWNWSE

NWNWSW

SESWSE

NWSWNE

NWSWNE

NENWSW
NWSESW

SWSENE

SENWSW

SWSESW

17

20
22
31
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
35
36

1
6
6
6
6
6
6
8
8
8
8
8
8

10

13

14

16

16

18
18

19

23

23

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154297

129209
165345
129212
129211

81428
81429
81430
81431

165346
81432
81433
47872

108423
169077
169080
169082
169083
165321
165322
165318
165319
165320
165315
165316
165317

17550

17545

17541

17540

17553

165314
17554

17539

17543

17551

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT
UT

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 6401/24/2014

FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
LEWIS, GEORGE
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
E C RANCH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
FIFTY TWO RANCH INC
LEWIS, GEORGE
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W
MOFFETT, IRENE G
MOFFETT, DONALD W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1910

11/30/1956

12/31/1910

12/31/1910

01/26/1973

04/15/1931

04/15/1931

04/15/1931

04/15/1931

12/31/1951
03/31/1906
12/31/1946
12/31/1919
12/31/1946
12/31/1966
12/31/1962
12/31/1949
07/24/1969
03/31/1906
12/31/1946
12/31/1952
03/31/1906
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1946
07/31/1922

10/01/1940

12/31/1947
12/31/1946
07/01/1958

06/30/1948

12/31/1930

06/15/1958

 5.00

 5.00

 4.00

 7.00
 3.98

 4.00
 3.98

 7.00
 3.98

 10.00
 10.00

 9.00

 7.00

 6.00

 5.00

 5.00

 0.50

SWSESW

NESWSW

SESENW

NWSWSW

NESWSE

NWSESE

NWSWSE

NWNESW

NENESW
S2S2
S2S2

N2
NESWNW
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESESW
NESENE

N2N2
N2N2

NESENW
N2

SWSENE
SWSENE

SWSENW

SENESE

NENWSW
SENWSW
SESESW

SWNWSW

NWSWSE

NWNESW

23

23

26

27

32

36

36

36

36

1
2
2
3
4
5
5
9

10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
13

13

14
17
18

20

21

21

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

17552

17549

17546

17548

17547

47572

47573

47574

135864

163254
163250
163251

49238
117230
108410
117227
117228

49237
163250
163251
163252
163250
163248
163249
163251
169056

169053

163747
117229

17544

163561

163211

163210

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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E C RANCH INC
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
BUCHER, MARY
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
NENTWIG INC
O BAR X RANCH INC
O BAR X RANCH INC
LEE, ROBERT & PAGE FAMILY TRUST
LEE, ROBERT & PAGE FAMILY TRUST
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
DOUBLE U INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST

MD

ST
IR

IR

ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

04/30/1982
06/19/1950

04/15/1951

06/18/1958

12/31/1940
12/31/1945

12/31/1945

04/15/1939

12/05/1958
01/23/1961
12/05/1958
05/31/1957
01/23/1961
12/31/1947
12/05/1958
12/31/1961
01/23/1961
12/31/1959
12/31/1947
10/15/1963
12/31/1953
10/31/1963
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
04/30/1953
10/31/1961
10/31/1961
02/15/1934
12/31/1941
12/31/1945
12/31/1920
05/15/1951
05/15/1951
12/31/1951
03/31/1906
12/31/1946
12/31/1945
12/31/1913
12/31/1944
12/31/1950
12/31/1953
12/31/1930

 3.00

 4.00

 4.00

 5.00

 10.00
 15.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00

 5.00

 7.00
 3.98

 8.00

NWNENE
NWSWNW

SESWNW

SESWNW

NENESW
NENESW

NWNWSW

NESESE

NWNENW
NWNENW
SWNENW
NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWNW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
SESWNW
NENESE

SWSESW
NESENE

NWNENW
NENESE
SESESW
SESESW

SWSESW
SWSESW
SWSESW
SWSESW
NENESW

SWNWNW
NESENW

SWNWSW
NESWNW

SENW
SW
SW

SENWNE
NESESE
SESESE

NENWSW
NENWSW

NWNWNW

23
24

24

24

29
31

31

36

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
4
4
5
6
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
9

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

52E
52E

52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

178306
165211

165209

165212

164387
164389

164389

11185

178336
178342
178336
178377
178378
178379
178336
178345
182722
178343
178369
162527
162525
162526
187550
187551
162528
162529
162530
162532
163171
163172
163173
163275
163274
163253
163250
163251
162536
162531
162535
162533
162534
162538

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK

BAD ROUTE CREEK

CRACKER BOX CREEK

SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

UT

SP
UT

UT

SP

MP
MP

UT
UT
UT
SP
UT
UT

UT
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP

UT
SP

DITCH NAME
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EDWARDS INC
O BAR X RANCH INC
O BAR X RANCH INC
O BAR X RANCH INC
O BAR X RANCH INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, DENNIS
LATKA, STEPHEN & JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST
BARNICK INC
BARNICK INC
TOMS, ELMER W
TOMS, ELISA B
BARNICK INC
E C RANCH INC
E C RANCH INC
BARNICK INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
IR

DM

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

IR
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
DM

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1925
12/31/1959
12/31/1920
12/31/1960
12/31/1959
04/15/1943
04/15/1943
12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1963
12/31/1920

12/31/1954

03/31/1956

12/31/1958

04/15/1950

04/15/1950

12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1910

12/31/1963

09/19/1910

10/01/1940

12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1936

12/31/1946
04/30/1982
12/31/1951
12/31/1935
07/01/1942

07/01/1942

 16.00
 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 20.00
 15.00

 4.00

 3.50

 1.50

 12.00

 17.00

 7.00

 5.00

 5.00
 3.00

SWSESW
NENENE
NENENE

SENENW
SENENW
NENENW
NENENW
SENENW

NWNWNW
NWNWSE
SWSENE

SWSENE

SWSENE

E2E2SE

NWSWSE

SENESW

S2
S2

NENW

SWNWNW

SWNWSW

NESENW

N2
S2

N2NESE

SWSWSE
SWSWNE
NWNENW
NWNWNE
NWSENW

9
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
12

12

12

12

16

16

17
17
18

18

18

19

21
21
25

28
31
32
33
36

36

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

162537
163167
163168
163174
163175
162542
162543
162540
162539
162541

11924

11930

12472

11925

47575

47576

162544
162545
169057

169055

165210

169054

169094
169094
169096

169087
178307
163743
169086

29954

135858

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SAND CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

UT

SP
SP
UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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FISHER, WILBUR L
FISHER, WILBUR L
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
GUELFF, MICHAEL P
BENNETT FARMS INC
TEXACO INC
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
GUELFF, HAZEL M
WEGMANN, LEANDER
WEGMANN, RICHARD
BERSCH, EILEEN
LATURNUS, MARGARET
WEGMANN, ALVIN
BENNETT, ROBERT L
BENNETT, JOHNNY E
JACKSON, WARD J
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
ERHART, GERALD W
ERHART, GERALD W
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
ERHART, GERALD W
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
ERHART, GERALD W
PHILLIPS, JOHN L
GUELFF, HAZEL M
WEGMANN, RICHARD
WEGMANN, LEANDER
BERSCH, EILEEN
LATURNUS, MARGARET
WEGMANN, ALVIN

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
ST
FW
ST
ST
ST
ST
FW
IR
ST
FW
IR
ST
ST
ST
IN
IR
IR
IR

DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
DM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

07/22/1941
07/22/1941
05/31/1971
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
05/31/1971
12/31/1969
12/31/1910
12/31/1965
12/31/1968
12/31/1968
12/31/1965
12/31/1947
12/31/1910
12/31/1940
04/06/1961
02/20/1958
01/23/1961
03/04/1971
12/31/1957
12/31/1942
12/31/1906
06/30/1954
12/31/1910
06/30/1954
12/31/1941

01/01/1941

01/01/1952
09/30/1965

12/31/1913

12/31/1932

08/31/1971

12/31/1936
12/31/1957
12/31/1913

 8.00
 5.00

 15.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00
 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 20.00

SESENW
SESENW
SENENE
SENENE
SENENE
SENENE
NESENE

NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWNW

NWNWNW
NWSWSW
NESWNE
SWNWSE
SENENE

SWSWNW
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
SESENE

NWNESW

S2
NWNENW

SWNWNW

NWNWSW

SESESE

SE
NENENE
NENENE

1
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
6
6
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
8

9

12
15

15

15

16

17
18
20

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

14707
14708

178331
178366
178368
178370
178346
178332
178339
178382
178330
178339
178381
178367
165742
163508
178338
178337
178344
178333
178334
178335
178360
178361
178362

37034

165743

163316
31419

31421

31420

31422

163595
178363

31417

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
SEVENMILE CREEK
SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
SEVENMILE CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

SP

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 6801/24/2014

BERSCH, EILEEN
WEGMANN, ALVIN
WEGMANN, LEANDER
WEGMANN, RICHARD
LATURNUS, MARGARET
WEGMANN, RICHARD
WEGMANN, ALVIN
BERSCH, EILEEN
LATURNUS, MARGARET
WEGMANN, LEANDER
BERSCH, EILEEN
WEGMANN, RICHARD
WEGMANN, ALVIN
WEGMANN, LEANDER
LATURNUS, MARGARET
ERHART, GERALD W
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
ERHART, GERALD W
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
ERHART, GERALD W
ERHART, SHIRLEY R
CARLSON, GLEN R
CARLSON, EMILY F
CARLSON, EMILY F
CARLSON, GLEN R
HANDRAN, WILLIAM D
HANDRAN, PEGGY A
WHOOP CREEK CO
WHOOP CREEK CO
REYNOLDS, KATHERINE H
REYNOLDS, KATHERINE H
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, JONI
GARPESTAD, MICHAEL
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
VANDYKE, MORRIS
VANDYKE, CHRISTA

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

IR

DM

DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1948

12/31/1940

07/03/1919

06/30/1948

12/31/1914

12/31/1909

08/07/1965

01/31/1932

01/31/1932

06/01/1956
05/01/1930
07/01/1915
07/01/1910
08/10/1934

09/01/1925

05/01/1912

06/01/1915

05/01/1955

03/01/1912

08/15/1940

08/01/1951

12/31/1951

 20.00

 20.00

 20.00

 100.00

 14.00

 20.00

 14.00

 14.00

 300.00

 15.00

 5.00

NENENE

NENENE

NENENE

NESESW

NESESW

SWSWSW

SENWNE

NESWNE

SENENW

NWSWNE
NENWNW
SESWNE

NWNWSE
SWNESW

NENENE

NENWSE

SWNWSW

NENESE

SESWSE

NWNESW

SWNWNW

SENENE

20

20

20

20

20

20

24

24

24

25
26
29
30
31

33

33

33

34

34

35

1

2

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

37031

37032

37033

31418

31423

36385

163317

178282

178281

165781
165780

41338
41337

165779

165778

165776

165777

165789

165788

165226

163629

49231

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

WHOOPUP CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
WHOOPUP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK

WHOOPUP CREEK

WHOOPUP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

WHOOPUP CREEK

WHOOPUP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 6901/24/2014

CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
GEHNERT, ARTHUR W
GEHNERT, BARBARA A
GEHNERT, BARBARA A
GEHNERT, ARTHUR W
OWEN, BRUCE R
OWEN, KATHERINE A
SHRIVER, LARRY J
SHRIVER, LORA S
DURAND, EDNA
DURAND, ALLAN C
NAUGHTON, LUKE N
NAUGHTON, JOHN E
NAUGHTON, LAVERNE
CULLINAN, JOHN L
CULLINAN, ELOISE F
CULLINAN BROTHERS
GREVIOUS, DARL
GREVIOUS, DACOTAH
CARNEY, PATRICK
CARNEY, HEIDI
CARNEY, PATRICK
CARNEY, HEIDI
GROW, LLOYD J
GROW, JEAN S
KUTZLER, HAZELL L
KUTZLER, HAROLD L
RICE, JULIA A
MILLS, RONALD SCOTT
MILLS, ANN T
GATE CITY RECREATION INC
CORNELIUSEN, EARL D
CORNELIUSEN, EARL D
CORNELIUSEN, BEVERLY L
THOMAS, COLETTE G
SNOW, DENNIS J
SNOW, DENNIS J
ANDERSON, GERALD D
ANDERSON, SONDRA J
LEAL, JOSEPH M
LEAL, JOSEPH M
HOOD, DAVID A
PATTERSON, PATRICIA M
HOOD, DAVID A
PATTERSON, PATRICIA M
WALKER, SHAWN
WALKER, JACKLYN M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
ST
IR

IR

LG

MD

MD

IR

IR

IR
LG

DM

DM

LG

IR

LG
MD

CM
IR
IR

DM
DM
DM
MD

ST
DM
MD

ST

ST

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1946
12/31/1946
12/31/1965

12/31/1958

06/01/1959

12/31/1956

12/31/1956

12/31/1959

06/30/1973

12/31/1963
12/31/1957

12/31/1956

04/01/1957

05/31/1964

04/15/1968

02/24/1906
12/31/1942

10/31/1958
06/30/1973
05/06/1964

01/29/1980
12/31/1940
06/28/1961
08/28/1969

05/30/1971
06/17/1972
12/31/1970

12/31/1970

12/31/1940

 10.00
 10.00

 1.33

 2.84

 150.00

 15.00

 35.00

 214.20

 1.04

 232.90
 17.00

 10.00

 30.00

 50.00

 204.00

 35.00
 25.00

 20.00
 6.06
 3.98

 20.00
 2.00

 15.00
 6.00

 4.50
 20.00

 10.00

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SENENE

SWSWNE

NWNWNW

NENESE

NWNESE

NWSESW

NWSESW

SESWSW
NENENE

SENENE

SENENE

SWNENE

NWNWNE

SENWNE
NWNENW

NWNWNW
NESESW
SESESW

NWNWNE
SWNENE
SWNENE

NWNE

NWSENE
NESWNE

NESWNW

NESWNW

NWSWNE

2
2
3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
4

4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4
4

5
6
6
6

6
6
6

6

8

15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163190
163193
163265

163263

36815

163264

17581

164209

206680

163649
163637

163310

163311

163638

163342

43728
164409

178312
216226
163446

3212
163738
163739
169095

3758
3759

163564

163565

162502

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 7001/24/2014

ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ALDINGER, PATRICIA A
ALDINGER, ALBERT E
ROBINS, ROBIN E
ROBINS, ILENE M
ROBINS, ROBIN E
ROBINS, ILENE M
ROBINS, ILENE M
ROBINS, ROBIN E
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
REYNOLDS, RICHARD J
REYNOLDS, RITA M
REYNOLDS, RICHARD J
REYNOLDS, RITA M
REYNOLDS, RICHARD J
REYNOLDS, RITA M
REYNOLDS, RICHARD J
REYNOLDS, RITA M
REYNOLDS, RICHARD J
REYNOLDS, RITA M
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
STONEBRAKER, MARK
STONEBRAKER, CHRISTINA L
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

DM

DM

LG

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

MD

WI
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1956

07/15/1955

12/31/1956

12/31/1956

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

04/30/1957

04/30/1957

04/30/1957

04/30/1957

04/30/1957

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

07/23/1980

12/31/1955

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

04/15/1955
04/15/1955

 35.00

 10.00

 140.00

 25.00

 20.00

 35.00

 35.00

 5.97
 5.97

NESE

SESE

NENESW

NWNWSW

SESWSW

SWSWSW

SWNW

NENE

SENE

NESE

SESE

S2NWSE

SESE

NESESE

NESWSE

N2SW

NENE

NESE

SESE

SWNWNE

NWNW

SENESW

SWNESW

SWNE
SWNE

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

16

16

16

16

19

19

19

19

19

21

21

21

22

22

22

22

27
27

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163484

163484

4138

182726

4140

4139

163484

163484

163484

163484

163484

6394

6394

6395

6394

6394

163484

163484

163484

5601

163484

163483

164908

80859
80860

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 7101/24/2014

ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
ENGLE, GARY D
ENGLE, CODY J
STROH, RONALD J
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, CONSTANCE
ROETHLE, RESA LYNN
ROETHLE, RESA LYNN
EIKER, ROBERT L
EIKER, ROBERT L
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, RONALD J
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, RONALD J
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
TRANGMOE, THOMAS H
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, RONALD J
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, RONALD J
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, RONALD J
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, CONSTANCE
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, LILLIAN M
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, RONALD J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

DM

MD
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

ST

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

06/30/1953

12/31/1943
12/31/1943
03/16/1926
03/16/1926
12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/10/1963
12/19/1963
12/19/1963
12/10/1963
04/30/1940
04/30/1940
12/31/1948

10/01/1948

09/12/1961

06/26/1973
06/26/1973

12/31/1960

12/31/1957

12/31/1948

 1.36

 20.00

 6.00
 6.00

 35.00
 35.00

 2.01

 408.00
 4.90

 7.90

 4.90

SENW

SWNW

NWSW

NENWSW

SWSW

SWSWSW

SENENE
SENENE

SW

NWNENE

SESWNE

N2SE
SENESE

S2SE
N2SWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NW

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NENESE
NENESE

NENESE

NENESE

N2SW

28

28

28

28

28

29

30
30
30
30
31

31

31
31
31
31
31
31
32

32

32

32
32

32

32

32

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163484

163484

163484

163485

163484

102461

31432
31433

184795
184794
102451

102453

164463
164464
164464
164463
164465
164466
102448

102454

102460

163660
30049741

30049749

30049751

102452

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
WHOOPUP CREEK
WHOOPUP CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

WHOOPUP CREEK

UT
UT
SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 7201/24/2014

STROH, RONALD J
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, CONSTANCE
STROH, GREGORY R
STROH, RONALD J
BNSF RAILWAY CO
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
NEMITZ, KENNETH M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HOT BAR LAND & CATTLE CO
HOT BAR LAND & CATTLE CO
HOT BAR LAND & CATTLE CO
HOT BAR LAND & CATTLE CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
CASEY, JUDITH F
CASEY, JUDITH F
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR

IN
MD
ST
WI
ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
IN
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
IR

ST
WI

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

01/01/1940
12/31/1912
12/31/1912
12/31/1965
12/31/1965
03/24/1948
03/24/1909
09/18/1909
12/31/1920
07/01/1939

07/01/1939

12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/31/1941
10/31/1906
12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1964

05/25/1947
06/30/1945
08/05/1960
03/20/1925
03/20/1925
03/20/1925
12/31/1964

12/31/1964

07/17/1942
07/16/1965

06/16/1965
06/16/1965

 340.00

 5.00
 8.00
 8.00

 5.00

 170.00

 13.02
 13.02

N2N2SW

NWNWSW

SWSESE
NESENW
NESENW
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESESW

SWSWNE
SWNESE

NENESW

SENE
SWNE
NENW
NESE

SENWSE
NESENE

NESENW

SWNWNW
NWSESE
SENENE
S2SWSE
S2SESW

N2N2
E2SENE

N2SE

SENWSE

SENWNW
SESESE

SWNW

NWSENE
NWSENE

32

32

33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
36

36

10
10
10
10
24
1

1

1

4
4
5
5
5
8

11

11

11

12
12
14

18
18

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N
15N

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E
57E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102450

102459

142575
163663
163665

80861
80862

163661
163664
163662
163659

21917

21918

46779
46779
46779
46779

142574
165827

165824

165825

165773
165772
117181
117179
117179
117179
165825

165825

165826

36513
36518

178327

80863
80864

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 7301/24/2014

MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BURMAN, JOHN M
BURMAN, SANDRA L
WALKER, JACKLYN M
BURMAN, MARVIN E
COOK FAMILY TRUST
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
COOK FAMILY TRUST
COOK FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MORGEN FARM & RANCH INC
MORGEN FARM & RANCH INC
MORGEN FARM & RANCH INC
MORGEN FARM & RANCH INC
KARTEVOLD, GARY O
KARTEVOLD, BRENDA
ANDERSON, ROGER D
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
ANDERSON, DONALD
KARTEVOLD, GARY O
KARTEVOLD, BRENDA
KARTEVOLD, GARY O
KARTEVOLD, BRENDA
ANDERSON, DONALD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
CROSS, LONNIE J
CROSS, JUSTIN M
WEYER, DEBBIE L
AMUNRUD, JANET L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

07/01/1960

08/01/1951

12/31/1925

07/18/1954
07/15/1945
05/01/1946
07/16/1947
07/15/1944
07/15/1950
08/01/1939
07/15/1941
08/01/1949

06/01/1950
06/01/1948
07/01/1902

12/31/1955
12/31/1940
12/31/1912
12/31/1925
12/31/1936

12/31/1942
06/30/1942

12/31/1938

06/20/1967

06/30/1943

10/01/1956

04/15/1955

04/15/1946

10/01/1956

12/31/1970

12/31/1953
12/31/1943

 6.00
 4.00

 30.00

 4.00

 10.00

NESENW

NENESW

NENENW

NWSENW
NESESE

SWSWNW
SENWNE
NENWNE
NESESW

NESWNW
NWSWNW

NWSESE

NENWSW
NENWSW
NWNWSE

SWNESE
SENWSW
SENWNW
NWSENW

NENESE

NWSWSE
SENESW

NENENE

SENENW

NESESE

SESENW

NESWNW

SWNESW

SESWSW

NESWSW

NESWNW
NWSENW

36

36

3

4
4
5
6
7
7
8
8

10

10
10
20

25
25
26
27
29

31
32

33

33

33

36

36

36

36

5

8
9

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N

15N
15N
15N
15N
15N

15N
15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

57E

57E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

59E

59E
59E

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

WI
WI

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

112556

112557

108211

36524
163129
117238

36514
36515
36516

169043
36517
47562

117236
117237

43060

115132
115130
169041
169042
108412

108413
21092

108414

108415

21097

48037

48035

48038

48036

11628

27523
154289

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

HODGES CREEK

HODGES CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK
GROUNDWATER
KRUG CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK
GROUNDWATER
KRUG CREEK
KRUG CREEK

HODGES CREEK
HODGES CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

HODGES CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

KRUG CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

SP

SP
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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KNIGHT, REX M
KNIGHT, SANDRA K
ANDERSON, TRACI L
ANDERSON, KEVIN R
SOARES, PATRICIA J
SOARES, MARK E
REVERSED EV INC
EGAN, TERRY
EGAN, LADONNA
EGAN, LADONNA
EGAN, TERRY
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
TSCHIDA, ANITA M
OCONNOR, DONALD M
OCONNOR, DONNA M
DYKINS, JAMES C
DYKINS, VICKI J
DYKINS, VICKI J
DYKINS, JAMES C
MORAST, LARRY A
U S BAR RANCH
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
U S BAR RANCH
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
U S BAR RANCH
U S BAR RANCH
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
U S BAR RANCH
U S BAR RANCH
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
DAVIDSON RANCH INC
REILLY, EDMUND J
REILLY, NORMA
REILLY, EDMUND J
REILLY, NORMA
REILLY, EDMUND J
REILLY, NORMA
KUEHN, WAYNE
KUEHN, PATRICIA
KETCHUM, THOMAS J
KUEHN, PATRICIA
KUEHN, WAYNE
KETCHUM, THOMAS J
GRUE, CLINTON C
GRUE RANCH INC
DAVIDSON RANCH INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
MD

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1964

12/31/1959

06/30/1973

12/31/1950
07/11/1952

06/01/1914

06/01/1954
12/31/1943
06/30/1953

12/31/1956

12/31/1959

10/26/1957
04/01/1936

12/17/1956

12/02/1960

06/15/1937

05/01/1936

09/10/1952

06/25/1945
12/31/1945

12/31/1945

12/31/1914

12/31/1907

12/31/1907

04/19/1905

10/16/1944
04/30/1943

 10.00

 10.00

 2.00

 1.00

 5.00

 9.00

 6.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

SENWSW

SENWNE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE
NWNENE

SENWSW

NWSWNW
NENENW
NENESE

NWNENE

SWNWNE

SESESE
NE

NWNE

NWNE

SENWSW

N2

SENESE

NWSWSW
NWNWSW

NWNWSW

E2SE

S2

NWSESE

E2SWSW
NENENE

10

17

18

19
20

20

28
29
30

31

31

20
26

26

26

26

27

27

28
29

29

30

31

32

33

34
2

15N

15N

15N

15N
15N

15N

15N
15N
15N

15N

15N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

49E
49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E
49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E
50E

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

20529

177091

215779

11627
154241

154243

154240
31540

179547

154202

154199

177415
176992

176989

176990

176995

176993

176991

114477
173671

173672

173667

26536

26529

5468

114478
165347

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

CEDAR CREEK, EAST FORK

BRACKETT CREEK

BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

UT

DITCH NAME
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EATON, FRANK & SONS
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
YOUNGQUIST, ROY R
U S BAR RANCH
NAGLE, DONNA J
NAGLE, JERRY L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SIR RANCH TRUST
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
SIR RANCH TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
MD
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
WI
WI
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/30/1943
06/14/1934
11/27/1967
08/31/1901
12/31/1912

12/31/1912

01/08/1968
06/14/1934
06/14/1934
12/31/1935
12/31/1952
06/14/1934

12/29/1961

08/31/1901
07/07/1945
10/01/1930

12/31/1945

12/31/1948

08/31/1901

11/27/1963
07/31/1938
07/31/1938
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
04/07/1945
04/07/1945
12/31/1930
12/31/1910
04/07/1945
07/18/1960
04/15/1910

04/15/1910

12/31/1931
12/31/1946
12/31/1936
08/21/1964
12/31/1928
12/31/1878

 10.00

 5.00

 4.00

 5.00
 5.00

 5.00

 15.00

 1.00
 0.99

 17.00

 3.00

NENENE
SWSWSE
SESESW

SESWSW
SWSWNW

SWNWSE

NESESE
NWSESE
NWSESE
SESESE
SESESE

NENWSW

SESWNW

NESESE
SESESE

NE

S2

SWSWNE

SWSESW

NENENE
SESESE
SESESE

SWSESW
SWSESW
SESENW
SESENW
SESESE
SESENE

SENESW
N2NWSE

SWSENW

SWSESE

NWNENE
NWSENW
NWSESE
SESENE

SWNESW
SESW

2
3
3
3
4

4

4
4
4
4
4
4

5

5
5
7

8

9

9

10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
13
13
15
16

16

17
17
17
18
18
19

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165348
154422
154420
154419
154406

154408

154414
154416
154418
154415
154417
154411

154413

154423
21325

176994

154429

154405

154410

11637
81434
81435
81436
81437
22734
22735
22733
22737
22736

154421
34887

34888

169073
169076
169072
169079
175477
169078

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT
SP

SP

UT
UT

UT

SP

UT
UT
SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

SP

SP

SP
UT
SP

SP
UT

DITCH NAME
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LILES, KENNETH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MACIOROSKI FAMILY RANCH
MACIOROSKI, BARBARA V
MACIOROSKI, THOMAS
LILES, CHRISTIE
LILES, KENT A
LILES, CHRISTIE
LILES, KENT A
LILES, MICHAEL K
L 7 RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
LILES, KENNETH INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
LILES, KENNETH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ANDERSON, LYLE A
SCHULDT, EVELYN H
EATON, FRANK & SONS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST

WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
ST

WI
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1956
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
08/31/1901

08/31/1901

07/18/1960

08/21/1938
08/21/1938
12/31/1937

12/31/1930

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

05/05/1935

05/05/1935

12/31/1900
12/31/1878
09/30/1936
09/30/1936
12/31/1936
05/05/1961

12/31/1965
12/31/1965
07/15/1936

04/15/1916

04/15/1916

11/03/1969

10/01/1960

10/01/1960

12/31/1958

12/31/1900

 0.99
 0.99

 1.48

 1.00

 1.00

 0.50

 5.00

 103.22

SESESW
NWSESW
NWSESW
NWNENE

NESWNE

NWSWSE

NESWNW
NESWNW
NWSESE

NWNWNW

NWSESW

NWSWSW

SWSWNE

SENESW

NENENE
S2N2

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NWNWSW

NWNESW
NWNESW
SWNESW

NWSWNE

SWNENW

NENESE

SENWSW

SENWSW

NENESW

NWNWSW

19
20
20
21

21

21

22
22
22

24

24

25

26

26

27
30
30
30
30
32

34
34
34

36

36

36

2

2

3

4

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

51E

51E

51E

51E

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

175476
81438
81439

154409

154407

154412

81440
81441

173663

175479

175478

173781

47882

47883

165349
169074

81442
81443

169075
47879

81444
81445

112225

112218

112219

112217

47592

47593

37028

165325

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BAD ROUTE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

BAD ROUTE CREEK, EAST FORK

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

UT

SP
SP
UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
S O G N INC
S O G N INC
S O G N INC
S O G N INC
S O G N INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
R J NISSLEY INC
R J NISSLEY INC
PHALEN, BOB J
PHALEN, CONNIE J
SCHEITLIN, AMY
SCHEITLIN, STEVEN L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LILES, KENT A
LILES, CHRISTIE
LILES, CHRISTIE
LILES, KENT A
LILES, KENT A
LILES, CHRISTIE
LILES, KENT A
LILES, CHRISTIE
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
SCHEITLIN, AMY
SCHEITLIN, STEVEN L
SCHEITLIN, AMY
SCHEITLIN, STEVEN L
SCHEITLIN, STEVEN L
SCHEITLIN, AMY
SCHEITLIN, AMY
SCHEITLIN, STEVEN L
JONAS, DONALD
GORDON, SANDRA J
SKALSKY, NANCY S
CRESS, KENT A
PARKS, KAY M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
LG
IR
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
IR

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1900
12/31/1955
12/31/1935
12/31/1935
12/31/1961
04/10/1950
04/10/1950
04/10/1950
02/28/1968
03/15/1941
12/31/1935
12/31/1940
12/31/1951
06/01/1944
05/26/1961

08/01/1972

06/29/1964

07/01/1952

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1878

12/31/1878

12/31/1931
12/31/1937
11/20/1961
07/31/1957
06/02/1958

07/31/1948

12/31/1925

06/02/1958

03/22/1968
02/28/1968

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 5.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00
 3.67

 1.25

 5.00

 2.00

 3.00

 10.00
 7.00
 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 1.06

NESESW
SESWSW

SWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW
NWNENW

SESESE
SESESE

SWNWNE
NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWNW
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NENWNW

SENESW

NESENW

NESWSW

SESENW

SWSENW

SWNW

SENESW

NE
SENENW
NENESW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

NWSWSW

NWSWSW

NWSWSW

SENWSE
SENWSE

4
4
4
4
4
5
6
6
7
7
8
8

12
12
14

14

16

16

18

18

18

18

19
19
20
22
22

22

22

22

24
24

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165324
165332
165323
165331
169114
163279
163276
163277
163278
163281
165326
165327

17263
17265

1705

182415

112563

112564

169070

169068

169069

169069

169084
169085
101527
101521
101524

101520

101523

101525

17262
17264

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
GORDON, SANDRA J
CRESS, KENT A
PARKS, KAY M
SKALSKY, NANCY S
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
JONAS RANCH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
L 7 RANCH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
L 7 RANCH INC
L 7 RANCH INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
SCHEITLIN, STEVEN L
SCHEITLIN, AMY
WOLFF & SONS INC

DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS INC
DOWNS INC
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BRUCE A

MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
NISSLEY, JANENE
NISSLEY, RODNEY
DOWNS, ANDREW D

DOWNS INC

DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS INC
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS INC
DOWNS, BETTY L
JONAS RANCH INC
DOWNS INC
CRESS, MARY E
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST

IR

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

06/15/1960

12/31/1912

01/07/1907

12/31/1948
12/31/1958
12/31/1957
12/31/1975
12/31/1952
10/27/1971
10/27/1971
05/31/1940
08/26/1963

12/31/1945

05/09/1966

05/09/1966

05/13/1966

07/01/1910

10/01/1957

05/13/1966

05/13/1966

05/09/1966

05/09/1966

12/31/1942
12/31/1940
08/01/1958
12/31/1938

 5.04

 3.00
 10.00

 2.00
 2.00
 3.00
 3.00

 10.00
 8.00

 10.00

 20.00
 5.00

SENWSE

SESESE

SWSESW

NWNWSE
NWNENE
SESWNW
SESWSW
SESESW

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SESESW
SWNESE

E2SENW

NESWNW

NESWNW

S2NWNW

SENWNE

NESESE

NWNENE

NWNWNE

SENESW

NWNWNE

SENWSE
SESESE

NENENW
SWNWNE

24

24

24

26
30
31
31
32
33
33
34
36

1

2

2

5

6

6

8

9

10

11

13
14
18
24

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

122057

17266

122055

164484
169071
108424
187544
169081
108417
108425
101522
101526

102549

19669

19673

19641

21921

17268

19642

19640

19668

19667

164483
165797

17267
11934

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK, SOUTH FORK

CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
WOLF COULEE

WOLF COULEE

SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK

SP

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
JONAS RANCH INC
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, ROLAND J
SPENCER, BEVERLY M
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, CLAYTON
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
WALKER, CLAYTON
WALKER, ROLAND J
EATON, FRANK & SONS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

RC

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1956

11/26/1980

05/01/1965
05/01/1964
12/31/1963
12/31/1952
12/31/1945
04/01/1952

06/15/1960

01/01/1951

01/01/1951

01/01/1951

01/01/1912

01/01/1912

01/01/1951

01/01/1951

01/01/1951

12/31/1938
12/31/1912

12/31/1912

12/31/1958
04/15/1910

04/15/1910

07/01/1944

12/31/1940

12/31/1945

 3.00

 3.00

 10.00

 10.00

 8.00

SESENE

NWNESW

NENWNE
SESESE

SWNESW
SWNESW
NWSESE

W2NWNW

W2NWNW

W2NWNW

S2SWSE

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

S2SW

W2

NWNWNE

NENESW
SE

W2

E2
NESWNE

SWSWNE

NWSWSW

NWNENE

NWSESW

24

24

25
25
25
25
27
29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

31

32
33

33

35
36

36

36

1

1

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E

53E

53E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

11939

11940

187549
187548
162546
162547
164485
122052

122054

165747

122049

122048

122051

122053

122050

122047

122046

163150
164486

164486

49239
47563

47564

47565

162548

162549

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

DRY CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

SP

SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 8001/24/2014

BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
BASTA, JOEL J
BASTA, MICHAEL P
SHEARER, RICHARD
SHEARER, DAVID
LOOS, NORMA
ORIET, BARBARA
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
MICKELSON, SYLVIA M
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR

ST

IR
MD
MD
IR
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR

ST

ST

DM

ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1951

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1949

12/31/1951

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1951

12/31/1947

12/31/1953
12/31/1950
12/31/1960
12/31/1950
12/31/1960
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1959
12/31/1958
10/26/1967
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
06/30/1958

06/30/1958

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1960

 10.00

 2.27

 1.40

 357.00

 6.00

 4.00
 5.00

 272.00
 4.00

 272.00
 272.00

 20.00
 20.00

 15.00

 8.75

 8.00

 8.00

 5.00

NENENE

SENENW

SWSWSW

SWSENE

NESWNE

NESWNE

NESWNW

NENESE

SENESE

NESWSE

SWSWNW

SWSWSE
SESWSW
SESWSW

SWSWNW
NENESE
NESESE
SESESE

NENWNW
NENWNW

NENESE
SENWSE

NWNWSW
NESENW
NESENW

SWNE

SESWNE

NWSENE

NWSENE

NESWNE

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4
4
4
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
7
7
8
8
9

9

10

10

10

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

162552

162553

162554

162557

162560

162561

162556

162559

162558

162555

163459

102442
102445
102446
102444
102440
102444
102444
102528
102548
102527
162551
162550
102441
102443

28300

28299

163765

163771

163766

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP
UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 8101/24/2014

BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
MALKUCH, COLEN
MALKUCH, FRANK
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
BASTA, RAYMOND J
BASTA, KRISTAN E
LEWIS, JULIE
LEWIS, JULIE
LEWIS, JULIE
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

IR

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1957

12/31/1953

11/15/1942

12/31/1935

05/01/1968

12/31/1932

12/31/1938

12/31/1938

12/31/1932

07/01/1971
12/31/1948
05/25/1973
12/31/1954
04/21/1982
12/31/1960
04/15/1971

04/15/1971

04/15/1971

12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
04/21/1982
12/31/1936
12/31/1945
12/31/1936
12/31/1950
12/31/1926
12/31/1937
12/31/1938
12/31/1937
12/31/1909
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1912
12/31/1909

 6.00

 8.00

 8.00

 221.00

 20.00

 20.00

 5.00

 15.00

 5.00

NESWNE

SESWNE

SESWNE

NENESE

NWNESW

S2

NENESE

NENESE

NESESW

NENENW
SENWNW
NWSWSW
NENWNW
SWSENW

SESESE
NENWNE

SWSENW

NWSWNW

SESENE
SWSWNE

S2NW
SWSENW
NENWSE
SENWSE

NWSWSE
SWSWSE

NWNWSW
N2SE
SESE

NWSWSE
NWNWSW

NWSENE
SWSENE
SWSENE
NWNESE

NWNWSW

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

14
14
14
15
15
15
16

16

16

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163770

163767

163769

163768

164386

162565

162562

162563

162564

163764
163763
163762
162567
162568
162566

47554

47553

47555

162576
162573
162570
162574
187547
162569
162572
162575
162571
162580
162577
162578
162579
162588
162585
162587
162589
162586

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SP

UT

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT
SP

UT

SP

SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
SP
UT
SP
UT
UT
UT
SP
UT
SP
UT
UT
SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 8201/24/2014

UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
GLENDIVE RANCH LLC
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

RC

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1956

11/26/1980

12/31/1956

12/31/1956

12/31/1956

09/29/1961
12/31/1963

12/31/1948

05/27/1943
12/31/1963

12/31/1963

12/31/1956

12/31/1942

12/31/1963

05/07/1964

01/01/1901

12/31/1955

12/31/1959

 4.00

 1.00

 3.00

NWNWNE

SWSENE

SWSWNW

NESESE

SWNWSW

NESWSW
SENENE

NWNWNW

NWNWNW
SWNWNW

NWNWSW

SESENE

W2SENE

SWNWNW

NENWSW

NWNESE

NESWSW

SENESW

20

20

20

20

20

20
21

21

21
21

21

22

22

22

23

26

26

27

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

11942

11931

11944

11945

11943

117235
11937

11932

108392
11936

11935

11929

11933

11938

130084

11927

11941

11946

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

SPRING CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
SP

UT

UT
SP

SP

SP

UT

SP

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 8301/24/2014

O BAR X RANCH INC
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
LEE, ROBERT & PAGE FAMILY TRUST
NENTWIG INC
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, SAM K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, MARGO G
UNDEM, SAM K
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
KINNEY, AGNES M
KINNEY, ROBERT W
KINNEY, AGNES M
KINNEY, ROBERT W
PEDERSON, PAULINE J TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

LG

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1912
04/01/1929

12/31/1909
12/31/1963
12/31/1952
04/15/1982
12/31/1920
12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

04/15/1937

07/02/1864
07/01/1958
07/15/1947
07/15/1914
07/15/1958
12/31/1953
12/31/1952
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1951
12/31/1967
07/15/1947
07/15/1959
10/01/1948

07/15/1960
07/15/1960
07/15/1955
07/31/1947
07/15/1947
04/09/1962

04/09/1962

12/31/1910

 5.00

 15.00
 12.00

 10.00
 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 3.00

 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

 5.00

 3.33
 10.00

 10.00

 2.00

SESESW
NWSWNW

NWNWSE
SENENW

SWNENW
NESWSE
SENESE

NWSENW

SESENW

NWSESE

SESWSE

NWNWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWNWSE
SWSESE
NENENE

SENWNE
NWSWNE
NWSWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWSE

NESESE
SWSWNW

NESESE
SENENE

SENENE
NWNESW
NWNWSE
SWSESE

NWSWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE

NENE

28
29

29
30
30
32
34
35

35

35

35

36

1
1
4
4
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
9
9

10

10
10
11
12
15
24

24

32

16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163169
11928

162582
162584
162583
178293
163170

11949

11948

11926

11947

112545

108390
163234
163216
163215
163233
178358
178355
178364
178365
178359
178357
163214
163222

47582

163225
163226
163219
163218
163217
163752

163755

165730

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
ELEVENMILE SPRING
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

SEVENMILE CREEK

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

UT

SP
SP
UT

UT
UT

UT
MP

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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PEDERSON, PAULINE J TRUST
GLENDIVE RANCH LLC
GLENDIVE RANCH LLC
GLENDIVE RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
RILEY, JOHN D
RILEY, ELIZABETH E
RAHR, ROBERT J
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
RAHR, JOHN T
LARSON, BONITA M
SCHEPENS, BENNETT J
SCHEPENS, WILLIAM F
BROWN, ROBERT J
BROWN, STEVEN F
BROWN, SANDRA K
BROWN, SANDRA K
BROWN, STEVEN F
BROWN, ROBERT J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
MN
MN
MN
ST

ST

DM

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

12/31/1910
05/08/1961
05/08/1961
05/08/1961
07/01/1958

04/15/1883

07/22/1968

12/31/1938
07/02/1864
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
03/23/1960
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/15/1961
12/31/1961
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/15/1958
07/15/1958
12/31/1951
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/15/1947
07/15/1956
08/05/1966
12/31/1950

12/31/1964

12/31/1964

 5.00

 5.00

 1.06

 10.00
 10.00

 3.00

 3.00
 289.00

 4.46

 443.70

NWSENW
SESENW

SESWNW
SESWNW

S2

SWSWNE

SWSWSE
S2

S2SESE
S2SWSE

W2NWSW
SESESW
W2SESW
N2SWSW
SWNENE
S2SENE

S2SWNE
NWNENW
SENENW
N2NWNW
E2SENW
NWNESE
NWNESE
NWNESE
NENWSE

SWNWSW
NWNWNE
NWSWSE
NENENE

NWNWNE
NENENW

SWNWNW
NENESW

NWNWNE
N2N2

SWNESE

SESESE

33
35
35
35
36

36

1

3
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
9

11

12

12

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165731
117147
117147
117147

47577

135863

162635

163639
108411
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759
163238
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759
163221
163240
165759
165759
163237
163220
163223
165759
165759
165759
163235
163236
169113
164462

164460

164459

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

SPRING CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK

DEER CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UT

SP
SP
UT

UT
SP

DITCH NAME
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BROWN, SANDRA K
BROWN, ROBERT J
BROWN, STEVEN F
BROWN, ALICIA R
BROWN, CRAIG E
STANFORD, JOHN C
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
DAWSON COUNTY
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
DAWSON COUNTY
OLMSTEAD, KENNETH A
CANEN, TANA
CANEN, ROSS
OLMSTEAD, KENNETH A
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
DAWSON COUNTY
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
RB SMITH LAND LLC
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY ESTATE OF
CRISAFULLI, JOSEPH F
DAWSON COUNTY
777 PROPERTIES
NEWTON, ROY B
EMMETT, DARIN W
EMMETT, DONNA L
EMMETT, DARIN W
EMMETT, DONNA L
RAISL, RICHARD P
RAISL, MARY H
BNSF RAILWAY CO

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

MD

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
CM
MN
IR
AS
RC
ST
DM

DM
ST
RC
IR
ST
DM
ST

DM

DM

ST

ST

DM

ST
IR
ST
IR

DM

DM

DM

IN

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

04/16/1982

12/31/1925

12/31/1945
11/19/1963
11/19/1963
03/05/1956
03/05/1956
03/05/1956
12/31/1940
06/13/1956
03/05/1956
06/30/1961
12/31/1908
12/31/1948

12/31/1949
12/31/1926
01/13/1982
05/31/1929
12/31/1926
05/31/1929
12/31/1929

12/31/1929

05/31/1929

05/31/1929

05/31/1929

05/31/1929

12/31/1926
12/05/1963
12/31/1955
08/30/1963

12/31/1953

12/31/1960

07/15/1950

05/25/1947

 10.00

 7.00

 1.78

 30.00

 20.00

 35.00

 10.00
 100.00

 35.00
 10.00

 10.00

 35.00

 35.00

 35.00

 35.00

 3.94
 7.00

 10.91

 15.00

 15.00

 10.00

 50.00

SWSESE

SENENE

SWSESE
NENENE

SWSWNW
NW

SENENW
SENENW

SENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
SWSENW
NWNESE
SENESE

SENESE
NENWSE

NWNWSE
NWNWSE
SENWSE
NESESE

NWSESE

NWSESE

NESWSE

NESWSE

NESWSE

NESWSE

NENESW
SESESE

SWNENE
SWSENW

SESESE

SESESE

SENENE

NW

12

14

14
16
16
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22

22

22

22

22

22
23
24
24

24

24

25

25

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

164458

164461

163736
163136
163137
178298
163199
165800
178300
117159
178299
165748

724
722

723
163829
117160
163197
163200
163196
163191

163192

163188

163189

163194

163195

163198
163478
162503

49235

122078

122079

49194

142577

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP
SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, JOSEPH F
CRISAFULLI, JOSEPH F
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
AASEN, ELSIE L
AASEN, ELSIE L
BASIN TITLE CO
BASIN TITLE CO
STEINER, FRANCES I TRUST
PICCHIONI, LINDA S
PICCHIONI, ALBERT J
KESSEL, JOEY
KESSEL, JOEY
CROSS PETROLEUM SERVICE
CARPENTER, FRED T
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
CARPENTER, FRED T
CRISAFULLI, FRANK D
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
TRAILSTAR TRUCK STOP INC
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
GREEN, KATHLEEN R
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
BACH, FRANK J
BACH, KATHLEEN A
BOESE, LOREN L
NELSON, MARK
JOHNSON, L SHERYL
JOHNSON, ROY A
KEGLEY, BETTY L
KEGLEY, MELVIN R
DEY, STACY
DEY, TODD
ZUROFF, AUDREY M FAMILY TRUST
ZUROFF, AUDREY M FAMILY TRUST
BOESPFLUG, PATRICK J
EGEMO, KATHLEEN M
SUTTON, MARY ANN
VOGELE, JIM W
SPRANKLE, JACKIE J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
DM
IR

DM
DM
CM
CM
MD
CM

DM
DM
IR

MD

MD

DM
CM

CM
ST

MD
IR

DM

MD
MD
MD

DM

DM

DM
ST
DM

ST

CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1950
12/05/1963
05/31/1966
12/21/1981
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/05/1963
12/31/1944
12/31/1944
12/31/1952
12/31/1952
12/01/1981
10/22/1981

12/31/1952
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
08/15/1956

08/15/1956

12/31/1959
12/31/1959

12/31/1950
12/31/1918

12/31/1955
06/30/1973
04/28/1982

06/11/1971
08/05/1958
04/23/1982

12/31/1960

08/02/1966

10/10/1962
10/31/1962
12/15/1966

12/31/1952

 6.70
 6.68
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 6.70
 12.00
 19.00
 50.00
 45.00

 9.16
 20.00

 18.00
 12.00
 40.00
 20.00

 20.00

 50.00
 50.00

 10.00
 50.00

 50.00
 255.00

 6.00

 25.00
 10.00
 30.00

 8.00

 8.00

 9.00

 12.00

 20.00

E2
NESWNE

SWNENW
SENWNW
SENWSW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

NESESW
SWSW
SWSW

NWNWNE
NWNESE

NWNESE
NWNESE
NWNESE
SESESE

SESESE

NESWSE
SESWSE

SESWSE
SWSWSE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
NWNESW

SWNESW
NENWSW

NWNWSW

SENWSW

SWSESW

NENWNE
NWNWNE
NESENW

SESESE

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27

27
27
27
27

27

27
27

27
27

27
27
27

27
27
27

27

27

28
28
28

28

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N

16N
16N

16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E

55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED
USE
FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163186
163184
122073
122074
163187
163828
163830
163184
188023
188024

12020
12021
49197

164918

165744
165745
169046
169064

169065

163135
163185

163480
163183

163481
178301
164487

162634
7668

178279

169051

164375

117152
165350
164440

164408

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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SCHLICHT, LETA
SMITH, JEAN A
CULLINAN, BILL
CULLINAN, BILL
CARPENTER, EDWARD D
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
KINNEY, AGNES M
KINNEY, ROBERT W
KINNEY, AGNES M
KINNEY, ROBERT W
KINNEY, ROBERT W
KINNEY, AGNES M
KINNEY, AGNES M
KINNEY, ROBERT W
DESAYE, GRANT
DESAYE, SYLVIA D
DESAYE, GRANT
DESAYE, SYLVIA D
F V H COLLINS CO
F V H COLLINS CO
KURTZ, GWENDOLYN M
GIESER, LAWRENCE
DSCHAAK, DUSTIN
DSCHAAK, TODD
CROCKETT, JACK L
CROCKETT, DIANE L
SCHERMAN, JAMES E
SCHERMAN, PATRICIA K
YOUNG, ETHAN V
SEARER, DORIS L
SEARER, VERNON
SEARER, VERNON
SEARER, DORIS L
MOOER, NATHAN J
BRENCO INC
BRENCO INC
ALTMAN, CINDY
ALTMAN, ALEXANDER
ALTMAN, ALEXANDER
ALTMAN, CINDY
SEARER, VERNON
SEARER, DORIS L
WALLA, SUSAN P
WALLA, LARRY L
VOGELE, JIM W
SPRANKLE, JACKIE J
DAWSON COUNTY IMPROVEMENT DIST #24
GIBBS EQUIPMENT
GIBBS EQUIPMENT

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

ST
DM
MD

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IN
IN
IR

MD
DM

IR

MD

MD
ST

DM

DM
IR

MD
ST

DM

ST

DM

MD

MC
IN

DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1960

04/30/1982
04/30/1982
12/31/1978

05/01/1947

05/01/1947

01/01/1963

12/31/1878

06/30/1973

08/01/1972

06/16/1959
06/22/1959
07/01/1906
12/31/1956
04/30/1951

09/20/1957

07/17/1957

12/31/1958
12/31/1950

12/31/1950

08/19/1961
07/16/1954
09/30/1958
12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1950

12/31/1967

12/31/1930

05/19/1964
06/30/1954
06/30/1954

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00

 20.00

 2.00

 425.00

 1.00
 1.00

 238.00
 15.00
 10.00

 170.00

 8.00

 8.00
 10.00

 10.00

 8.00
 110.00

 10.00
 11.00

 11.00

 40.00

 20.00

 100.00
 20.00
 20.00

SWSESE

SESWSE
SESWSE

NESW

E2N2

W2N2

E2SENW

W2SENW

NESESE

NWSESE

NENWSW
SWNWSW

SENE
NESWNE

NWSWNE

SWSWNE

SENENW

SENENW
SESENW

SESENW

SWSENW
NENESE
SENWSE
SESESE

SESESE

N2NESW

NENWSW

NENENE

NENWNE
NESENE
NESENE

28

28
28
28

30

30

30

30

31

31

31
31
32
32
32

32

32

32
32

32

32
32
32
32

32

32

32

33

33
33
33

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163307

169099
169100
213192

163753

163753

163754

169050

214340

169110

5549
5550
5558

163599
122117

164419

163597

163600
163361

163362

14701
163299
163298
122082

122083

163360

169101

164407

163602
178323
178325

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 8801/24/2014

DAWSON COUNTY IMPROVEMENT DIST #24
DAWSON COUNTY IMPROVEMENT DIST #24
BRODY, IRENE J
BRODY, WILLIAM J
BRODY, WILLIAM J
BRODY, IRENE J
MILLS, KAREN L
MILLS, RYAN K
MILLS, ROD B
MILLS, GORDON R
HAUGEBERG, RONALD H
HAUGEBERG, JOAN V
GIBBS, ROY M
KUTZLER, HAROLD L
KUTZLER, HAZELL L
HINTON, LILLIE
HINTON, FRANCIS L
HINTON, LILLIE
HINTON, FRANCIS L
BNSF RAILWAY CO
GIBBS, ROY M
KNOLLS READY-MIX
KNOLLS READY-MIX
DSCHAAK, TODD
DSCHAAK, SHEILA
SRS CRISAFULLI INC
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, ANGELO J
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
DIVIDE ENTERPRISES LLC
HEYEN, JAMIE L
LATKA, ANNA B
LATKA, ALBERT S
HULTMAN, RALPH
DAWSON COUNTY VETERINARY CLINIC
LUNDE, CALDA
LUNDE, BLAND
CENEX PETROLEUM INC
STORLIE, BRUCE
WAGNER, CRAIG A
WEISS, CYNTHIA M
WEISS, HERBERT W
HOLIDAY LODGE
JORDAN HOTEL CO

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MC
MC
ST

DM

DM

DM

MD
IR

DM

IR

IN
LG
IN

MN
CM

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM

CM
DM
DM

LG
CM
LG

DM
IR

IR

CM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

06/30/1955
01/02/1968
06/30/1946

06/03/1946

07/15/1955

11/20/1970

07/31/1953
04/15/1982

09/01/1954

05/23/1955

01/01/1940
12/31/1962
12/31/1955
12/31/1958
12/31/1956

12/31/1957
12/31/1959
12/31/1959
12/31/1959
12/31/1951

12/31/1954

01/10/1959
12/31/1957
06/30/1973

12/31/1953
10/15/1951
04/30/1950

06/30/1973
07/15/1927

06/30/1922

07/31/1955

 210.00
 60.00
 30.00

 30.00

 10.00

 30.00

 100.00
 68.00

 30.00

 94.52

 5.00
 5.00

 500.00
 1.11

 25.00

 400.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00

 20.00

 25.00
 15.00
 20.00

 25.00
 20.00
 35.00

 40.00
 204.00

 2.92

 40.00

NENENW
NESENW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

SENESE

SWSESE

NWSWSE
NWSWSE

NWNWSW

SWNWSW

SESW
NESESW
NESESW
NESESW

SESWSW

NENWNE
NENWNE
NENWNE
NENWNE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWNWNE
SWNENW

NWNW

NESWNW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWSWNW
NWNESE

SWSWSW

NWNENE

33
33
33

33

33

33

33
33

33

33

33
33
33
33
33

34
34
34
34
34

34

34
34
34

34
34
34

34
34

34

35

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N

16N
16N

16N

16N

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163603
163601
133008

133024

163177

169040

163261
163341

49179

49178

142578
163260
163772
187553

49232

165207
165799
165801
165802
178302

178303

202501
182721
215776

31429
163447
164913

215777
101518

178324

279

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 8901/24/2014

GLENDIVE, CITY OF
GLENDIVE, CITY OF
GLENDIVE, CITY OF
GLENDIVE, CITY OF
COMMUNITY GATE
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
BROWN, ROBERT J
STROUF, CHERYL A
PIRRIE, COLLEEN
STOUT, CHRISTINE
BOUCHER, CARLA J
VARNER, CAROL E
BROWN, STEVEN F
DOLATTA, CATHERINE
RIEDLINGER, RICKY D
RIEDLINGER, RICKY D
KOLBERG, GUY
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, VERLE L
JONES, VERLE L
JONES, PATRICIA R

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MC
MC
MC
MC
IN
ST
ST
ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

IR

MD

ST
DM
IR
IR

ST

IR
IR
ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

08/18/1961
04/26/1906
11/12/1934
08/07/1941
06/30/1949
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1950

12/31/1946

12/31/1924

12/31/1940

12/31/1924

12/31/1956

11/30/1949

06/30/1949
11/14/1943
04/09/1922
12/31/1878

12/31/1924

03/04/1895
03/04/1895
12/31/1917

12/31/1917

12/31/1961

12/31/1924

11/22/1963

11/22/1963

 7.58
 4.00

 85.00
 135.00

 20.00

 374.00

 2.00

 204.00

 7.00

 10.00
 15.00

 15.15
 15.15

 6.00

 6.00

 3.00

 2.00

 2.00

NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
SENWNE

SWSWNW
NENWSW

NESENE

SWSWNE

S2

NENESE

SE

SWSESE

NWSWNE

NESWNW
NWSWNW
SWSWSE

SE

S2SE

SWNWSW

NWNENE

NWNENE

SWNWSE

W2

NWSWNE

NWNWSE

35
35
35
35
35
3
3
4

4

4

4

5

5

6

6
6
6
7

7

7
7
8

8

8

8

10

10

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163756
163757
163758
163759
117144
108210
108209
163714

163713

163715

163712

163718

163708

2402

17272
17270
12790

169048

163718

34588
34588

163728

163729

163719

163718

102439

102433

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTON CREEK
COTTON CREEK
COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

SP
SP
UT

UT

SP

SI

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 9001/24/2014

JONES, VERLE L
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, VERLE L
JONES, VERLE L
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, VERLE L
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, VERLE L
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

11/22/1963

11/22/1963

12/31/1970

12/31/1959

11/22/1963

12/31/1941

12/31/1940

12/31/1943

12/31/1943

12/31/1943

12/31/1924

12/31/1878

12/31/1924

12/31/1957
12/17/1945
12/17/1945
05/01/1946

12/31/1930

11/15/1968

11/15/1968

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1948

12/31/1950

 3.00

 2.00

 2.00

 4.00

 3.00

 3.00

 6.00

 35.00

 2.50

 30.00

SWNWNW

NENESE

NWNESW

SWSWNE

NENWSW

NENWSW

NENWNE

NENWSE

NENWSE

SWNESE

SW

SW

W2

NWNWNE
NENENW
E2NESW
NENWNE

SWNWNW

SENESE

SWNWSE

NWSWNE

NESESE

SWSWSW

NESENW

NWNESE

NWNWNW

11

11

11

12

12

13

15

17

17

18

18

18

18

19
19
19
20

20

21

21

22

22

22

24

24

29

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102438

102434

102437

102435

102436

163709

163710

163730

163731

163717

163716

169048

163718

163295
163296
163296
102449

102447

102455

102456

163723

163724

163722

163720

163721

102457

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

COTTON CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GLENDIVE CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GLENDIVE CREEK
GLENDIVE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GRIFFITH CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

SI

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 9101/24/2014

GUELFF, FRANCINE
GUELFF, ROBERT L
GRAMM, JESSICA L
GRAMM, JOEL M
BNSF RAILWAY CO
KESSEL, JAMES J
KESSEL, EILEEN A
RIPLEY, TY A
RIPLEY, CONNIE L
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
ANDERSON, BARRY T
ANDERSON, AVA LEE F
ANDERSON, BERNETTA I
ANDERSON, AVA LEE F
ANDERSON, BERNETTA I
ANDERSON, BARRY T
ANDERSON, BERNETTA I
ANDERSON, BARRY T
ANDERSON, AVA LEE F
TENNANT, MICHAEL
LEY, MARVIN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
MCPHERSON, DAVID
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
JONES, PATRICIA R
JONES, VERLE L
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
MCPHERSON, DAVID
MCPHERSON, DAVID
MCPHERSON, DAVID
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
DUKART INC
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
MCPHERSON, DAVID
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
CULLINAN RANCH

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

DM

IN
DM

IR

WI
ST
DM

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1950

06/05/1967

11/04/1944
12/31/1960

02/14/1961

04/30/1957
04/30/1957
10/15/1955

10/15/1955

12/16/1963

12/31/1960

04/15/1935

12/31/1946
12/31/1946
10/31/1965
12/31/1942
08/31/1949
11/22/1963

12/31/1946
10/31/1965
05/31/1946
12/31/1946
12/31/1968

12/31/1946

06/15/1967
05/31/1947

10/31/1951

10/31/1965
04/15/1956

12/31/1941

 3.50

 20.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.61

 4.98
 4.98
 5.00

 5.00

 100.00

 5.00

NWNWNW

NWNESE

SESE
NWSWNW

SWSESW

SWSENW
SWSENW
NWSESW

NWSESW

NWSWSW

NWNENW

N2

N2
NENESE

SWNWSE
SWNWSW
NWNENW
NWNWSE

NWSENW
SWSWNE
SESESW

NWSWNW
NENENE

NWSENE

SENENW
SENESW

SWSESW

NWSWSE
NENENW

SWSWSE

29

29

29
30

30

34
34
34

34

34

35

36

1
1
3
5
6
7

9
10
10
11
12

12

13
13

14

15
16

17

16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

16N
16N

16N

56E

56E

56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E
57E

57E

57E
57E

57E

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

USE

FILED

FILED
USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102462

102431

142576
163162

102458

80865
80866

163445

164915

163444

163742

135846

102498
102498
102511
163456
102513
102432

102518
102504
102506
102514
102509

102510

145431
102508

102507

102505
47567

163648

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GLENDIVE CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
COTTON CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

SP
UT
SP
SP
UT

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, NADINE M
HILLIARD, STEVEN R
MID-RIVERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE INC
PX RANCH INC
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, DONALD D
MULLENDORE, ROBERT G
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
REE, THOMAS A
PX RANCH INC
PX RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

CM
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
DM
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

MD
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1943

12/31/1948

05/31/1972

05/31/1972

08/31/1969

12/31/1946

12/31/1952

08/31/1939

12/31/1946

01/11/1982
12/31/1910
12/31/1941

12/31/1948

03/20/1925
03/20/1925
03/20/1925
06/20/1968
06/15/1939
07/15/1946
07/15/1957
12/31/1957
04/15/1925

03/26/1964
04/10/1964
03/26/1964
12/31/1922
03/26/1964
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
12/31/1922
12/31/1936
12/31/1972
12/31/1944
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1940

 2.00

 5.00

 100.00
 6.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 20.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.00

SESESW

NWSWSE

NENESW

SENESW

NENENW

NESENW

NWNESE

NWNESW

SWNESW

SWNENE
NWNESE
SWNWSE

SENESW

NW
S2NW

SE
NWNESE
SENWSW
SESWSW

SESESE
SESESE

SENESW

SESESW
SESWNE

NESWNW
S2

NWNESE
SWSESE
SWSESE

SWSWSE
NENE

NWSENE
SWSE

S2
S2SW

18

19

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

27
28
30

30

31
31
31
32
32
32
34
34
36

3
4
5
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
8
8
9

10

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163725

163726

102502

102503

102516

102499

102500

102501

102517

187552
163558
163711

163727

117180
117180
117180
117183
117182
117184
163559
163560

47556

162632
162631
162612
162615
162617
162622
162624
162616
162605
162606
162607
162619
162621
162604

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GRIFFITH CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK

GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK
GRIFFITH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

SP
SP

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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CRANE, MARION F
CRANE, THOMAS L
CRANE, THOMAS L
CRANE, MARION F
CRANE, THOMAS L
CRANE, MARION F
DUKART INC
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
BURMAN, MARVIN E
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
BURMAN, MARVIN E
BURMAN, MARVIN E
BURMAN, MARVIN E
BURMAN, MARVIN E
BURMAN, MARVIN E
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
WALKER, JACKLYN M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
DUKART INC
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1946

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/30/1963
12/31/1940
12/30/1963
03/26/1964
03/26/1964
12/31/1936
12/31/1960
12/31/1957
07/15/1945
12/31/1936
12/31/1961
12/31/1958
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
07/20/1953
07/15/1965
12/20/1963
07/15/1945
07/15/1965
07/15/1953
12/31/1953
07/15/1945
07/17/1952
07/20/1951
07/15/1952
07/01/1920

10/30/1913
10/30/1913
02/01/1915
10/30/1913
07/01/1945

05/01/1955
05/01/1955
06/01/1956
05/15/1959
12/31/1958

 5.00

 8.00
 4.00
 6.00
 3.00

 15.00
 8.00

 12.00
 0.50

 6.00

 8.00
 8.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 5.00
 5.00

NENWSE

SWSESE

N2SWSE

SESWNE
N2

SWNWNW
NESWNE
NESWNE

E2
SESWNW
SWSESW
SWNWSE
NESWNE

NWNENW
NENWSE

SW
NWSESE
SWSESE

SWNWNW
NENWSW
SENWSW

SESENE
SESWNW
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWNWSE
NWNWNE
SWNWNE

SESESE
NESESE

S2NE
NW
SE

N2SE
NWNENE

N2
SE

NWNWSE
NESENW

SWNWNW

11

11

11

13
14
14
15
15
17
18
18
19
21
21
21
21
22
23
23
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
32
32
34
36

1
1
1
1
2

3
3
3
8
9

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

DW

DW

DW

WI
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

190618

190619

190620

145428
162608
162609
162610
162611
162618
162614
162613
163128
162620
162601
162625
162600
162600
145426
145425

36519
36520

169044
163127
165771
163124
163125
163126

36521
36522
36523

112540

20865
20865
20864
20865
42823

154244
154244
154237
129334
154155

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

SP
UT
SP
UT
UT

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
UT
UT
SP
SP
UT

UT
UT
UT

SI
SI
SI
SI

DITCH NAME



Page 9401/24/2014

IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, JON
FRANZ, JON
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
FRANZ, DAVID
FRANZ, ELIZABETH
STAGGS, TIMOTHY F
STAGGS, TIMOTHY F
STRATTON, DARLENE
WEYER, JAMES
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
DOMEK, JILL
DOMEK, DUANE
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BARNABY CATTLE CO LLC
BARNABY, JERRY

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
IR
ST
MD
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

03/26/1982

12/31/1958

07/01/1960

12/31/1963

12/31/1950

09/14/1971

12/31/1945

12/31/1963

06/15/1967
03/01/1940
03/01/1940
10/19/1936
10/19/1936
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1963

12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1955

12/31/1956

08/24/1965
05/07/1947
08/20/1914

08/17/1967
12/31/1940
12/31/1964

10/01/1955

07/01/1955

12/31/1939

 2.00

 20.00

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00

 3.00
 3.00

 20.00
 20.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 7.00

 5.00

NWSENE

NENESE

NWSWSW

NESENE

SESENE

SWNWSW

SWSESW

SWSENW

SWSWSW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE

E2SW
E2SW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
NWSENE

SWNWSE
NENESW
NENESE

SWNWSE

SWSWNW
NENWSW

SWNWNW

NENWNE
NWSWSW
W2SESW

SWNENE

NWSENE

SESWNW

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

15

19
20
20
20
20
20
20
23

23
23
24

24

25
25
28

29
29
30

32

32

33

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

177152

154427

42827

154160

154153

154152

154156

154154

129332
115137
115138
145432
145435
145427
145433
154158

106390
106389
154157

154159

106393
106391

31566

129333
145429
176981

48044

48043

175472

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
BOX ELDER CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BOX ELDER CREEK

SP

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP
SP

UT
SP

SP
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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DAHL, GERDA M
DAHL, GERDA M
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
QUADE, ROLAND T
QUADE, ROLAND T
QUADE, ROLAND T
IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
IDSO, ADELE D
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, DORIS
TROLLOPE, STANLEY D
TROLLOPE, LORAINE D
IDSO, ADELE D
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

05/31/1972
12/31/1945
10/31/1913
12/31/1950
12/31/1915
10/31/1913
03/26/1982

04/01/1965
12/31/1948
10/29/1968
12/31/1955

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1915

12/31/1914
12/31/1951
12/31/1914
12/31/1938
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
12/31/1956
12/31/1911
12/31/1912
12/31/1956
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911

 3.00
 3.00

 2.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

NWNWNW
NESESW

N2
NWSENW
NWSESE

SW
NENENW

SESENE
SESENE

NESENW
SENWNW

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

NENWSE

NWNENE
NWNENE
NWNENE
E2NESE

SESWNW
SENENW
E2NESE

W2NWSW
SESESW
NENWNE

NWSWNW
SESWNW

S2N2SE
NESESE

W2SWSE

3
4
6
6
6
6
7

8
8
8

18

18

18

18

18

22
22
22
22
23
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

16N
16N
16N
16N

16N

16N

16N

16N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E

60E
60E
60E
60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

14901
14900

177799
154276
154275
177799
177004

154386
154387
154385
154428

177149

177150

177151

154426

109892
109906
109907
109902
109897
109900
109901
109895
109893
109899
109894
109904
109904
109904
109904

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

UT
UT
UT

UT
SP

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
SP
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
HUBING RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EDWARDS, ERIC D
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
SKILLESTAD, PATRICIA A
SKILLESTAD, JAMES A
SKILLESTAD, JAMES A
SKILLESTAD, PATRICIA A
SKILLESTAD, JAMES A
SKILLESTAD, PATRICIA A
WOLFF, E JAMES
WOLFF, JANET L
KNIEPKAMP, RICK R
KNIEPKAMP, DONNA M
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
WOLFF, E JAMES
WOLFF, JANET L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
NAGLE, JAMES A
NAGLE, JAMES A
SKILLESTAD, PATRICIA A
SKILLESTAD, JAMES A
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
EDWARDS, SUSAN J
EDWARDS, WILLIAM L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1956
12/31/1912
10/01/1937

04/15/1900

12/31/1953
12/31/1952
12/31/1940

12/31/1938

12/31/1938

12/31/1949

12/31/1950

12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1965

10/01/1935

10/01/1935

07/15/1935
07/15/1935
12/31/1940

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1947
12/31/1910
12/31/1934

 6.00

 10.00
 10.00

 6.00
 5.00

NESW
NENWSW

S2SESW
SENENE
S2N2NE

NENENE
N2SWNE

NWSWNE
NENESE

NENWNW

SWSWNW

SWNWSE
NENWSW

NESESE

SENWNW

SESESW

NESWNW

SWNENE

NWSESW
S2SE

S2N2SW
NESESW

NWSWSW
SESWSE

SWSWNE

NWSENW

SESESE
SESESE

NENE

NWNW
S2NW
N2SW
SESW

NWNENE
SWSWSW

NWSESE

25
25
25
26
35
35
35
35
35
36

36

1
1
2

3

3

4

6

11
13
13
13
13
14

16

16

22
22
24

25
25
25
25
26
26
27

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E

49E

50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

109904
109904
109904
109905
109903
109903
109903
109896
109898

34896

34897

164376
164379
169108

169107

169106

113730

109927

49228
49177
49177
49177
49177

113731

112565

35113

163817
163818
169109

163669
163669
163669
163669
164377
163668

1841

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

HAY CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK

UT
UT
UT
SP
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
UT

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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VENN, DONA MAE
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
VENN, ROBERT D
VENN, ROBERT D
EDWARDS, LYLE INC
VENN, DONA MAE
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
EDWARDS, DAVE INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
YONKEE, LAVERNE
YONKEE FAMILY TRUST
YONKEE, LAVERNE
YONKEE FAMILY TRUST
YONKEE, LAVERNE
YONKEE FAMILY TRUST
YONKEE, LAVERNE
YONKEE FAMILY TRUST
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WOLFF & SONS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

DM

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1923

12/31/1938

12/31/1944
12/31/1940
12/31/1900
12/31/1920
12/31/1900
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1913
12/31/1920
04/15/1910

10/01/1883
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1918
07/05/1944
12/31/1930
07/15/1943
07/15/1946
12/31/1911

12/31/1911

12/31/1911

12/31/1911

12/31/1910
11/23/1904
07/15/1942
12/31/1910
12/31/1911
06/15/1943
12/31/1945
04/15/1910

04/15/1910

07/01/1910

12/31/1960

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00
 6.00

 7.00
 7.00
 7.00

 15.00

 9.47

 10.00

 20.00

 5.00

 20.00

NENENW

NWNENW

S2NENW
SENESW
SESENE

N2SE
NENESW

SENW
S2SWNW
N2NWSW
SWSENE

SESWNW
SESENW

SESESW
SWSWSW

SESESE
SESESE

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
NESWSW
NENWSW

N2NE

N2SENE

NESWNE

NENENW

SWSWNE
NWNW

NESENW
SESESW

SWSESW
NENENE

SWNENW
NWNWNE

NENENW

SWNENW

NWSENW

28

28

29
31
33
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
36

1
1
2
2
3
3
3
4
8

8

8

8

9
9

10
10
10
11
11
12

12

12

13

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

50E

50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

1840

1839

169112
169111
165328
163667
165333
163667
163667
163667
164378
163666

47601

182418
163510
163509
163513
102524
102539
102523
102520
163519

163519

163519

163519

102541
102550
102522
102543
102529
102525
102547

47605

47604

47603

102546

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
CLEAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK

SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT
UT
SP
UT
SP
UT
UT
UT

SP

UT
SP
UT
UT

SP

UT
SP

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
NAGLE, ROBERT A
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
DAWSON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST 36
CENEX HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES
BNSF RAILWAY CO
CENEX HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES
BNSF RAILWAY CO
CENEX HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES
BNSF RAILWAY CO
CENEX HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES
BNSF RAILWAY CO
PARKS, KAY M
CRESS, KENT A
SKALSKY, NANCY S
GORDON, SANDRA J
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS

EATON, FRANK & SONS
PHALEN, BOB J
PHALEN, CONNIE J
PHALEN, CONNIE J
PHALEN, BOB J
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LEWIS INC
LEWIS INC
GOEBEL, LAURIE A
GOEBEL, DENNIS W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IS
IN

IN

IN

IN

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
DM
DM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1940
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
04/15/1908

04/15/1908

12/31/1960
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/17/1981
12/17/1981
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1910
12/31/1945
12/31/1940
12/31/1954
05/31/1928

10/28/1954

05/31/1928

03/20/1960

06/01/1949

04/16/1982
12/31/1940

12/31/1950
06/30/1973

06/30/1973

07/01/1958

10/01/1943

12/31/1910
12/31/1910
04/15/1982

 10.00
 10.00
 20.00

 15.00
 10.00

 15.00
 10.00

 5.00

 6.00

 5.00

 4.00

 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 6.00

 15.00
 15.00

 8.00

NESESE
SESWSE
SESWSE

SWSENW
S2

NESWSW

SWNWNE
S2S2SE

S2SW
S2

SESESE
SWSESE
N2N2NE

N2NENW
NWNENE
SENWNE
NESWNE
SENENE

SENWNE

NESENE

NWSENE

SESENE

SESESW

NWSESE
NESESW

SWSWSW
NWNESE

SENENW

NWSWNE

SWNWNW

SESESE
SESESE
SENESE

14
14
14
15
16

16

17
17
17
18
18
18
20
20
21
21
21
24
24

24

24

24

25

27
27

27
29

33

36

36

1
1
2

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N

17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

52E
52E
52E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102530
102533
102554
102540
135860

47602

49229
49227
49227
49227
49226
49230
49227
49227

102531
102521
102545
163176
142585

142586

142584

142583

17269

187545
165329

165330
215781

215782

47590

47589

109882
109886
163343

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

SP
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 9901/24/2014

GOEBEL, DENNIS W
GOEBEL, LAURIE A
GOEBEL, LAURIE A
GOEBEL, DENNIS W
TORBERT, JON
DOWNS, JACK
HULL, ROGER
NORDERUD, GEORGIA
LISCOMBE, VICKI
HULL, CRAIG
KIRK FARMS
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WOLFF & SONS INC
S O G N INC
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
HULL, CRAIG
LISCOMBE, VICKI
DOWNS, JACK
HULL, ROGER
NORDERUD, GEORGIA
TORBERT, JON
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
TORBERT, JON
NORDERUD, GEORGIA
HULL, CRAIG
DOWNS, JACK
LISCOMBE, VICKI
HULL, ROGER
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
KUBESH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

LG

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1944

06/30/1973

12/31/1953

04/01/1941
12/31/1910
10/01/1883
12/31/1951
12/31/1945
12/31/1958
04/15/1908

12/31/1909
04/07/1944
12/31/1924

12/31/1924

12/31/1949

12/31/1933

12/31/1946

06/29/1944

12/31/1927

12/31/1949

12/31/1948

 15.00

 5.00

 20.00

 7.00

 20.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 6.00

 5.00

SWNESE

SWNESE

SESESE

SWSENE
SWSESE
SESWSE

SWNWNE
NESWNW
NWNWSE

W2

SESWSW
NWNWSE

NENENE

NENENE

NENENE

SWNENE

SENWNE

NWSENE

NENWNW

SWSESE

SWNESW

2

2

3

4
4
4
5
5
5
7

8
9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163344

214617

165806

163282
163514
182419
163825
163826
163827
135844

163511
163280
165804

165808

165821

165810

165811

165809

165807

165805

41331

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

UT

UT

UT

SP
UT
SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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DOWNS, JACK
LISCOMBE, VICKI
HULL, ROGER
TORBERT, JON
NORDERUD, GEORGIA
HULL, CRAIG
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
SELL, MARJORIE A
WOLFF & SONS INC
SELL, MARJORIE A
SELL, MARJORIE A
SELL, MARJORIE A
SELL, MARJORIE A
DEMPEWOLF, CAROL M
DEMPEWOLF, DEXTER A
LEWIS INC
LEWIS INC
DEMPEWOLF, CAROL M
DEMPEWOLF, DEXTER A
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DEMPEWOLF, DEXTER A
DEMPEWOLF, CAROL M
LEWIS INC

DOWNS, JACK
DOWNS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
LG
DM
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
IR
ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

06/29/1944

08/01/1945

04/15/1965

12/31/1950
12/31/1910
12/31/1959
09/01/1943
12/31/1941
12/01/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/01/1937
07/15/1948

06/25/1968
12/31/1964
07/15/1948

12/31/1939

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1939

12/31/1939

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

07/11/1957
07/11/1957
12/31/1943

12/31/1959

 30.00

 100.00
 20.00

 8.00

 5.00

SWSENW

E2SENE

SWNWSW

SESENE
NWNWNE
NENESW
SESWSE

W2NWNW
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SESW
SESESW

E2

NWNESE
SWNWNE

W2

SWNW

NWSWNW

NWNWSE

S2SE

SW

NENESW

NWNESW

NESESW

SESENW
SESENW

NESWNW

SWSESE

15

16

16

17
18
18
19
20
20
20
20
20
22

25
26
26

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

29
29
31

31

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N

17N

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165820

43057

47596

163512
163822
163824
163337
163823
163338
163339
163340
163336
165803

109880
109881
165803

165817

165816

165813

165817

165817

165814

165815

165812

4680
4681

109883

19671

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

NP

UT
SP
SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

DITCH NAME
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DOWNS INC
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS INC
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, BETTY L
DOWNS, DANIEL JACK
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
HRUBES, ALLEN D
HRUBES, AMBER L
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
EKLAND INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KUBESH INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
LEWIS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST
ST
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
DM
DM
AS
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

05/09/1966

05/09/1966

12/31/1946

12/31/1940

12/31/1960
12/31/1910
04/02/1935
12/31/1960
10/01/1943

07/11/1972

12/31/1966
12/31/1916
12/31/1956
01/02/1961
12/31/1945
12/31/1966
12/31/1952
12/31/1952
12/31/1955

06/30/1966
02/11/1982
02/11/1982
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
03/15/1918
07/15/1942
10/01/1940

12/31/1947
04/15/1940
11/29/1962
04/30/1940
11/29/1962
04/25/1940
12/31/1945

 10.00

 20.00

 4.00

 8.00
 10.00

 7.00

 10.00
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 3.00

NESWSE

NESWSE

N2NE

NENWNE

SESENE
SESENW

SWSWNW
NWSESW
SWNWSE

NWSWSE

NWSENE
SWSESE
SESWSE

NENWSW
NWSENE

SWNENW
SENESE

SWNESE
NWSENW

NESWNE
SWNWSE
NWNENW
SWNENW
NENWNW
NENWNW
W2SWNW

S2
SWSWSW

SENENW
NESWSW

NWSWSW
NWSENE
NENWSE
SWNENE
SESWNE

31

31

33

33

34
34
34
34
36

36

1
1
1
1
2
2
7
7
8

12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
16

18
23
24
25
25
26
31

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

19670

19672

165819

165818

178313
102542
102551
102544
112562

112561

117198
117211
117213
117220
117200
117199
163575
163576

16431

117192
117214
117218
117194
117193
117221
117207
117170

47569

41332
117171
117175
117173
117174
117172
109879

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK, TIMBER
FORK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK
HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
COTTONWOOD COULEE

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD COULEE
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

UT
SP

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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SHEARER, DAVID
ORIET, BARBARA
LOOS, NORMA
SHEARER, RICHARD
SHEARER, RICHARD
SHEARER, DAVID
LOOS, NORMA
ORIET, BARBARA
SHEARER, DAVID
SHEARER, RICHARD
ORIET, BARBARA
LOOS, NORMA
SHEARER, RICHARD
ORIET, BARBARA
LOOS, NORMA
SHEARER, DAVID
SHEARER, RICHARD
SHEARER, DAVID
LOOS, NORMA
ORIET, BARBARA
SHEARER, RICHARD
SHEARER, DAVID
LOOS, NORMA
ORIET, BARBARA
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
DOWNS, DALICE
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
NISSLEY, DENNIS D INC
CARPENTER, FRED T
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
CARPENTER, FRED T
CARPENTER, ADELINE M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

MD

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1946

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1933

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1970
12/31/1953
12/31/1908
12/31/1922
12/31/1969
12/31/1922
12/31/1972
12/31/1914
12/31/1968
12/31/1922
10/01/1940

10/01/1940

07/01/1952

12/31/1912
12/31/1925
01/04/1982
12/31/1878
12/31/1942

12/31/1943

 8.00

 8.00

 7.00

 5.00

 5.00

 2.00

 5.00

NWNWSE

NENESW

NENESW

SESESW

NWSWNW

SWNWSE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SENESW
SWNENE
NENWNE
SENWNE

SWNENW
NENWNW
NENWNW
NESENW
NENENE

SWSENW

NESWNW

NESENW
SESWSE

NWNESW
S2

SENENW

NWNE

32

32

32

32

33

33

34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36

36

36

3
3
3
5
6

7

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163461

163463

163464

163460

163462

163458

178354
178356
178380
178351
178352
178347
178348
178349
178353
178350

43062

43063

43064

163807
163812
163783
169049
169062

169061

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK

DRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

PLUM COULEE
PLUM COULEE
GROUNDWATER
COW CREEK
HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK

COW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

SP
UT
MP
UT
SP
UT
MP
UT

UT

SP
SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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NISSLEY, DENNIS D INC
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
CARPENTER, FRED T
NISSLEY, DENNIS D INC
NISSLEY, DENNIS D INC
NISSLEY, DENNIS D INC
PIRRIE INC
PIRRIE INC
PIRRIE INC
PIRRIE INC
PIRRIE INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
CARPENTER, FRED T
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
EKLAND INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
PIRRIE INC
PIRRIE INC
EKLAND INC
PIRRIE INC
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
EVANS, ELDON
UNDEM, ELAINE L
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
EKLAND INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

12/31/1878
12/31/1947

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
06/30/1948
04/05/1959
12/31/1930
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
04/05/1959
05/31/1944
12/31/1947

12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
07/15/1942
07/15/1942
11/29/1962
07/15/1947
12/31/1952
12/31/1938
07/15/1942
12/31/1920
12/31/1908
08/31/1943
12/31/1907

07/01/1947
07/01/1947
03/23/1960
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
03/23/1960
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
05/31/1944
08/31/1947
03/23/1960
07/15/1947
03/23/1960
07/02/1864

 20.00
 20.00

 3.00

 1.00

 10.00

 3.00

 3.79

 3.79

NW
NWNESE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
NWNESE
SENESW

NWNENW
S2
N2

NENESE
NWSW

NESE

SWNESW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW

N2
SE

NENWSW
SWNWSE
SWNESE

SENWSW
NE
NE

SWSENE
N2NESE

SESWSW

SWSENW
SESWNW
SENWSE
S2SWSE

NESW
E2NWSW
SENWSW

SWNWSW
E2SESW

NWSWSW
E2NESE
NENESE
SENESE

NWNENW
NWNENE
NWNENE
SWNENE

NE

8
8

9
9
9

11
12
13
14
14
17
18

18
18
18
19
19
19
21
23
23
24
24
25
25
25

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
30
31
32
32
32
33

17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

169049
169063

164456
164457
164455
162513
162514
162515
162515
162516

31430
169059

163556
163555
163557
117170
117170
117176
163224
162518
162517
117170
162515

19615
19612

108408

165759
165759
163242
165759
165759
165759
163212
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759

31431
163230
163212
163232
163231
108391

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

COW CREEK
DEER CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THREEMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK

COW CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
D BAR COULEE
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
DEER CREEK

DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK

SP

UT

SP
UT
SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP
UT
SP

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
AUS, ROSE M
AUS, MERLE
AUS, KRISTIN K
KENT, ALLEN
PETERSON, JUNE
KITTLER, CAROL
KENT, ALLEN
PETERSON, JUNE
KITTLER, CAROL
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
KALBERG, LARS E
PETTERSEN, FRANK TRUST
PETTERSEN, EDITH TRUST
PETTERSEN, EDITH TRUST
PETTERSEN, EDITH TRUST
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
PIRRIE INC
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
IR

IR

ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
IR
ST
IR

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
12/31/1950
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
07/01/1947
12/31/1942
12/31/1912
01/01/1969

01/01/1969
11/05/1906

11/05/1906

12/31/1907
12/31/1907
11/10/1913
05/13/1910
12/31/1907
12/31/1907
05/13/1910
05/13/1910
12/31/1960

04/01/1957
10/31/1957
12/19/1962
12/31/1920
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1883
04/17/1926
09/30/1949
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
01/28/1907

 5.00

 1.52

 1.52

 3.75

 5.00

 0.49

 7.77

 7.77

W2NENE
NENWNE

SENE
S2SWNE
NESENW
S2SWNW
E2NWSE

NWNWSE
S2SESE
E2SWSE
N2NESW

NENWSW
NENW

NWSESE
SW

N2SE
NESENE

NENENW

NWNE
NWNE

S2
S2
S2

N2SW
NENWNW

N2NENE
SENENE
SESENE

N2
E2SE

NWSE
NWNWSE
NESWSW
NENWNE
NENWNE

SWNWSW
NE
NE

NW

33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
1
1
4

5
6

6

9
9

10
10
10
10
10
10
13

14
14
17
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
25
25
25

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
RESERVED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165759
165759
165759
165759
163213
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759
165759

6421
4266

165726

165727
102430

102430

4261
4269
4256
4268
4261
4269
4270
4257
6427

165733
165732

4265
162515

19623
19623
19621
19619
80867
80868
19611

163442
163443
163442

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
THREEMILE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UT

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
UT

DITCH NAME
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SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
MAEZ, PEGGY A
ROE, TIMOTHY J
ROE, MICHAEL S
ROE, TIMOTHY J
MAEZ, PEGGY A
ROE, MICHAEL S
MAEZ, PEGGY A
ROE, MICHAEL S
ROE, TIMOTHY J
KRINGEN, RANDAL I
KRINGEN, SHARON S
STURGIS, KENNETH M
STURGIS, KENNETH M
KRINGEN, SHARON S
KRINGEN, RANDAL I
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
UNDEM, JOSEPH M
JONES, DEAN K
JONES, DEAN K
BOUCHER, CARLA J
BROWN, ROBERT J
DOLATTA, CATHERINE
PIRRIE, COLLEEN
STOUT, CHRISTINE
STROUF, CHERYL A
BROWN, STEVEN F
VARNER, CAROL E

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR
ST
DM

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

01/28/1907
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
06/23/1961

06/23/1961

11/22/1971

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

10/01/1883

12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
10/31/1939
12/31/1908
10/13/1970
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
12/31/1908
11/01/1952
09/30/1945
07/31/1933

 7.77
 7.77

 12.00

 12.00

 12.00

 10.00

 10.00

 20.00
 10.00

 2.45

NW
NESENW

SW
SW

SWNWNE

SWNWNE

SENWNW

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SW

NWNW
SENW
NWSE
S2SE

NESESW
NWSWSW

SWNESE
NWSESE
NENESW
SENENW
SESWNW
SENESW

SWSWNE
NENESW

NWNE

25
25
25
25
26

26

26

26

26

26

29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
35

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163443
163442
163442
163443
163301

163302

163300

164203

164204

135840

19623
19623
19623
19623
19614
19618
19613
19610
19622
19620
19616
19617
17274
17275

2403

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
DEER CREEK
DEER CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UT
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
UT
SP

DITCH NAME
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BOUCHER, CARLA J
BROWN, ROBERT J
DOLATTA, CATHERINE
PIRRIE, COLLEEN
STOUT, CHRISTINE
STROUF, CHERYL A
BROWN, STEVEN F
VARNER, CAROL E
KRINGEN, SHARON S
STURGIS, KENNETH M
KRINGEN, RANDAL I
KRINGEN, SHARON S
STURGIS, KENNETH M
KRINGEN, RANDAL I
WANG, DEAN
WANG, KAREN R
WANG, KAREN R
WANG, DEAN
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY, ETHEL L
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
ADAMS, WAYNE T
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
ADAMS, DOROTHY M
ADAMS, LLOYD A
ADAMS, LLOYD A
ADAMS, DOROTHY M
ADAMS, LLOYD A
ADAMS, DOROTHY M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SCARNECCHIA, DENNIS L
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY, HALLEE
GENTRY, JAMES R
GENTRY, HALLEE
GENTRY, JAMES R

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST

ST

DM

ST

IR
ST
ST

ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST

DM

IR

ST

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

07/31/1933

12/31/1950

12/31/1968

05/01/1981

10/31/1972

01/28/1907
01/28/1907
10/01/1883

12/31/1910
06/10/1973
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
04/20/1954
06/30/1918
12/31/1910
04/30/1952

04/30/1952

06/30/1918

04/15/1900

06/15/1965
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1950

12/31/1950

 2.45

 10.00

 7.77

 5.66

 15.00
 15.00

 10.72
 2.01

 24.00

 24.00

 5.90

 3.79

SENE

NENWNW

NESWNW

SENESE

E2SW

W2
W2

E2W2

W2
SWNESE

N2N2
SWSENW
SWSENW

SW
NENESE

NWSWSW

NENENE

NENENE

SWSESE

NWSWSW

NESWNW

N2
N2

SWSENE

SESESE

35

35

35

35

35

36
36
36

2
3
3
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
6

6

6

6

7
7
8
9
9

9

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

2403

164202

164201

17271

17273

163442
163443
135848

117135
117141
117135
117135
163471
163473
117135
117142

34430
117135

34431

34559

34432

29955

165208
117135
117135
117135
162590

162591

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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GENTRY, ETHEL L
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
T-PONDEROSA RANCH INC
GENTRY, WILLIAM R
GENTRY, WILLIAM R
TOEPKE, WESTLEY J
HUNCOVSKY, GARY W
HUNCOVSKY, GARY W
TOEPKE, WESTLEY J
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
LYNCH, JOHN R
LYNCH, DONALD J
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
HEGEL, EDWARD G
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
SELMAN, SAMUEL G TRUST
MCDANOLD, RICKI R
WAGNER, ARNELL R
WAGNER, CRAIG A
LEAL, JOSEPH M
DORWART, SHAWNA L
MCDANOLD, MELVIN J
DORWART, KEVIN P
LEAL, JOSEPH M
MCDANOLD, RICKI R
WAGNER, ARNELL R
WAGNER, CRAIG A
LEAL, JOSEPH M
DORWART, SHAWNA L
MCDANOLD, MELVIN J
DORWART, KEVIN P
MCDANOLD, RICKI R
WAGNER, ARNELL R
WAGNER, CRAIG A
LEAL, JOSEPH M
DORWART, SHAWNA L
MCDANOLD, MELVIN J
DORWART, KEVIN P

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST

IR
ST
ST
ST
IR

ST
DM
IR
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST

DM
ST

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1917
03/20/1935
03/20/1935
07/01/1911
07/01/1911
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
07/01/1911

07/01/1911

04/20/1954
12/31/1910
09/27/1961
12/31/1919
12/31/1950

01/28/1907
12/31/1961
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
01/28/1907
12/31/1934

12/31/1934
12/31/1934

12/31/1934

 5.00
 5.00

 20.00

 10.76

 3.00

 40.00

 30.00
 7.77

 7.77

 7.77

 10.00

NWNWSE
NENWSW
NENWSE
SWNESW
SWNESW

N2
NWSESE

NENWNW
NENWNW

N2

NESWSW

NWNWNW
W2NW

SENWSE
SESESE

SWNESW

NE
NWNENE

NW
NW
SW
SW

NWSWSW
N2N2SE

NWNWSE
E2NESW

S2SW

10
10
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
15

15

17
17
17
17
18

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
23

23
23

23

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N

17N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E

56E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117140
117137
163472
163455
163457
163517
163518
163474
163475
163516

163515

117143
117135
117138
117139
163151

163443
169045
163442
163443
163442
163443
163442

39035

39034
39035

39035

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
UT
UT
SP
SP
UT

SP

SP

UT

SP
UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
MCDANOLD, RICKI R
WAGNER, ARNELL R
WAGNER, CRAIG A
LEAL, JOSEPH M
DORWART, SHAWNA L
MCDANOLD, MELVIN J
DORWART, KEVIN P
CULLINAN, JOHN L
CULLINAN, ELOISE F
MCDANOLD, RICKI R
WAGNER, ARNELL R
WAGNER, CRAIG A
LEAL, JOSEPH M
DORWART, SHAWNA L
MCDANOLD, MELVIN J
DORWART, KEVIN P
HUNCOVSKY, JUDY D
HUNCOVSKY, JUDY D
RIPLEY, TY A
RIPLEY, CONNIE L
SCHEPENS, EDITH M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
CULLINAN, JOHN L
CULLINAN, ELOISE F
MCCORMICK, CAROLYN D
MCCORMICK, LARRY G
CULLINAN RANCH
MCCORMICK, LARRY G
CULLINAN, JOHN L
CULLINAN, ELOISE F
MCCORMICK, CAROLYN D

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR

MD
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

DM
ST
IR

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
IR

ST
IR

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

12/31/1940
12/31/1970
12/31/1949
12/31/1949
12/31/1940
12/31/1934

12/31/1940

12/31/1934

12/31/1910
12/31/1910
02/14/1961

05/31/1940
04/15/1956

04/15/1956

12/12/1981

12/31/1917
12/31/1917
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
08/14/1952
08/14/1952
12/31/1956

12/31/1940
12/31/1961

 30.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.61

 5.00

 5.00

N2SE
NENWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
N2NESW

N2NWSW

NENWSE

NWNW

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
NENENW

NWNESW
NWSENE

SENENW

SESESE

SWSWNE
SWNWSE

SWSW
E2

NWNENE
NWNENE
SWNWSE

W2NW
SENESW

24
24
24
24
24
24

25

26

28
28
31

35
36

36

36

5
5
5
6
7

14
14
18

19
20

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N

17N
17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E
56E

56E

56E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163643
163642
163640
163641
163643

39035

163646

39035

163289
163290
102458

189832
47584

47566

47583

117133
117136
117134
117134
117134

80869
80870

162595

163643
162594

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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CULLINAN RANCH
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
MCCORMICK, LARRY G
CULLINAN, JOHN L
CULLINAN, ELOISE F
MCCORMICK, CAROLYN D
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
CULLINAN RANCH
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
WEYER, TRACY J
WILLIAMS, ELEANOR
O DEA, LOIS
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL O
WILLIAMS, PATRICK
HUTCHINSON, BEVERLY
HUTCHINSON, GLENN
GRASDOCK, DARLENE K
HUTCHINSON, LEE
HUTCHINSON, JD
HUTCHINSON, GLENN
GRASDOCK, DARLENE K
HUTCHINSON, LEE
HUTCHINSON, BEVERLY
HUTCHINSON, JD
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
WEYER, TRACY J
WEYER, TRACY J
WEYER, TRACY J
WEYER, TRACY J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1969
12/31/1943
12/31/1956

12/31/1970
12/31/1963
12/31/1963
12/31/1963
12/31/1963
12/31/1963
04/10/1964
12/31/1948
07/02/1864

07/14/1970

06/23/1971

10/01/1951

12/31/1961
12/31/1957
12/31/1957
12/31/1970
03/26/1964
12/31/1949

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

06/01/1940
07/31/1930
12/31/1911
12/31/1950

 2.00

 2.00

 15.00

 8.00

 8.00
 8.00
 4.00

 3.00

 10.00

 3.00

 6.00

NESWSW
NESWSW
NWNENE

SWSENE
SW
E2
NE
NE

NESESW
NESWSW

NWSWNW

NENENW

SWSENE

NWNESW

NWSWNE
SESENE

NWSWNE
SWSWSW
NENWSW
SWSENE

NENWSE

SENWSE

NWSENW
NWSWSW
NENWSE
SENESW

21
25
26

27
28
29
29
32
33
35
4
5

9

10

16

30
31
31
31
32
1

1

2

4
4
5
5

17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N

57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI

USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163647
162626
162596

163645
163644
163644
163644
163644
163644
162627
177015
106395

154285

154286

42821

162628
162603
162629
162602
162630
154262

154259

154270

177020
177019
106396
106397

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CASTLE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK
C S CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

UT
SP
UT

UT

UT
SP

UT

SP
SP
UT
UT
SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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JUDY, DAWN R
JUDY, CHARLES A
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
FELDMANN, DALE E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA HAZELTON RANCH CORP
MONTANA HAZELTON RANCH CORP
ROBERTS, DAVID C
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
GOLDEN VALLEY RANCH LLC
GOLDEN VALLEY RANCH LLC
GOLDEN VALLEY RANCH LLC
GOLDEN VALLEY RANCH LLC
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
FELDMANN, DALE E
FELDMANN, DALE E
FELDMANN, DALE E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E
HOUCK, RUSSELL E

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

ST

ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
DM
IR
ST
IR

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

07/31/1951

12/31/1911
12/31/1941
08/23/1953
08/23/1953
11/17/1981
11/17/1981
12/31/1949

12/31/1949

08/01/1950
10/01/1944

12/31/1939
09/19/1958
08/28/1964
12/31/1924
05/21/1969
12/31/1924
12/31/1943
12/31/1943
12/31/1911
12/31/1954
04/01/1914
05/01/1915
07/01/1956
04/01/1914
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
05/10/1964
05/01/1913
08/01/1958
12/31/1960
08/01/1920
05/01/1957
05/01/1957
07/01/1958
05/01/1915
12/31/1924
12/31/1930
12/31/1930

 3.00

 4.98
 4.98
 4.98
 4.98

 10.00

 8.00

 5.00

 60.00

 15.00

 0.50
 20.00

 10.00

 5.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

SWSWSW

NWNESE
SESWSE

NENWNW
NENWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW
SESESW

SESESE

NESWNE
NWSWSE

NWSWSE
NESESW

N2N2
SESWSE

NWNESW
SWNESW
NENWNE
NENWNE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

N2
SESENE

NENENW
NENESE

SESWNW
NENWSW

NWNWNW
SESWNW
NENENE

NWNENW
NESWNW
NWNESW

SWNWNW
NWNESE
NWNESE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

E2NENE
SESESE
SESESE

8

9
9

10
10
10
10
11

12

15
16

16
16
17
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
28
28
29
29
29

17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N

17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI

WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

177021

117878
106398

81472
81473
81470
81471

154269

154256

154230
112209

129476
145659
106400
129474
145658
129475
106401
129344
106402
129472
154238
154242
154239
154238
215966
215965
215963
215964
154363
154362
154361
154360
154449
154227
154228
154236
154245
129343

3258
145657

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK

COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SP
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
SP
SP

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 11101/24/2014

HOUCK, RUSSELL E
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
AMUNRUD, BRENT R
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
CHAFFEE, DONALD H
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
FELDMANN, DALE E
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
D & F CHAFFEE RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GASHO RANCH LLP
GASHO RANCH LLP
GASHO RANCH LLP
GASHO RANCH LLP
CHAFFEE, KARIN M
CHAFFEE, KARIN M
CHAFFEE, KARIN M
CHAFFEE, KARIN M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
CHAFFEE, KARIN M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KRAMER, JAMES C
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
MD
MD
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1924
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
12/31/1951
12/31/1938
12/31/1951
12/31/1938
08/10/1956
08/10/1956
02/01/1915
02/01/1915
10/30/1913
10/30/1913
02/01/1915
11/27/1968
07/15/1958
10/31/1913
10/31/1913
12/31/1945
10/01/1961

12/31/1946
12/31/1946
08/13/1981
12/31/1911
07/18/1946
01/11/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
07/01/1912

12/31/1912
07/01/1956

10/01/1960

08/20/1944
10/01/1960

10/01/1958

10/01/1960

 30.00

 1.89

 1.52

 1.52

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 1.89

 3.00

 2.00

 10.00
 10.00
 20.00

 4.00

 4.00
 7.00
 7.00
 5.00

 3.00
 1.00

NWNESW
N2
N2

W2SE
W2SE

W2
W2

N2NW
SENWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW

SWNW
W2NW

S2S2NE
N2N2SE

S2SWSE
SW

N2N2SW
NWNESE
NESWNE

SE
NENWSE
NWSESE
SESENW

NENENE
NENENE

SWSWNW
SWSENW
NENWNE
SESENE

SWSENE
SWSENE
NENESE

SENENW
NWNENW

SENWNW

SENWNW
SWSENW

NWNESE

NESESW

29
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
34
35
35
35
35
36

4
4
4
5
8
8
8
8
8

10
16

16

16
16

16

16

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N

17N
17N

17N

17N
17N

17N

17N

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E

60E
60E

60E

60E
60E

60E

60E

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

WI
WI

WI

WI
WI

WI

WI

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

129342
15888
16974
15889
16973
15889
16973
15888
15890
15891
15892
15893
15888
16974
20863
20863
20865
20865
20863

154279
154229
177799
154280
154278
112206

27844
27846
27843

106403
176150
176148
178586
178587

48057

176149
48032

48028

154353
48031

48029

48030

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
C S CREEK
C S CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

C S CREEK
C S CREEK

C S CREEK

C S CREEK

SP
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI

UT
UT
SP
UT
UT

SP
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
KRAMER, JAMES C
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
KRAMER, JAMES C
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WOLFF, JANET L
WOLFF, E JAMES
WOLFF, E JAMES
WOLFF, JANET L
WOLFF, E JAMES
WOLFF, JANET L
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, MICHAEL J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

08/02/1944
07/01/1955
05/10/1945
08/10/1968
08/01/1952
08/01/1953
07/10/1952
12/31/1958
12/31/1935
12/31/1935
12/31/1955
05/01/1960
12/31/1958
08/01/1965
07/07/1966
05/10/1964
12/31/1958
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
08/15/1954
08/10/1967
08/10/1968
08/15/1966
08/15/1965
08/15/1964
12/31/1954
12/31/1949
05/10/1965
08/25/1964
06/10/1965
08/01/1964
06/01/1947
12/31/1958

12/31/1948

12/31/1955

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

12/31/1948

 4.00

 5.00

 3.00

 4.00

 4.00
 5.00
 5.00

 2.00
 5.00

 10.00

 5.00

 5.00

NESESW
NENENE

SESWNW
SESESW
SENESE

NWSESE
NESESW
SWNENE
NESWSW
SESWSW
NENENE

NENWSW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
SWNENW
SWNENW
SWNENW
NENWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NENWSE
SWSESW
SENENW

NENWNW
NENWNW
NENWSW
NENWSW
NESESW

SWSWSW
SWNESE

SESESW

SWSWSE

NESESE

NESESE

SWNESE

16
19
19
19
20
21
21
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
26

26

33

34

34

35

17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
17N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154352
154345
154348
154347
154351
154359
154358
154357
154356
154355
154349
154350
154328
154338
154339
154340
154343
154329
154342
154344
154337
154336
154346
154341
154335
154333
106404
154332
106442
154330
154334
154331

36819

36816

113734

113729

113735

36817

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

C S CREEK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
C S CREEK
C S CREEK
C S CREEK
GROUNDWATER
C S CREEK
C S CREEK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

HAY CREEK

HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HAY CREEK

UT

UT
UT
SP
UT
UT

SP
SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
SP
UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
STORTZ INC
WIELGOSH, JOHN A TRUST
STORTZ INC
STORTZ INC
STORTZ INC
STORTZ INC
PETERSON, BARBARA J
PETERSON, ROBERT J
OAKLAND, ROSS C
SLAGSVOLD, MARY C
SLAGSVOLD, LEONARD E
SLAGSVOLD, MARY C
SLAGSVOLD, LEONARD E
SLAGSVOLD, MARY C
SLAGSVOLD, LEONARD E
STORTZ RANCH INC
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, JAMES A
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SCHWARZ, GEORGE V
MCCORMICK, LOUELLA M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
MD
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST

ST
ST

DM

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1948

07/01/1946

12/31/1957
12/31/1910
04/27/1982
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1947
04/13/1972
12/31/1944
12/31/1912

12/31/1913

12/31/1958

12/31/1945

11/01/1961
12/01/1972
12/31/1971
12/31/1936
12/01/1954
12/31/1912
12/31/1944

09/30/1938
12/31/1916

12/31/1951

09/30/1938

12/31/1958
12/31/1955

07/01/1940

05/02/1972

 10.00

 8.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00
 4.00

 15.00

 10.00
 5.00
 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 4.00
 15.00

 4.00

 15.00

SESWSW

SESENE

SWNWNE
NESESW

NWSWSW
SENESE
SENESE
SENESE
NESESE

NWSESE
SWSWNW

SESESE

NESWNW

SESESE

SWSENE
SESESW

NESWNW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW
SESWSW
NENESE

NWSENW
NENESE

SESESE

NWNWSW

NWNWNW
NWNENE

SESENE

NENW

35

36

1
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
5

5

8

9

10
10
11
11
11
11
12

13
13

13

13

14
15

16

17

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

50E

50E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E

51E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

36818

47581

162501
162500
169032
162487
162488
162497
169033
162498
163831

163832

164207

164208

39022
49248
39015
39014
39023
39016
37534

24395
24389

24387

24393

162499
164206

35110

163504

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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MCCORMICK, LOUELLA M
MCCORMICK, MARLA R
MCCORMICK, JOHN F
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, MICHAEL J
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STORTZ INC
WOLFF, JANET L
WOLFF, E JAMES
OAKLAND, ROSS C
OAKLAND, ROSS C
WOLFF, E JAMES
WOLFF, JANET L
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
MCCORMICK, MARLA R
MCCORMICK, JOHN F
MCCORMICK, LOUELLA M
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
MCCORMICK, MARLA R
MCCORMICK, LOUELLA M
MCCORMICK, JOHN F
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, JAMES A
DURBIN, TAMMY J
DURBIN, JAMES P
DURBIN, JAMES P
DURBIN, TAMMY J
SLAGSVOLD, LEONARD E
SLAGSVOLD, MARY C
OAKLAND, ROSS C

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
MD
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1947

09/30/1942

12/31/1950

04/15/1908

04/15/1908

04/15/1908

07/01/1908

04/15/1909

12/31/1912
12/31/1940

09/30/1959
12/31/1940
12/31/1945

02/09/1961
03/20/1955
07/15/1941
12/31/1958
12/31/1950

12/31/1921

12/31/1929

12/31/1947

12/31/1954

12/31/1954

07/31/1940

12/31/1959

 3.00

 10.00

 5.00

 5.00
 8.00

 10.00

 10.00
 5.00

 15.00

 6.00

 10.00

 5.00

 5.00

 15.00

SESWNE

SWNENE

SENWNE

S2NW

W2SE

SW

SWSWSW

SWSWSE

SENESE
NENENE

SWSWNE
SESWNW
NWSESW

SESWNW
SWSWNW

SESESE
NENESW
NWSENE

SESESE

SW

NWSWSE

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

S2SWSE

NWSESW

18

19

19

20

20

20

20

22

23
24

25
25
25

26
26
26
26
28

28

28

29

30

30

31

31

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E

51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163505

24394

24390

135856

135856

135856

47606

35112

39017
113732

24391
24392

113728

163821
163820
165770
165710
163507

163356

163506

164205

36662

37553

24396

24388

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UT

SP

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 11501/24/2014

WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WYSE, MICHAEL J
WYSE, JAMES A
WYSE, TIMOTHY R
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
TILLMAN, JERALD
TILLMAN, JERALD
COLORADO ANESTHESIOLOGY PROFIT SHARING
TRUST
COLORADO ANESTHESIOLOGY PROFIT SHARING
TRUST
COLORADO ANESTHESIOLOGY PROFIT SHARING
TRUST
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, JUSTUS
HAGEN, BETTY
HAGEN, ANGIE R
BERRY HOMESTEAD LLC
BERRY HOMESTEAD LLC
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
PETERSON, ROBERT J
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
KREIMAN, ANGELA R
KREIMAN, GARY L
PETERSON, ROBERT J
KREIMAN, ANGELA R
KREIMAN, GARY L
KREIMAN, GARY L
KREIMAN, ANGELA R
HAGEN, BETTY
HAGEN, ANGIE R
HAGEN, JUSTUS
HAGEN, DARREN

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
DM
ST

DM

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
DM

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1920

12/31/1958

07/15/1934
12/31/1909
12/31/1914
12/31/1940
12/31/1947
12/31/1911
12/31/1960
04/15/1908

09/01/1883
08/01/1942
12/31/1952

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1924

12/31/1943
05/06/1964
12/31/1955

12/31/1954

12/31/1945
04/06/1946

12/31/1954

11/15/1957

12/31/1946
10/15/1959

10/15/1959

12/31/1924

 10.00

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00

 15.00
 5.00
 4.00

 4.00

 4.00

 30.00

 30.00

NE

SENWNE

SENENW
NWSWNW

NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE

NWNWSW
N2

SWNWNE
SENWSE

NESWNW

SENWSW

W2

NESENE

SWNWNW
NENWSW

NENENE

SENENE

NWSENW
SE

SWSESE

SE

NWNESW
SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SWSWNW

33

33

34
34
34
34
34
34
35
36

1
1
2

2

2

3

4
4
6

6

6
6

6

7

7
8

8

8

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163354

163355

102526
102535
102536
102537
102552
102553
102538
135832

163777
163776
165205

165206

165204

164368

109925
109926

12784

12787

37554
12783

12786

122119

37555
122118

122120

164369

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

SP

UT

SP
UT
SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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KREIMAN, ANGELA R
KREIMAN, GARY L
PETERSON, BRYAN A
DANIELS, MARGARET F
PETERSON, RICHARD W
PETERSON, MARGARET F
PETERSON, BRYAN A
DANIELS, MARGARET F
PETERSON, RICHARD W
PETERSON, MARGARET F
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, DARREN
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
BRYHN INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
KREIMAN, ANGELA R
KREIMAN, GARY L
BRYHN INC
GRANMOE, RAY
GRANMOE, RON G
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GRANMOE, RON G
GRANMOE, RAY
GRANMOE, RON G
GRANMOE, RAY
GRANMOE, RON G
GRANMOE, RAY
GRANMOE, RON G
GRANMOE, RAY
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

MD

ST

ST
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

RC

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

11/15/1957

05/31/1910

05/31/1910

12/31/1910
04/01/1909
10/01/1959
12/31/1912
12/31/1931
12/31/1912
12/31/1941
12/31/1956
12/31/1912
12/31/1912
12/31/1912
08/31/1943
04/15/1936

09/15/1937

11/15/1957

12/31/1941
12/31/1924

04/15/1910

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1906

12/31/1906

10/01/1943

10/01/1943

12/31/1942

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

 7.00

 10.00

 10.00

S2

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

NENESE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

NE
NE

SWNWSW
SWSENE

NWNWNW
W2NW

SW
NWNWSW

NWSENE
NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NE

NWSENE
SWSWNE

NWNE

NWNENE

SENWSE

SESWSE

SESWSE

NWNWNE

SESWSE

NENWNE

8

10

10

10
10
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
14
16

16

17

24
27

32

34

34

34

34

36

36

5

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

53E

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

122119

12788

12789

109887
109888
109889
101455
165729
101459
101458
101460
101455
101455
101457
101454

29953

36808

122119

101456
109912

135833

109911

109913

109914

109916

112567

47591

163287

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

MP

SP
UT

SP
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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OAKLAND, ROSS C
OAKLAND, TARA DAWN
SQUIRES INC
TILLMAN, JERALD
CARPENTER, RODNEY B
CARPENTER, VERNA L
CARPENTER, VERNA L
CARPENTER, RODNEY B
CARPENTER, VERNA L
CARPENTER, RODNEY B
CARPENTER, FRED T
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
CARPENTER, FRED T
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
MJB LLC
DIAMOND V CORP
EATON, FRANK & SONS
DIAMOND V CORP
KLEMPEL, DEBORAH K
KLEMPEL, DONALD F
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIAMOND V CORP
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LEWIS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
GPM

07/31/1941

09/01/1883
01/19/1914

10/30/1912

10/30/1912

12/31/1951

12/31/1915

08/10/1949
12/31/1958
08/08/1961
07/15/1952
12/31/1959
12/31/1907
12/31/1940
12/31/1907
12/31/1938
12/31/1966
12/31/1948

12/31/1966
12/31/1916
12/31/1935
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1913
12/31/1913
12/31/1945
12/31/1913
12/31/1947
12/31/1913
12/31/1965
02/11/1982
12/31/1907
12/31/1907
02/23/1921
04/15/1910

02/23/1921
07/01/1932

01/13/1964

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00

 8.00

 10.00

 2.00

 10.00

 8.00

 10.00

 1.59

 1.59
 20.00

NWNENW

NENENE
NENWNW

SWNESW

SWSESW

SE

NENESW

SWSWNW
NWNWSW
SESWNW
SWSWSE
NWSESE

NENWNE
SWSWSW
SWNWNW

NWSESE
SESESW

SENENW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE
SWNWSE

SW
NE

S2SENW
NWNESW

S2SW
SESWSW

W2
SWNESE
SESESW

SWSWNE
NW

NWNWNW
SE

SWNWSW
SESESW

NENESW

5

7
8

8

8

11

14

16
16
17
17
19
19
20
20
22
23
25

26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
29
29

29
30

31

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N

18N

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E
53E

53E

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE

FILED
USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165765

163775
14704

14703

14702

169058

169060

163569
163568
163583
163577
117217
117210

37535
117210
165798
117204
163735

117205
117212
117219
117201
117191
117208
117208
117202
117208
117215
117208
117203
117216
117210
117210
117190
135859

117190
43066

109885

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

STINKING COULEE
STINKING COULEE

STINKING COULEE

GROUNDWATER

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

STINKING COULEE
GROUNDWATER
STINKING COULEE
STINKING COULEE
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
STINKING COULEE
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
KELLEY COULEE
KELLEY COULEE
KELLEY COULEE
KELLEY COULEE
GROUNDWATER
KELLEY COULEE
KELLEY COULEE
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

SP
SP

SP

UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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LEWIS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
DIAMOND V CORP
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HAGEN, JOANN
KNOLL, PATRICK J
EVANS, ARLENE
EVANS, BERNARD
EVANS, ARLENE
EVANS, BERNARD
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
DOANE INC
NISSLEY FARMS INC
NISSLEY, RUDOLPH
KITTLER, JERRY J
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
E 4 RANCH INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

DM

MD

ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
LG
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
MD
ST
IR

MD

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1942
04/15/1905

04/15/1959

12/31/1907
12/31/1965
12/31/1940
12/31/1913
12/31/1913
12/31/1966
01/14/1961
04/15/1910

10/01/1961

10/13/1913

12/31/1917

06/20/1917

06/20/1914
08/10/1953
08/10/1953
12/31/1958
12/31/1953
12/31/1917
12/31/1953
12/31/1953
07/15/1942
05/17/1919

07/15/1951
03/08/1982
12/31/1943
08/08/1968
08/08/1968
10/01/1939

04/15/1883

07/30/1955
12/31/1912
12/31/1912
06/15/1949
08/05/1910
12/31/1910

 12.00

 10.00

 20.00

 10.00

 10.00

 3.00
 10.00
 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 30.00
 30.00

 40.00

 5.00
 5.00

 200.00
 5.00

NWNESW
NE

NENWNE

NW
SENWSE

SENWSW
W2
E2

SWNESW
SWSWSW

NENESE

NWSWSW

NENENW

SENWNW

SENWNW

SWSENW
SESESE
SESESE

SWSWSE
NWNESE
NENWSE

NWNWSE
NWNWSE
SWSWSE
NENESW

NWNWSE
NWNWSE
SWNWSE
NESWSE
SENESW

NWSWSW

SESWSE
NWSESE
NWSESE
SENWSE

NWNENW
SENESE

31
32

32

33
34
34
34
35
35
35
36

36

2

3

3

4
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
10
11

12
13
13
14
14
16

16

17
18
18
19
21
21

18N
18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

53E
53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

109884
135851

47608

117210
117197
117196
117208
117209
117206
117195

47571

47570

41326

163780

163787

163786
163348
163349
163347
163346
163350
163351
163352
163345
164439

117161
163586
163587
163585
163584

47551

135862

163785
164384
164385
164383
163800
163781

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
KELLEY COULEE
KELLEY COULEE
KELLEY COULEE
HORSE CREEK
HORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK

HORSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK

MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COAL MINE COULEE
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

UT
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
UT

UT

SP

UT

DITCH NAME
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E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
E 4 RANCH INC
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
KOLBERG INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
INGRAHAM, THOMAS W
INGRAHAM, MARGERY L
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
INGRAHAM RANCH INC
INGRAHAM RANCH INC
INGRAHAM RANCH INC
INGRAHAM RANCH INC
KLEMPEL, DONALD F
KLEMPEL, DEBORAH K
WINCHELL, CAROL L
WINCHELL, DAVID G
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
INGRAHAM, THOMAS & MARGERY FAMILY TRUST
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1941
12/31/1910
12/31/1952
12/31/1941
10/31/1938
05/01/1938
12/31/1899
10/31/1942
09/30/1940
06/20/1967
01/04/1982
03/01/1948
12/31/1947
10/03/1967
12/31/1900

06/15/1920
12/31/1920
03/31/1946
03/01/1946
12/31/1946
03/01/1948
01/01/1949
10/31/1948
12/31/1915
12/31/1915
12/31/1915
04/01/1948
12/31/1950

12/31/1907

12/31/1913
03/02/1946
12/31/1913
11/30/1939
12/31/1952
12/31/1922
12/31/1922
12/31/1922
12/31/1899
12/31/1899
12/31/1956
12/30/1963

 8.00
 7.00

 5.00

 10.00

 340.00

 4.00
 4.00

 5.00

 10.00
 3.00

SENESE
SENESE

NWSWSE
NESWSW
SWNENW
NWSESW
NESENW

SWSWNW
NESESW

NWSWNE
SESENW

SWSWSE
SWSWNW

S2SE
SW

NWNWNW
SENESE

SWNENW
NWSESE
SENESW
NWSESE

NWSWSE
NESESW

NWNWNW
SESESE
SESESE

SWSWSW
SWSWNW

NESENW

NWNWNE
SWSENW
SESWNW
NWNESW
SWNENW
SESENW
NENESE
NWSESE

NW
SESWNW
NWSWNE

NWSWNW

21
21
21
21
22
22
23
23
23
24
25
25
26
26
26

27
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
31

33

34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
36
5
6

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
55E
55E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163782
163796
163797
163798
165734
163795
165736
165735
165740
163588
178294
163784
165741
165728
165739

163811
163803
163809
163810
163801
163794
163789
163788

43697
46777
46778
43698

163734

108409

163805
163808
163806
163799
163804
163792
163791
163790
165738
165737
162492
162491

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
COAL MINE COULEE
COAL MINE COULEE
COAL MINE COULEE
COAL MINE COULEE
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK
HORSE CREEK, EAST FORK

DRY CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
DRY CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
UT
UT
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT
SP

SP

SP
UT
SP
UT
UT
SP
SP
SP

SP
UT
SP

DITCH NAME
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BURGAN, SUSAN M
RUBIN, JERI L
EKBERG, MARY M S
STORTZ, THOMAS T
STORTZ, FREDERICK M
BURGAN, SUSAN M
STORTZ, FREDERICK M
STORTZ, THOMAS T
EKBERG, MARY M S
RUBIN, JERI L
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
KALBERG, LARS E
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
UNDEM, GUDRUN K
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
LG
ST
ST
ST
DM
IR
ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

07/01/1968

12/31/1910

12/31/1947
12/19/1962
12/31/1938
11/21/1945
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
09/22/1964
07/01/1958

04/15/1958

12/30/1963
11/20/1963
03/08/1982
12/31/1943
12/31/1943
07/01/1959
03/08/1982
03/08/1982
12/31/1963

07/01/1961

12/31/1939
12/31/1937
09/22/1964
12/31/1915
12/31/1907
12/31/1907
12/31/1907
12/31/1918
12/31/1918
12/19/1962
12/31/1918
12/31/1918
12/19/1962
12/31/1907
12/31/1940

 8.00

 7.00
 4.00

 1.00

 5.00

 14.00
 40.00

 8.00

 6.00

 10.00
 4.00

 8.00
 4.00

 4.00
 4.00
 1.66

 0.50

NWNWNW

SWNWNW

NWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESESE
NENWSE

SWSWSW
NWNWNW

NWSENE
SESENW

NWNENW

SWNWNE
S2

SESENE
NWSENE

NENWSW
SESENW

NWSWNW
SWSWNW
NWNWNE

SWNWNW

E2NWSE
NENESW
NESESW

SWSWSW
SW
SW
N2

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NESENW

NENENE

7

8

11
11
11
12
12
13
14
15

16

17
17
18
19
19
20
20
20
21

21

22
22
22
22
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

39018

39019

4262
11996

4267
49171

4273
4272
4271

112539

112538

162489
162490
163591
163590
163589
163593
163594
163592
112536

112537

6422
6423
4277
4276
4263
4264
4264
4254
4258
4259
4260
4278
4255
4263
6425

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

MORGAN CREEK

MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
SP
UT
SP
UT
UT

SP

UT
UT

SP
SP

SP

UT
UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
E 4 RANCH INC
AUS, MERLE
AUS, ROSE M
AUS, MERLE
AUS, ROSE M
AUS, KRISTIN K
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
KALBERG, DOROTHY M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STEVENSON, LOWELL
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STAR BAR RANCH
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
WI
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
MD
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1937
12/31/1937
05/01/1961
05/01/1956
12/30/1963
05/01/1966
12/31/1882

12/31/1882

12/31/1882
12/31/1883
04/17/1926
12/31/1907
04/15/1898

12/31/1945
03/31/1940
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1914
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1955
12/31/1910
12/31/1955
12/31/1943
12/31/1943
12/31/1910
12/31/1945
12/17/1981
12/31/1957
06/11/1950
12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1957
04/30/1942
04/30/1942
11/15/1908

12/31/1910
11/15/1908

 4.00

 5.00

 10.00

 0.99

 4.00

 10.00

 7.00
 7.00

 3.00
 7.00
 5.00
 7.00
 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

 3.00

SWNENE
NENENE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWNESE
NWSESE
NESENE

SWNENW

NWNESW
NWNENE
NWNENE

N2

NENESE
NWNWSW
NWSWNE
NENWNW

NENESE
SWSESE

NENWSW
NENWSW

SWNWNW
SESENW
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE

NWNESW
NWNESW

SESENE
NWNWSE
SENWNE
SENWSE
SESESW

SWSWSW
NENESE
SWNESE
SESESE

NWNESW
NENENW

NENENW
SENENW

28
29
29
30
30
30
32

32

32
34
34
35
36

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8

8
8

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
RESERVED
FILED
USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

6426
6424
4274

163813
163802
163793
178308

178309

178310
80871
80872

4275
135841

182747
182746

49207
49208
49205
49206
49209
49215
49202
49200
49198
49199
49212
49213
49201
49214

102478
102486

49174
49164
49163
49157
49159
49158
49156
49155
47559

102476
47558

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK

BURNS CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

UT
UT

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP

UT
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

SP
UT

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
NP

SP
NP

DITCH NAME
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MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MBA CONSULTANTS
STEVENSON, LOWELL
MARKUSON, MARILEE
STEVENSON, LOWELL
MARKUSON, MARILEE
STEVENSON, LOWELL
MBA CONSULTANTS
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
MBA CONSULTANTS
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MBA CONSULTANTS
BNSF RAILWAY CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
TEMPLE, JAMES A
TEMPLE, THOMAS A
TEMPLE, THOMAS A
TEMPLE, JAMES A
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
DM
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
WI
ST
IN
WI
ST
ST

DM

IN
ST

IS

IR

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

11/15/1908

11/15/1908

12/31/1959
12/31/1959
11/15/1908

12/31/1916
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1955
12/31/1957
05/17/1960
12/31/1940
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1960
12/31/1950
12/31/1883
04/17/1926
09/13/1961
06/30/1930
04/17/1926
12/31/1883
03/24/1981

03/24/1981

06/08/1973
04/15/1910

08/09/1973

10/30/1905

06/27/1939

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

 25.00
 10.00

 2.00

 7.50

 0.99
 18.00

 5.00
 0.99

 35.00

 35.00

 200.00

 6.00

 1,000.00

 300.00

NWSW

NENWSW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SESENE

SWSWNW
SESESE

NENE
SWSWNW

SENESE
SESWSW
NWSWSE
NWNESW
SENWSW
NESENE

NENWNW
NENWNW
NWSENW
SESENW

NENWSW
NESESE
NESESE

NESENW
NWSESW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SWNENE

SWNENE

NWNWSE
NW

NWNENW

NENWNW

NENWNW

8

8

10
10
11

11
11
12
12
12
12
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
18
18
23
25
32
32
34

34

35
36

36

36

36

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
RESERVED
FILED
USE
RESERVED
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

135857

47557

49170
49176
43059

165751
49203
49204
49210
49211
49203

165752
49169
49167

165754
49166
49175
49165
49172
49173
80873
80874

163707
142581

80875
80876
12811

12813

165351
137583

163631

40806

40807

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
WAR DANCE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
WAR DANCE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
LINDEN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LINDEN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LINDEN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LINDEN CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MORGAN CREEK
MORGAN CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

NP

SP

SP
UT

SP
SP
UT
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

DITCH NAME

LOWER YELLOWSTONE MAIN CANAL

LOWER YELLOWSTONE MAIN CANAL
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INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
INTAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DIST #1
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

DM

DM

DM

IN

ST

ST
ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

11/14/1944

08/14/1946

05/14/1910

11/14/1944

08/14/1946

05/14/1910

11/14/1944

08/14/1946

10/10/1926

04/15/1883

12/31/1939
12/31/1939

 18.00

 42.00

 3.98

 8.98

 26.93

 58.43

 4.00
 4.00

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

W2

SENWNW
SESWNW

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

1

4
4

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

57E

57E
57E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

WI

DW
DW

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

40808

40809

40811

40812

40813

40815

40816

40817

40818

137407

182737
182738

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MCPHERSEN FARMS INC
MCPHERSEN FARMS INC
MCPHERSEN FARMS INC
MCPHERSEN FARMS INC
MCPHERSEN FARMS INC
MCPHERSEN FARMS INC
CRC MONTANA LLC
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MBA CONSULTANTS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
CRC MONTANA LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
LG
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST
DM
IR
IR

MD
MD
LG
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

12/31/1943
12/31/1941
12/31/1964
12/31/1943
12/31/1943
12/31/1940
12/30/1965
12/31/1940
12/31/1944
12/09/1963
12/31/1939
12/31/1938
12/31/1936
12/31/1938
12/31/1939
12/31/1923
12/09/1963
12/31/1950
12/31/1948
12/31/1950
12/31/1948
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
04/01/1968
12/30/1965
12/31/1945
12/09/1963
12/31/1945
12/31/1908
12/31/1956
12/31/1932
12/31/1940
12/31/1955
12/31/1950
07/31/1933
08/16/1978
04/15/1910

12/31/1960
12/31/1965
12/31/1950
12/31/1976
04/15/1910

04/01/1952
04/15/1910

 15.00

 5.00
 15.00

 35.00
 5.00

 8.00
 10.00

 8.00
 7.00
 8.00
 7.00
 7.00
 7.00
 3.03
 4.46

 10.00
 15.00
 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 6.00
 20.00

 56.00
 12.00

 3.57
 3.57

 425.00

SENESW
NWSENW
SWNWSE
SWSESE
SWSESE
SESWSE
SESENE

SWSWNW
NENWSE
SESWNE

SWNWNW
SESWNW

SENESE
NWSENE

NWSWNW
NWNWSW
SESWSW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
NENWNE
NENWNE
SESENE

NENWSE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SESENE
SWNWSW
SWSENW
NWNWSE

NWSWNW
SE

SWNWSW
SESESW
SESESW

SENWNW
SW

NWNESW
N2

4
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9

10
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
19
19
20
20

20
20
20
21
21

21
29

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
18N

18N
18N

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
WI

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

182732
182736
182754
182733
182745
182739
182743
182744
182748
182741
182742
182749
182740
182730
182734
182731
182735
101505
101507
101508
101510
101506
101509
154246
187555
182727
182728
182729
182750
182751
182752
182753
165755
165758
165757
213239
135838

165756
187556
187557
187554
135837

163487
135836

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
WAR DANCE CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
WAR DANCE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
WAR DANCE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
WAR DANCE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UT
UT

UT
UT
SP

UT

SP

UT
UT

SP

SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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TEMPLE, MARGARET
HOERNER, JANET TEMPLE
TEMPLE, DORIS
TEMPLE, GREG
TEMPLE, KATHY ANN
TEMPLE FARMS
GENTRY LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
JUNGWIRTH, PHILIP R
GUBASTA, THOMAS
GUBASTA, FRANK
GUBASTA, LEE
GUBASTA, LEE
GUBASTA, FRANK
GUBASTA, THOMAS
JUNGWIRTH, PHILIP R
ROBERTS, TERRILYN K
ROBERTS, DAVID C
DRY CREEK LAND CO
DRY CREEK LAND CO
HUTCHINSON, GLENN
GRASDOCK, DARLENE K
HUTCHINSON, LEE
HUTCHINSON, JD
HUTCHINSON, BEVERLY
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL O
WILLIAMS, PATRICK
O DEA, LOIS
WILLIAMS, ELEANOR
HUTCHINSON, LEE
HUTCHINSON, GLENN
GRASDOCK, DARLENE K
HUTCHINSON, BEVERLY
HUTCHINSON, JD
TEMPLE, GREG
TEMPLE FARMS
TEMPLE, DORIS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HANSEN, ESTHER E TRUST
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST
ST

ST
WI
MD

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

05/26/1953

12/31/1910
04/15/1910

08/26/1952
08/26/1952
06/10/1911

06/10/1911

11/17/1948

07/31/1956
12/31/1957
08/15/1950

07/02/1864

10/18/1971

12/31/1946

10/01/1952

07/01/1935

10/01/1941

12/31/1956
10/31/1951
10/31/1951

 4.73

 2.00

 25.00

 25.00

 3.00
 5.00

 8.00

 5.00

NENESE

S2
SENESW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW
NESENW

NESENW

NESWSW

SENESW
SESENW

NWNESW

NWNENW

SENENW

NENWSE

NWNWNW

NWSWNW

NENWSE

NENWSE
NWNWSE
NWNWSE

30

31
36

10
10
12

12

13

25
26
28

31

32

33

36

36

1

4
6
6

18N

18N
18N

18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N

57E

57E
57E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

59E

59E
59E
59E

DW

DW
DW

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

37556

117134
47552

81474
81475

9650

9651

106431

177023
177022
154283

106429

154284

106430

48042

48041

29567

23928
81476
81477

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

BOX ELDER CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

COTTONWOOD CREEK

COTTONWOOD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

PARSON CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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HANSEN, ESTHER E TRUST
HANSEN, ESTHER E TRUST
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, TAMARA
MCMILLEN, LESLIE A
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
MCMILLEN, LESLIE A
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, TAMARA
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, TAMARA
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, TAMARA
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, TAMARA
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
BARNABY, GARY D
BARNABY, EVELYN A
BARNABY, GARY D
BARNABY, EVELYN A
BNSF RAILWAY CO
KANE, TAMARA
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, JAMES M
KANE, TAMARA
MCMILLEN, LESLIE A
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
MCMILLEN, LESLIE A
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
DIAMOND SIX LLC
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

IR

IR

ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1951
12/31/1954
04/01/1934

08/28/1964

12/31/1949

12/31/1911

08/28/1964

10/01/1957

07/10/1959

04/10/1960

12/31/1949

10/08/1951

12/31/1949

12/31/1946

12/31/1911

12/30/1981
12/31/1943

12/31/1961

09/30/1963

09/30/1963

12/31/1911
10/08/1951

12/31/1949

 2.00

 20.00

 20.00

 10.00

 9.00

 3.00

 6.00

NENENE
NESESE
S2NESW

NWNWNW

NWSENW

NWNWNE

NWSWSE

SESENE

SWSWSW

NESESE

SWNENW

NENESE

SESESE

NWNESE

SWSWSE

NENWSE
NENWNE

SWSWNE

SWSENW

NWNESW

SWNENE
NESESE

SESESE

8
8

10

11

11

15

15

16

19

20

23

24

25

27

27

31
32

33

6

6

7
8

8

18N
18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N

18N

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E

59E

60E

60E

60E
60E

60E

WI
WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI

WI

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

23927
23926
19530

106440

106441

106439

108553

42819

19533

19531

154265

154257

154266

106438

106437

108528
19532

106436

31565

31565

106435
154258

154260

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

PARSON CREEK
PARSON CREEK
LADY BROWN SPRING

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

PARSON CREEK

PARSON CREEK

PARSON CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

GROUNDWATER

PARSON CREEK

PARSON CREEK

GROUNDWATER
DRY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

C S CREEK

C S CREEK
C S CREEK

C S CREEK

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP
UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, PAUL J
GASHO RANCH LLP
GOLDEN VALLEY RANCH LLC
GOLDEN VALLEY RANCH LLC
KNIEPKAMP INC
KNIEPKAMP INC
LABRIE, LACIE L
LABRIE, WENDY L
LABRIE, TODD F
LABRIE, WENDY L
LABRIE, TODD F
LABRIE, LACIE L
LABRIE, WENDY L
LABRIE, LACIE L
LABRIE, TODD F
LABRIE, LACIE L
LABRIE, WENDY L
LABRIE, TODD F
SCHLICHT, ROBERT K
SCHLICHT, ROBERT K
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST

ST

DM

ST

ST
DM
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

10/08/1951

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

10/08/1951

10/08/1951

12/31/1949

12/31/1960
06/30/1912
06/30/1912
12/31/1968
01/20/1982
03/22/1963

08/10/1956

04/15/1950

04/15/1950

12/31/1959
12/31/1920
12/31/1946

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 15.00

 10.00

 3.00
 17.00
 17.00

 15.00

 15.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 10.00

SWNENE

SWSENW

SESWNE

SWSWNE

NWNWNW

SWSESE

SENESW

SWSENW

NWNENE

SWSWNW
NESWSE
NESWSE
N2SWSE
SENESW

SWSENW

SWNESE

NENESW

NENESW

NENESE
NENESE
SWSENE

9

17

18

19

19

20

20

21

29

33
34
34
32
32
13

13

13

13

24
24
25

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N

18N
18N
18N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E
60E
60E
50E
50E
51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI
WI

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

154261

177612

154263

154255

154267

154271

154264

154268

177611

27845
114505
114506
112667
112665

20464

20463

20454

20456

163304
163305

12785

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
40P
40P
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

C S CREEK

C S CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BERRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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MAGALSKY, DANIEL L
MAGALSKY, PATRICIA J
MAGALSKY, DANIEL L
MAGALSKY, PATRICIA J
MAGALSKY, DANIEL L
MAGALSKY, PATRICIA J
MAGALSKY, JAMES A
MAGALSKY, MART V
STORTZ INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ RANCH INC
STORTZ INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SVENVOLD, PAUL DOUGLAS
SVENVOLD, PAUL DOUGLAS
MCENROE, DONNA
MCENROE FAMILY TRUST
MCENROE FAMILY TRUST
MCENROE, DONNA
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
WAGENKNECHT, JOHN C REVOCABLE TRUST
WAGENKNECHT, MARGIE G REVOCABLE TRUST
KREIMAN, DALE A
KREIMAN, GLENDA
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MCENROE, DONNA
MCENROE FAMILY TRUST
MCENROE FAMILY TRUST
MCENROE, DONNA
SCHLICHT, ROBERT K
SCHLICHT, ROBERT K
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

IR
ST

AS

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

MD

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1940

12/31/1930

12/31/1944

10/31/1945

09/30/1951
12/31/1938
12/31/1941
12/31/1942
12/31/1958
05/01/1954
10/01/1957

04/15/1955

10/01/1956

10/01/1944

12/31/1906
12/31/1936
09/04/1973

06/12/1953

12/31/1947
04/27/1982

12/31/1935

07/01/1945

12/31/1944

12/31/1909

12/31/1960
12/31/1940
06/24/1914

07/15/1953

07/15/1942

07/15/1946

 5.00

 4.00

 4.00

 4.00

 2.00

 4.50

 6.00

 170.00
 2.00

 3.00

 5.00

 10.00

 12.00

 12.00

 12.00

NWSWNW

SWSESE

SENESW

SENWNE

NWSESE
SENENE
SESESE

NESWNE
SESWNE
SESENW
SESENW

SWSWNW

SENESE

NWNWSE

SENENE
SENENE

NESE

NWSWSW

SWSWSW
NESENW

SESENW

SESWSW

NWSENW

S2

NESWSE
NESWSE

SWNWNW

NENESE

NENESE

NENESE

26

26

26

27

32
33
33
34
34
35
36

36

36

36

2
2
7

7

10
13

15

16

17

18

19
19
20

20

20

20

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

51E

51E

51E

51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E

51E

51E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE
FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163705

163706

163704

162633

39021
162495
162496
162493
162494

39020
47598

47600

47597

47599

162592
162593
164910

169034

109877
165394

163477

35114

164912

164911

163308
163309
102465

102466

102467

102468

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SEVENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

NP

SP

UT
SP

SP

SP

UT

UT
SP

DITCH NAME
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OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
HARVEY, DIANE L
HARVEY, DIANE L
OLMSTEAD, PATSY M
MCGARTY FLYNN FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
THIELMAN, JAMES D
SPENCER, ANITA
SPENCER, MARVIN D
SPENCER INC
STOLSON, MABEL ESTATE OF
HAGEN, DOYLE
KREIMAN, NELLIE MAE
KREIMAN, ALLAN L
KREIMAN, NELLIE MAE
SCHLICHT, ROBERT K
HAGEN, ANGIE R
HAGEN, BETTY
HAGEN, JUSTUS
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, JUSTUS
HAGEN, BETTY
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, ANGIE R
ELLIS, SHARON M
SKR FARMS INC
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, DARREN
HAGEN, JUSTUS
HAGEN, BETTY
HAGEN, ANGIE R
OAKLAND, TARA DAWN
OAKLAND, ROSS C
SQUIRES INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
LAISY, SHIRLEY A
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

AS
ST
ST

ST
ST

IR
ST

ST
ST

DM

ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

ST

ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

06/24/1914

06/24/1914

04/16/1909

12/31/1935
12/31/1941
12/31/1945

12/31/1930
12/31/1924

05/20/1960
08/31/1937

12/31/1958
12/31/1949

12/31/1946

12/31/1935
01/01/1939
12/31/1924
12/31/1924

11/01/1948

04/15/1908

10/01/1950

06/01/1950
06/30/1950
06/01/1944
06/15/1944
04/01/1944
04/01/1940
12/31/1936
06/15/1950

 3.00
 6.00
 4.50

 51.00
 11.00

 7.00
 15.00

 8.00

 8.00

 5.00
 15.00

 8.00
 6.00

 5.00

SWNESE

NESESE

SWNWSW

SENENW
SENESE
SENENE

NW
S2

NENENE
SENENE

SESESW
NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SENWSE
SWSENE

SWSENW
SWSESE

SESW

NENE

SWSWSE

SESENE
SESENE

SESWNE
SESWNE
NESENW
SWSENW
NWSESE
NENWNE

20

20

21

23
24
26

28
28

29
29

30
32

32

32
33
34
34

35

36

36

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
9

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E
52E

52E
52E

52E
52E

52E

52E
52E
52E
52E

52E

52E

52E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102464

102464

102463

165713
163181
165227

163149
164372

12030
12023

163303
164367

164370

109924
165792
164371
164368

165767

135849

47594

109871
109878
109870
109876
109872
109873
101378
109874

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK
DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK

DEER CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 13001/24/2014

WILKEN, LARRY
WILKEN, ERNEST TRUST
WILKEN, HERMAN C
NAYLOR, LORENE C
WILKEN, HERMAN C
WILKEN, ERNEST TRUST
NAYLOR, LORENE C TRUST
WILKEN, LARRY
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
RAISL, JOSEPH JACOB TRUST
TRIPLE N INC
NISSLEY, DOUG D
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 30
WHITMER, DIXIE A TRUST
WHITMER, DIXIE A TRUST
WHITMER, DIXIE A TRUST
WHITMER, DIXIE A TRUST
NISSLEY, DOUG D
TRIPLE N INC
NISSLEY, DOUG D
TRIPLE N INC
WHITMER, GARY
THOMPSON, DARLENE
BENSON, KATHRYN
HERMAN, ELDA C
HILL FAMILY BYPASS TRUST
BOJE, GARY
NISSLEY, DOUG D
TRIPLE N INC
NISSLEY, DOUG D
TRIPLE N INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KOLBERG INC
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

IS
ST
DM
DM
ST
ST

DM

DM
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
LG
ST
DM
MD
ST
ST
ST
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

03/15/1940

03/15/1940

06/01/1943
06/01/1945
09/01/1956

04/08/1957
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1955
09/30/1951

10/13/1981

06/30/1953
02/14/1942

09/05/1955

09/30/1951

07/01/1934

07/01/1934

07/01/1939

06/14/1964
12/31/1910
12/31/1945
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1942
08/31/1943
05/29/1964
03/08/1982
10/04/1964
03/08/1982

 10.00

 10.00

 8.00
 20.00
 20.00

 5.00

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 3.00
 3.00
 3.00
 8.00

 12.00
 7.00
 7.00

 8.00

SESENW

W2SENW

NWSESE
SESESE
NENESE

SWSESE
NWNWSE
NWNWSE
NWSWSE
SWSENE

NW

NWNWNW

NENWNE
NENENW

SENWSE

NWSENE

SWSWNE

NWNWSE

NESWNW
NENENE
SENENE
SENENE
SENENE
SESESE
SESESE

SWSESE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESENE

10

10

10
10
11

11
12
12
12
13
13

13

14
14

15

15

16

16

16

17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117158

117157

109869
109875
117156

163166
164420
164422
164423
164421
117155

163563

163486
101515

117154

117155

47580

47579

47578

163578
163283
163284
163285
163286
163579
163580
163570
163581
163582
163572

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 13101/24/2014

KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
KOLBERG INC
SKR FARMS INC
WALKER, JOSEPH J
WALKER, LILLIAN M
WALKER, LILLIAN M
WALKER, JOSEPH J
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST
HUNCOVSKY FAMILY TRUST
SQUIRES INC
OAKLAND, ROSS C
OAKLAND, TARA DAWN
TILLMAN, JERALD
TILLMAN, JERALD
THIELMAN, JAMES D
THIELMAN, JAMES D
THIELMAN, JAMES D
KAYS, ARLENE L
NISSLEY, TOM L
TOMCAT INC
BOESE, PATRICIA A
BOESE, DYKE A
BOESE, DUSTIN J
BOESE, PATRICIA A
BOESE, DYKE A
BOESE, DUSTIN J
SCARPHOLT, KATHLEEN M
SCARPHOLT, ERIK E
CRISAFULLI, ARLENE G
SCHIPMAN, PAMELA R
PARK PLAZA MOTEL INC
PARK PLAZA MOTEL INC
PARK PLAZA MOTEL INC
TOMCAT INC
NISSLEY, TOM L
TOMCAT INC
NISSLEY, TOM L
PARK PLAZA MOTEL INC
BORNTRAGER, FLOYD
SCARPHOLT, ERIK E
SCARPHOLT, KATHLEEN M
SCARPHOLT, ERIK E
SCARPHOLT, KATHLEEN M
SCARPHOLT, ERIK E
SCARPHOLT, KATHLEEN M
CRISAFULLI, ARLENE G
SCHIPMAN, PAMELA R

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

IR
IR

DM

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST

MD

ST
ST
ST

ST

MD

ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/27/1963
09/15/1964
07/27/1964
07/15/1942
08/31/1945

08/31/1945

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
10/31/1944

09/01/1940
06/01/1946
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1917
12/31/1947
11/29/1912

07/15/1948

07/15/1948

07/15/1943

12/31/1959
09/30/1946
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1930
12/31/1955

12/31/1955

07/16/1967
07/16/1967
07/15/1923

07/15/1951

12/31/1951

07/01/1959
12/31/1920

 8.00

 6.00
 6.00
 8.00

 5.00

 8.00

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00

 5.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 40.00

 40.00

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00
 8.00

SESENE
SENWNW
SWSWSW
NWNWNW

NENESW

NWNWNW

SENESE
SENWSE

SWSWNW

NWNESE
SESESE

SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW

SENE
SW

NE

NENENW

W2SW

SESESE
SESWSE
NESENE
NESENE

NW
NESWSE

NESWSE

SWSWNW
E2NWSE

S2N2

NENWNE

NENWNE

SWSWNW
NENENE

19
19
20
21
23

24

31
31
32

32
32
32
32
32
34
2

3

3

6

8
9

10
10
11
11

11

12
12
15

15

15

16
18

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E
53E
53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
54E

54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

54E
54E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163573
163571
163574
164909

14709

14710

163288
163288
165766

163774
163773
163179
163180
163182
163353
164410

163815

163815

165791

1830
163160
163255
163256
163259
164411

164412

163258
163257
165790

165822

165823

1509
163157

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LOWER SEVENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 13201/24/2014

SCHIPMAN, PAMELA R
W G FARMS INC
SCHIPMAN, PAMELA R
SCHIPMAN, PAMELA R
BOJE FARMS INC
W G FARMS INC
BOJE, VICKIE
BOJE, GARY
KNOLL, PATRICK J
HAGEN, JOANN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
DM
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1949
12/31/1954
12/31/1921
12/31/1921
12/31/1931
12/31/1950
12/31/1909

12/31/1946

07/01/1953

11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/14/1928
12/31/1961
12/31/1961
12/31/1961
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/25/1915
11/25/1915
12/31/1948
11/25/1915
10/15/1963
03/18/1982
12/31/1955
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
12/31/1940
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
11/13/1962
12/31/1948
12/31/1955
12/28/1916
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/28/1916
12/28/1916
12/17/1981

 8.00

 4.00

 1.50

 4.00

 25.00

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00

 25.00

 25.00

 20.00

 30.00

NESENE
NWSWNW

SENESE
NENESW

SWNWNW
SESENE

NWNENW

NESWNW

SWNWSE

NENWNE
SWNWNE
SENENW

N2
NENENW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SWSENE
NESWNE
NESENW

NWNWSW
NWSWSW

NESENE
NWSWNE

NWNWNW
NESESE
SESENE

NENENW
NENENE

SWSWNW
NENWSW
SWNWSW
NWSESW
NENENE
SESENE

NENWNW
NENWNW
SWSWNW
NWNESE
NENWSE
SWNWSE

NWSWSW
SESWNW

18
18
18
18
19
20
30

33

36

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
6
6
9
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
12

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163156
12815

163159
163158

41333
12814
12817

41327

43061

165249
165248
165250
165244
178321
165243
178320
165292
165236
165235
165234
165293
165247
165246
163523
165245
163525
163522
165291
165283
165282
165290
165273
165240
165241
165239
165242
165270
165271
165272
165268
165269

49186

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UT

SP
SP

UT

SP

SP
SP
SP
UT
SP
UT
SP
SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
SP
UT

SP
UT

SP
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 13301/24/2014

STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
FRANZ, ARLON W
FRANZ, AARON
FRANZ, ARLON W
FRANZ, AARON
PARK PLAZA MOTEL INC
PARK PLAZA MOTEL INC
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
REILLY, KAREN L
REILLY, ROBERT W
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
CARSON, GEORGE R
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
REED, JEANNE
GOOD, ROBERT
CORMACK, NANCY
REED, ROBERT
MACKENZIE, VINCENT V
CORMACK, ROBERT
MACKENZIE, CAROLYN E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1935

04/29/1982
12/31/1942
04/29/1982
12/31/1930
04/15/1925

12/30/1963

04/19/1913

03/03/1909
03/03/1909
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
04/30/1908
12/30/1963
09/27/1968
07/07/1970

04/03/1908
04/03/1908
12/31/1955
04/30/1908
12/30/1963
10/01/1883

12/31/1882

07/01/1941

05/24/1949

03/12/1941

03/12/1941

02/26/1918

12/31/1938

 10.00
 10.00
 25.00
 10.00

 7.00
 7.00

 3.13
 4.50
 2.67

 1,360.00

 10.00

 5.00

NENESE

SWSWNE
SESENW
SENESE

NENESW
NENWNE

NWNESE

SENWSE

E2NE
NWSWSE
SENESW
SESESW
NESENE

NWNENW
SWSESE

SENWNW
NESENW

NWSENW
SESWSW
N2SWNW

S2

NWNWNW

NENENW

NWSESW

SENWSE

SWSESE

NWNWSW

NWSENE

12

13
13
13
13
16

17

17

18
19
20
20
20
21
21
27

28
28
29
29
33
36

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

49184

182762
165238
182759
165237

43065

163268

163269

49236
49236
49218
49222
49220

163266
163267

11958

49221
49217
49219
49220
49216

135835

163482

29957

34529

34539

34531

34527

49189

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
SP

UT
UT
SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

IR

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1936

12/31/1938

02/26/1918

02/26/1918

06/21/1956

12/31/1936

12/31/1950

12/17/1981

12/17/1981

12/31/1936

12/31/1938

02/26/1918

02/26/1918

12/31/1918

06/27/1973

06/27/1973

02/26/1918

02/26/1918

06/27/1973

12/31/1918

12/31/1950
11/13/1962
12/31/1913
12/31/1946
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910

 221.00

 302.60

 30.00

 30.00

 15.00

 5.00

 15.00
 25.00

S2SENE

SWSENE

W2NE

N2NW

SENWNW

E2SE

SENESE

NESESE

NESESE

SESWSE

SWNESW

N2NWSW

N2NE

NWNENW

SWNENW

SESENW

N2SE

NENESE

SENESW

SWSWSW

SENWNE
SENESE

NWSESE
NWSESE

N2
NWSENW

N2
NWNWNW
NWSESW

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6
6
6
6
7
7
8
8
8

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

101377

49188

34527

34527

34533

101377

49191

49185

49192

101377

49190

34528

34527

113753

113738

113757

34528

34530

113754

113752

165265
165264
165266
165267
102473
102484
102473
102483
102479

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

UT
SP

UT
SP
UT
SP
SP

DITCH NAME

ALLARD DITCH
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STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
STURGIS, RODNEY L
STURGIS, CAROLYN G
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
BARONE RANCH INC
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
HEART PLUS LLC
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
HEART PLUS LLC
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
CRISAFULLI, MARY E

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
ST
ST

DM

FP

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1910
08/26/1949
12/31/1910
11/30/1962

11/19/1963

12/31/1970

12/31/1936

12/31/1938

12/31/1908

12/31/1951
12/31/1908

12/31/1903

12/31/1903

12/31/1908

12/31/1914

12/31/1910
12/31/1954
05/01/1960

12/31/1954
12/31/1954
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
05/01/1910

05/01/1949

12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1948
12/31/1954
12/31/1910
12/31/1960
06/30/1960
12/31/1957
12/31/1957

 1.33

 10.00

 200.00

 4.92

 4.92

 5.00

 10.00

 5.00

E2
NENWSE
SWSESE

SE

NWNWSE

S2NWSE

SW

NESESW

SWSWSE

NENWSE

NENENW

NWNWNW

NENESE

SWNESW

NENENE
SW

NESENW

NWNENW
SWNESW
NESWNW
SWSWNE
SENESW

SWNWNE

NWNESE

SWNENE
NESENE
SENENE

NW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWNWSW
NENENW

NWNWNW

9
9
9

10

10

10

10

10

11

12
13

14

14

14

14

15
15
16

17
17
18
19
19
20

20

21
21
22
22
22
22
22
23
23

19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102477
102496
102481
122076

122077

178304

101377

49187

122114

163469
122104

122116

122116

122114

122113

102480
102488
112553

102490
102489
102482
102474
102475
112554

112555

102472
102471
122103
102488
102469
102485
122105
163131
163132

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

SP

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

SP
UT
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

SP
SP
SP
UT

UT

SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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CRISAFULLI, MARY E
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
BUXBAUM, ADAM & SON INC
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MONTE L
JARVIS, MARIE T
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
JARVIS, MARIE T
JARVIS, MARIE T
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
CRISAFULLI, FRANK D
CRISAFULLI, RICHARD L
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
STAR BAR RANCH
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
JONSSON, KJELD
BOSSHARD, GLADYS E
BOSSHARD LAZY 9 ENTERPRISES
ETZEL, NORMA A
ETZEL, ROBERT E
BASTA, DEBI K
BASTA, TODD J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
MD
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1958
12/31/1908

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948
12/31/1957

12/31/1932

12/31/1950

12/31/1946
09/30/1946
12/31/1955
08/26/1949
08/26/1949
12/31/1960
11/17/1981
06/11/1957
06/11/1959
06/11/1957
12/31/1959

12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
09/15/1958

12/31/1960

04/15/1910

04/15/1910

06/27/1969
07/23/1957

12/31/1945

04/21/1982

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 8.00
 8.00

 10.00

 8.00

 4.00

 6.00

 10.00

 5.00

 3.00

 10.00

NESESE
NE

NWSENE

NWNWSE

SENWSW

SWSWNE
NENWNE

NWNWNE

NWNENW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
SWSWNW
NWSWNE
SWNESE

NENWNW
NWNWSE

NWNWNW
SESENW

SWSWSE
NENWNW

NWNENE
SWSENW
SWSWSE
NENWSW
NENWNE

NWSWNW

NENWNE

NENESW

SWSWNE
SWSWSE

NWSWSE

NWNESW

23
24

24

24

24

25
26

26

26

26
26
27
28
28
29
29
31
31
31
32

33
33
33
33
34

34

36

36

1
2

4

4

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

57E
57E

57E

57E

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

RI
RI

RI

RI

FILED
USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163133
122104

122108

122107

122106

122109
122112

122110

122075

122111
122115
102470
102495
102493
102492
102491

49162
49160
49161

163130

102494
102494
102487
102494

47568

163479

112542

112541

169028
16405

163293

164917

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BEEF SLOUGH

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT
SP

SP

SP
SP

UT
UT
SP
UT

SP

SP

UT

DITCH NAME
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BASTA, DEBI K
BASTA, TODD J
BASTA RANCHES INC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, ROBERT L
BASTA, DEBI K
BASTA, TODD J
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
LARSEN, JOHN M
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BASTA RANCHES INC
BASTA RANCHES INC
BASTA RANCHES INC
BASTA RANCHES INC
BASTA RANCHES INC
BARONE RANCH INC
AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LLC
LANGE, ROBERT L
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, ROBERT L
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, ROBERT L
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, ROBERT L
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, ROBERT L
BASTA RANCHES INC
J & S FARMS LLC
J & S FARMS LLC
REDMAN, DORIS A
REDMAN, JOHN R
B & D PLAYGROUNDS LLC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST

DM
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

12/31/1959

12/31/1959
09/18/1919
12/31/1942

12/31/1959

09/18/1919
12/31/1919
09/18/1919
09/18/1919
09/18/1919
12/31/1945
09/18/1919
12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1910
06/25/1927
12/31/1934
04/22/1913
04/22/1913
04/22/1913
10/01/1941

12/31/1959
12/31/1959
12/26/1963
04/21/1982
04/21/1982
12/31/1948
10/07/1919
12/31/1925

12/31/1925

12/31/1925

12/31/1925

05/31/1949

12/31/1882
03/20/1905
03/20/1905
10/21/1949

 4.00

 8.00

 5.00

 6.00
 6.00

 8.00

 6.00
 6.00

 10.00

 7.00

 10.00
 5.00

 6.00

 1.74

 7.58

SWSESE

SWSWNE
SENE

SWSENE

SWNWNW

SE
SWSWSE

SW
N2NE

NW
SWSENW

NWNWSW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW
NWNENE

SWSWNW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE
NESWSE
NWSENE

SENENE
SWNWNW

NWNENW
NWNENW
NESWSW
SENWNE
SENESE

SESE

SWSE

S2SW

NWSESW

NE
NW

NWSESW

5

8
10
10

10

10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
13
14
14
14
14
16

18
18
19
21
21
23
24
27

27

27

27

27

29
32
33
3

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
58E

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

164475

164474
164396
101396

164473

164396
164405
164396
164396
164396
164916
164396
164403
164404
164393
164394
164397
164401
164402
164398
112508

164477
164478
164476
164471
164472
169098
164395
101397

101397

101397

101397

101398

178319
163154
163154
101417

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

BEEF SLOUGH

GROUNDWATER
BEEF SLOUGH CREEK
BEEF SLOUGH CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BEEF SLOUGH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BEEF SLOUGH CREEK
BEEF SLOUGH CREEK
BEEF SLOUGH CREEK
BEEF SLOUGH
BEEF SLOUGH CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BEEF SLOUGH
BEEF SLOUGH
BEEF SLOUGH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
BEEF SLOUGH

GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
SMITH CREEK

UT

UT

SP
UT
UT

SP
UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 13801/24/2014

B & D PLAYGROUNDS LLC
REDMAN, JOHN R
REDMAN, DORIS A
B & D PLAYGROUNDS LLC
REDMAN, JOHN R
REDMAN, DORIS A
SORENSEN, NATE
REDMAN, JOHN R
B & D PLAYGROUNDS LLC
REDMAN, DORIS A
DYNNESON RANCH INC
B & D PLAYGROUNDS LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
TOMBRES INC
CARTER, GARRICK
CARTER, GARRICK
BASTA RANCHES INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HART FAMILY TRUST
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HANSEN, ESTHER E TRUST
SIDNEY OIL CO
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

IR

ST
IR

ST
ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
WI
ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

06/15/1972

04/06/1960

12/31/1955
04/06/1960

06/05/1947
12/31/1887
04/15/1906

04/27/1961
12/31/1934
12/31/1934
12/31/1959
04/15/1900

04/15/1900

12/31/1965
12/30/1981
04/15/1900

04/15/1900

12/31/1949
12/31/1960
12/31/1963
12/31/1930
06/10/1968
12/31/1948
10/01/1958

05/14/1973

04/15/1930

04/15/1950

10/01/1958

12/31/1883
04/17/1926
04/15/1930

 30.00

 10.00

 11.00

 7.58
 6.00

 10.00

 3.00

 3.00
 5.00

 10.00
 15.00

 8.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 1.97
 1.97
 5.00

NESWSE

SWSWSW

NWSENW
SWSESW

NENWNW
NW
W2

SESWSE
NWNENW
SWSWNW
NWNWNW

SE

SW

SENWNE
SESENE

NWNWNW

NENENE

SWNESW
SENWSW
SESWNE
SWSENE
SENENE

SWSWNE
NWSWNE

SWNENW

NESESE

SWSWSW

NENENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWSWNE

4

4

7
9

13
14
16

17
18
18
19
19

20

21
23
29

30

33
1
2
5
7
8

13

13

15

15

16

18
18
21

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

58E

58E

58E
58E

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
RESERVED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

101418

101416

169027
101415

108608
163312
137602

115112
164399
164400
164479
137591

137591

108584
108503
137591

137591

108582
165222
182725

2132
2130
2128

47661

47656

47655

47657

30003

81446
81447
47659

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

BEEF SLOUGH
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

ELM COULEE
SMITH CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DEADMAN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

ELM COULEE

ELM COULEE
ELM COULEE
SMITH CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

SP
SP
SP

DITCH NAME
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MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MCMILLEN, KYLE D
MCMILLEN, KAREN M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MCMILLEN, KAREN M
MCMILLEN, KYLE D
LINDE, DAVID G
LINDE, DAVID G
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GLACIER PARK CO
BERZEL, JOE M
BERZEL, KATHY
SIDNEY OIL CO
BERZEL, KATHY
BERZEL, JOE M INC
BERZEL, KATHY
BERZEL, JOE M INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SKAAR, EDWARD A
SKAAR, TARA ANN
SKAAR, EDWARD A
SKAAR, TARA ANN
SKAAR, ROSALIA B
SKAAR, TARA ANN
SKAAR, EDWARD A
SKAAR, TARA ANN
SKAAR, ROSALIA B
SKAAR, EDWARD A
SKAAR, ROSALIA B
SKAAR, EDWARD A
SKAAR, TARA ANN
SKAAR, TARA ANN
SKAAR, ROSALIA B
SKAAR, EDWARD A
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
MCMILLEN, LESLIE A
DIAMOND SIX LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
IR
IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

10/01/1970

10/01/1958

06/01/1945

07/01/1958

06/01/1966

07/01/1950
07/01/1950
04/15/1967

04/15/1906

04/15/1906

08/09/1967

12/31/1959
12/31/1945

12/31/1958

10/01/1952

09/16/1966

09/16/1966

03/01/1961

03/01/1961

03/01/1961

03/01/1961

11/30/1963

09/01/1943
02/28/1943

 3.00

 10.00

 5.00

 5.00

 238.00

 1.40

 493.00

 1.40

 1.28

SWSWSE

SWSESW

NWSWNE

SESWSE

NESWNW

SENWSW
SENWSW

N2

N2

SW

NENENE

NENWSW
NWSENE

SESESE

SWSENE

NWNWSE

NWNWSE

NESESW

NESESE

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NENWNE

SESWNW
NENE

21

23

24

26

27

28
28
36

36

36

3

5
7

7

16

19

19

27

28

28

28

31

33
34

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

60E

60E
60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E
60E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI
WI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

47658

47660

31563

29970

31562

101450
101453

47638

137579

137579

108607

168982
165719

165718

29978

106433

106434

22767

22768

22766

22768

31564

106432
137408

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

DEADMAN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SHADWELL CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

DEADMAN CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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DIAMOND SIX LLC
DIAMOND SIX LLC
WHITEMAN, JAMES K
WHITEMAN, BENITA
WHITEMAN, BENITA
WHITEMAN, JAMES K
WHITEMAN, LORRAINE
WHITEMAN, FLOYD JR TESTAMENTARY TRUST
SVENVOLD FAMILY LP
SPENCER INC
TRIPLE S INC
TRIPLE S INC
FRISINGER FARMS INC
ZIEGLER, LEIGHTON L
ZIEGLER, LARRY J
ZIEGLER, LEIGHTON L
ZIEGLER, LARRY J
RAISL, RAYMOND
RAISL, WILLIAM P
ZIEGLER, LARRY J
ZIEGLER, LEIGHTON L
KLEMPEL, DONALD F
KLEMPEL, DEBORAH K
KLEMPEL, DEBORAH K
KLEMPEL, DONALD F
FULTON, MONTE
SENNER, RODNEY O
WHITMER, T ALLEN
PASTURE CREEK INC
PASTURE CREEK INC
NELSON, RUSSELL A
FULTON, ALVIN R
FULTON, ALVIN R
FULTON, ALVIN R
BOESE, DOROTHY
BOESE, LAWRENCE J TRUST
BOESE, LAWRENCE J TRUST
BOESE, DOROTHY
BOESE, DOROTHY
BOESE, LAWRENCE J TRUST
BOESE, DOROTHY
BOESE, LAWRENCE J TRUST
BOESE, LAWRENCE J TRUST
BOESE, DOROTHY
HILL, EVERETT M
BOWLDS, STEVE F
HILL, EVERETT M
BOWLDS, STEVE F

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
DM
ST

IR

DM

MD

ST

DM

ST

IR
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM

DM

ST

DM

FW

ST

DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/02/1959
12/02/1959
12/31/1946

12/31/1943

12/31/1943

12/31/1938
12/31/1946
04/15/1941
04/15/1941
12/31/1904
12/31/1956

12/31/1956

12/21/1963

12/31/1954

12/31/1930

12/31/1924

10/07/1963

12/31/1950
12/31/1916
12/31/1916
12/31/1924
12/31/1931
12/31/1945
12/31/1945
03/31/1945

03/31/1945

03/31/1945

03/31/1945

10/31/1935

05/01/1937

02/14/1942

 6.00

 30.00
 30.00

 5.00
 15.00

 15.00

 10.00

 12.00

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 15.00
 15.00
 15.00
 20.00

 20.00

 20.00

 20.00

 10.00

 5.00

N2NENW
NWNESW
NWSESE

NENESE

SWSESW

NWNENE
SENESW
SENWSE
SENWSE

NWNWNW
NENENE

NENENE

SESESE

NWNWNE

NWSWNE

NWSWNE

NENESE

SWSESE
SWSESE
SWSESE

SWSWNW
NENESE
NESESE
NESESE

SWSESE

SWSESE

SWSESE

NENENE

NENWNE

NENENE

NENENE

34
34
13

23

23

27
34
1
1
3
9

9

9

10

12

12

14

15
18
18
20
22
23
23
24

24

24

25

25

26

26

19N
19N
20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

60E
60E
52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

WI
WI

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

31561
31561

164214

164212

164213

146590
165228
165715
165716
182763
109929

109931

3519

109930

101380

101381

101382

162636
163609
163610
109910
102427
102428
102429
163245

163246

163247

163243

9331

101516

101517

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT
UT

UT

SP
SP

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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CATHOLIC FOUNDATION OF EASTERN MONTANA
INC
CATHOLIC FOUNDATION OF EASTERN MONTANA
INC
CATHOLIC FOUNDATION OF EASTERN MONTANA
INC
LINDQUIST, JAMES D
LINDQUIST, SHARON
LEITE, ELIZABETH M
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
FATZINGER, PEARCE T
FATZINGER, PEARCE T
BTRM PRTNRSHP
SUTTON, EUGENE C
SUTTON PLACE INC
SUTTON, WILLIAM
SUTTON, WILLIAM
KLEMPEL, DONALD F
KLEMPEL, DEBORAH K
SENNER GRAIN INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SCHIPMAN, LINDA M
HUFFMAN, NANCY A
HUFFMAN, NANCY A
SCHIPMAN, LINDA M
SCHULTZ, CORI L
SCHULTZ, GERALD C
SCHULTZ, GERALD C
SCHULTZ, CORI L
WHITMER & SON INC
BOESE, LAWRENCE J TRUST
BOESE, DOROTHY
HOSTETLER, LARRY
HOSTETLER, CYNTHIA J
TRIPLE N INC
NISSLEY, DOUG D
BOESE, DUSTIN J
BOESE, DYKE A
BOESE, PATRICIA A
BOESE, PATRICIA A
BOESE, DYKE A
BOESE, DUSTIN J
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

DM

DM
DM
ST

DM
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

DM

IR
DM

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

09/10/1936

12/31/1910

12/31/1951

12/31/1944

12/31/1951
12/31/1951
10/19/1936
10/19/1936
10/19/1936
06/20/1918

06/15/1942
01/24/1913
10/16/1961

12/31/1948
10/01/1950

03/01/1963

03/01/1963
03/01/1963
12/31/1927

12/31/1947

12/31/1951
12/31/1952

12/31/1950

04/05/1947

07/15/1948

07/15/1948

07/01/1915

12/31/1923

12/31/1955

 362.10

 15.00

 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 15.00

 10.00

 10.00

 40.00

 20.00

 7.00

 5.00

 5.00

E2NE

SESENW

SESWSW

NWSENW

NWNENW
NWNWSW

S2SWNE
SESENW
NENWSE

NWNENW

SWNENE
SWNENE

NENWNW

SESWSE
E2NENW

S2S2NE

NWSENE
SESENE

SWSWNW

SWSWNW

W2SESW
NWNWNW

SWSWNE

NW

SENESE

SW

NWNWNE

NE

NWNWNW

31

32

33

35

1
1
2
2
2
3

4
4
7

13
16

17

17
17
18

18

19
20

21

28

34

34

1

2

2

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

53E

53E

53E

53E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
54E
54E

54E
54E

54E

54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

14705

117223

117224

41334

164418
163488

35413
35413
35415

205752

205751
205753
101379

5118
47595

101462

101461
101463
164413

164414

163732
163244

164374

117153

163814

163815

29956

163434

12810

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 14201/24/2014

BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
MURRAY, MARVIN L
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
KLEMPEL, FRANK H INC
SENNER GRAIN INC
GREIMAN INC
GREIMAN INC
GREIMAN, BERNIE B
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
Z & S ENTERPRISES INC
Z & S ENTERPRISES INC
Z & S ENTERPRISES INC
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1923

08/07/1942
08/07/1942
08/07/1942
08/07/1942
12/31/1955
12/31/1945
10/20/1913

10/20/1913

12/24/1943
12/24/1943
12/24/1943
12/24/1943
12/24/1943
06/22/1981
06/14/1971
12/31/1950

06/19/1939
06/19/1939
06/19/1939
06/19/1939
06/19/1939
06/19/1939
06/19/1939
01/08/1964
12/31/1922
12/31/1922
12/31/1915
12/31/1945
12/31/1951
12/31/1946
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
11/07/1963
12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

 7.00
 15.00

 8.00
 3.00

 10.00

 5.00
 10.00

 20.00
 20.00

 10.00

 150.00

 150.00

SENW

SWSW
S2NW

S2
N2SE

NWNESE
SWSESW

N2

SENWNE

NE
S2NWNE
E2SENE

N2N2NW
N2NWNW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SENESE

NESENE
SESENW

SWSENW
NENESE
NENESE

NENESW
NENESW
SESWNE

SWNWSE
SWNWSE
NWSWSE
SWSWNE

NWSWSW
NWSWSW
SWSWNW

S2
SENWSW
S2NWNE

S2NWNE

SENE

SENE

NWSENE

2

2
3
3
3
5
6
8

8

11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
23

23

23

23

23

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163433

205765
205762
205762
205763
163490
163489
135850

112544

205764
205766
205761
205764
205760

22484
22485

122121

205767
205755
205754
205756
205757
205758
205759

5119
163467
163468
163466
163524
163520
163521
109921
109921
109920
113739

113761

113739

113761

113745

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

UT

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
UT

UT
UT
SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

FW

ST

ST

ST

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

ST

FW

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

08/06/1928

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

06/29/1973

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

SESENE

E2SWNE

E2SWNE

E2NENW

E2NENW

NESE

NESE

W2NWSW

NWNENE

SWNWSW

W2NWSW

SWSESW

SWSESW

SWSW

SWSW

SESWSW

W2SWNE

W2SWNE

NENW

NENW

NWNENW

E2SENW

E2SENW

NESE

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

113742

113739

113761

113739

113761

113739

113761

113761

165254

113746

113739

113739

113761

113739

113761

113755

113739

113761

113739

113761

113751

113739

113761

113739

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
CHREST, KENNETH R
CHREST, HELEN R
EATON, FRANK & SONS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
EATON, FRANK & SONS
GREIMAN, BERNIE B
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

ST

FW

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST

FW

ST

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1958

12/31/1924
04/15/1910

04/15/1910

10/09/1981
07/16/1957
10/31/1916
12/31/1950
12/31/1946
12/31/1924
12/31/1935
12/31/1918

12/31/1941

06/29/1973

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 5.00

 8.00
 5.00

 80.00

 80.00

 80.00

 80.00

NESE

N2NWSE

N2NWSE

E2SESE

E2SESE

NENESW

NENESW

NENESW

N2

SW
NWSW

NWNWSW

SESESW

NE
NENESE

NENENW
NE
N2

SWSENE

SWSENE

NESWNE

S2SWNE

S2SWNE

SENW

SENW

S2SWNW

S2SWNW

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

27

28
28

28

29
29
30
30
32
33
34
35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

113761

113739

113761

113739

113761

113739

113744

113761

163526

109923
135852

47561

109917
109918
109922
163527
109919
109923
163465
113740

113762

113747

113740

113762

113740

113762

113740

113762

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

04/15/1895

06/29/1973

06/29/1973

01/17/1942
01/17/1942
06/29/1973

03/20/1919

06/29/1973

12/06/1915

04/15/1908

12/06/1915

06/29/1973

12/06/1915

06/29/1973

06/26/1973

06/29/1973

10/27/1915

12/31/1957

10/27/1915

10/27/1915

08/01/1916

04/15/1908

 80.00

 80.00

 18.00

 5.00

 1.50
 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 15.00

 5.00

 18.00

 10.00

N2NESE

N2NESE

NWNESW

NWNESW

S2

SWNWSE

SWSWSW

SENWNE
SWNWNE
NWSENE

S2

NWSESW

SWSW

S2

NW

SENWNW

SE

NENENE

NESWSW

NENWNE

SWSWNW

SENESW

NENWSW

NWSWSW

NWNENE

N2

35

35

35

35

36

4

4

5
7
9

10

14

15

16

17

17

17

18

18

19

19

19

19

19

20

22

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

113740

113762

113740

113762

135847

165255

165256

117185
117186
165257

165253

165252

165251

135834

165263

165262

165263

165261

165260

165302

165301

165298

165300

165299

165303

135831

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

SP
SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

DITCH NAME
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MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BLANKENSHIP, WILLIAM R
BLANKENSHIP, KATHRYN A
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
DYNNESON, SHERMAN & MARLYS REVOCABLE
TRUST
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST
DM
ST
LG
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

FW

ST

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

04/15/1908

06/29/1973

06/29/1973

06/29/1973

05/21/1920

12/31/1930
11/17/1981
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1964
12/31/1948
06/29/1973

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

06/06/1917

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

 18.00

 10.00

 15.00

 8.00
 20.00
 20.00

 8.00

 8.00
 10.00

 15.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

 150.00

SE

NESWSW

SWSESE

SWSESE

NW

SE
SWSWSE
NESESW
NESESW
SESESW
NESENE

NESWNE
SWNENE

NWNENW

SENWNW

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

SWSWNE

SWSW

S2NENE

S2NENE

SWNWNE

W2NWNE

W2NWNE

N2SENE

N2SENE

N2SWNE

N2SWNE

22

22

23

23

26

26
26
26
26
26
27
27
28

28

28

28

28

29

30

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

135831

188020

165258

165259

165313

102558
102563
102562
102564
102559
102560
102561
165231

165297

165296

165294

165295

165312

165311

113739

113761

113750

113739

113761

113739

113761

113739

113761

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

ST

ST

FW

ST

ST

DM

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

02/01/1982

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

02/26/1918

10/13/1942

12/31/1918

 150.00

 150.00

 80.00

 80.00

 80.00

 80.00

 80.00

 80.00

 7.00

 150.00

 20.00

NENW

NENW

N2NWNW

N2NWNW

SENESE

SENESE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

N2SESE

N2SESE

N2SWSE

N2SWSE

N2SESW

N2SESW

SWSW

SWSW

NWSWSW

SENWNE

SWNW

SWNW

SWNWSE

SWSE

NWSWSE

NESW

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

113739

113761

113739

113761

113740

113762

113740

113762

113740

113762

113740

113762

113740

113762

113740

113762

113749

113737

113739

113761

113741

34527

34532

113739

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
ALLARD, EUGENE P
ALLARD, RICHARD L
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
LER FARMS
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M
SEEVE, DONNA M
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

FW

ST

FW

ST

ST

ST

FW

ST

FW

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

06/29/1973

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1918

12/31/1941

12/31/1961

12/31/1961

02/26/1918

10/25/1941

10/25/1941

12/31/1930
12/31/1959
12/31/1964
04/29/1982

12/31/1926
12/31/1940
06/05/1897
01/06/1969
06/05/1897
01/06/1969
12/31/1940
04/29/1982
04/29/1982
01/06/1969

04/29/1982

12/31/1958

 150.00

 80.00

 80.00

 150.00

 20.00

 20.00

 10.00

 15.00

 20.00

 15.00
 20.00

 15.00

 6.00

NESW

NWNESW

NWNESW

SENESW

SWNESW

NWSW

NWSW

NENWSW

NENWSW

NESESW

NESESW

S2SW

NESESE

NWSESW

E2
NENWSE
NESESW
NESESE

SESWSE
SWSWSW

SWSENE
NESENW
NESENW

SENWNW
NENENE
SESESE

SWSWSW
SWSENW

NWSWNW

SWSWSE

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

33

34

34

35
35
35
2

4
4
5
5
5
6
9

10
10
11

11

12

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

113761

113740

113762

113743

113748

113740

113762

113739

113761

113756

113760

34527

34540

34526

102556
102557
102555
182757

165304
165310
165307
165306
165308
178322
165309
182760
182761
165289

182758

165288

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DUNLAP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
SP

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 14901/24/2014

SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M
SEEVE, DONNA M
SEEVE, CRAIG R
LANGE, ROBERT L
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M
WCCO-KRC ACQUISITION CORP
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M
LER, DAVID
LER, MATT
LER, DAVID
LER, MATT
ETZEL, NORMA A
ETZEL, ROBERT E
ETZEL, NORMA A
ETZEL, ROBERT E
ETZEL, ROBERT E
ETZEL, NORMA A
ETZEL, NORMA A
ETZEL, ROBERT E
ETZEL, ROBERT E
ETZEL, NORMA A
LANGE, NESHA A
LANGE, ROBERT L
LANGE, ROBERT L
LANGE, NESHA A
BASTA, DEBI K
BASTA, TODD J
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
MOBIL COAL RESOURCES INC
BOSSHARD LAZY 9 ENTERPRISES
BOSSHARD, GLADYS E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
JORGENSEN, DAVID O
JORGENSEN, LANETTE L
JORGENSEN, LANETTE L
JORGENSEN, DAVID O
PRICE, HARLAN D
PRICE, SUSAN K
SCHOW, LUELLA
SCHOW, GARY
SCHOW, LUELLA
SCHOW, GARY

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST

FP
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

DM
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

MD

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

02/25/1925

12/31/1960

12/31/1912
01/06/1969

09/24/1958
01/12/1970

06/03/1970

03/16/1966

12/31/1967

12/31/1967

12/31/1930

12/31/1967

12/31/1930

06/15/1964

06/15/1964

12/31/1952

12/31/1925
12/31/1957
06/03/1970
01/10/1958

10/01/1964

04/15/1906

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1964

12/31/1936

 8.00

 8.00

 10.00
 30.00

 15.00

 25.00

 10.00

 8.00

 6.00
 7.00

 20.00

 15.00

 15.00

 12.00

SESWNE

NESESE

SWSWSE
NESWSE

SWSWSW
NESWSW

NENWNE

SWSESE

SWSWNE

SENW

W2SWSE

W2SE

SW

NESESE

NESESE

SESENE

NWSWNW
SWNWSE
NWSENW
NENWSW

SWSESE

NWNESE

SESESE

SESESE

NWNWNE

NWSENE

14

14

18
23

23
24

25

25

27

27

27

27

27

30

30

31

32
32
34
35

36

36

4

4

4

9

9

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

57E

57E

57E
57E

57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165281

165284

182718
165287

20368
165286

165280

165279

163292

163292

163291

163292

163291

101498

101499

169097

165278
165277
165285

16404

29986

137584

16415

16414

16416

169004

169003

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

DUNLAP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
PEABODY COULEE

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GARDEN COULEE

GARDEN COULEE

GARDEN COULEE

GARDEN COULEE

GARDEN COULEE

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GARDEN COULEE

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GARDEN COULEE

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GARDEN COULEE

SEARS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SEARS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

MP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 15001/24/2014

SCHOW, LUELLA
SCHOW, GARY
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HAGLER, BARBARA C
HAGLER, BARBARA C
ALMOND FARMS LLC
ALMOND FARMS LLC
OLIVER, STEPHEN R
OLIVER, MELAINE J
SEEVE, DONNA M
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, CRAIG R
SEEVE, DONNA M
BUXBAUM, ANTIONETTE F
VERHASSELT, RICHARD L
HAGLER, LELAND
HAGLER, JOANNE
HAGLER, LELAND
HAGLER, JOANNE
HAGLER, LELAND
HAGLER, JOANNE
HAGLER, JOANNE
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
CONRADSEN, CONRAD G
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN, HARLAN D
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
BUXBAUM, ANTIONETTE F
VERHASSELT, RICHARD L
CONRADSEN, CONRAD G
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN, HARLAN D
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
IR
IR
ST
MD
DM

IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1936

12/31/1955
06/01/1959
06/01/1959
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
06/30/1951

07/20/1885

05/08/1883

07/15/1885

06/01/1955

06/01/1955

06/01/1955

06/01/1959
03/30/1960
03/27/1980
12/31/1931

12/31/1940
12/31/1945
12/31/1945
07/15/1885

12/31/1931

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
07/10/1947
12/31/1940
12/31/1949
12/31/1940
12/31/1945
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1920
12/31/1945
12/31/1940

 12.00

 5.00
 4.46
 4.46

 10.00
 10.00
 95.00

 2.20

 4.46

 4.46

 4.46

 4.46
 4.10

 46.00

 10.00

 30.00
 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 30.00

 20.00

 5.00

NWSENE

SWSWSE
SENESW

SWSESW
NENESW
NENESW
SESESE

SWNWNE

SWNWSW

SESW

NESWNE

NESENW

SWSWNW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW
NESWSW

N2SW

SWNWNE
SESENE

SWSENE
NENW

NESE

NENESE
NENESE

NWNESE
SENESE

SENWSE
SENWSE

SWNWSE
SWNWSE

NESESE
NESESE
NESESE
SESESE

SWSESE

9

13
14
14
15
15
18

19

20

20

23

23

23

23
25
25
28

29
29
29
29

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

169005

2136
122060
122060
122096
122101
163741

1694

17292

19633

122059

122059

122059

122061
2137
2131

101511

188431
188423
201119

19633

101511

188425
201116
201117
201118
188427
188444
188424
188440
188426
201121
201122
188428
188438

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DUNLAP CREEK

DUNLAP CREEK

DUNLAP CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
DUNLAP CREEK

DUNLAP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK

DUNLAP CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
PEABODY COULEE
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
DUNLAP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
PEABODY COULEE
GROUNDWATER

WS
WS

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 15101/24/2014

CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
MOBIL COAL RESOURCES INC
BOSSHARD, GLADYS E
BOSSHARD LAZY 9 ENTERPRISES
BOSSHARD, GLADYS E
BOSSHARD LAZY 9 ENTERPRISES
SCHMIERER, KAREN J
SCHMIERER, DENNIS D
SCHMIERER, KAREN J
SCHMIERER, DENNIS D
SCHMIERER, KAREN J
SCHMIERER, DENNIS D
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GREAT NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD PRTNRSHP
GLACIER PARK CO
B & D PLAYGROUNDS LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BALDUCKE, BENJAMIN A
BALDUCKE, DAVID A
BALDUCKE, BENJAMIN A
BALDUCKE, DAVID A
LELAND, JOE K
LELAND, JOE K
LELAND, JOE K
BUXBAUM, VICTOR INC
BUXBAUM, VICTOR INC
BUXBAUM, VICTOR INC
BUXBAUM, VICTOR INC
IVERSEN, CECILIA B
IVERSEN, R CRAIG
LELAND, JOE K
LELAND, JOE K
LELAND, JOE K
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
LELAND, JOE K
IVERSEN, CECILIA B
IVERSEN, R CRAIG
IVERSEN, R CRAIG
IVERSEN, CECILIA B

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD

ST

MD

ST

ST

IN
IN
IN
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
MD

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1940
12/31/1945
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1940
12/31/1880
12/31/1958
12/31/1960

12/31/1900

09/01/1952

09/01/1952

09/01/1952

06/13/1956
08/06/1952
08/03/1912
01/26/1960
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/30/1973

12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1930
07/02/1946
11/27/1981
06/03/1950
09/15/1950
12/31/1968

12/31/1949
12/31/1920
12/31/1958
07/15/1880

07/15/1880

12/31/1949
12/31/1958
04/19/1982

04/19/1982

 35.00

 15.00
 20.00

 7.00

 7.00

 7.00

 10.00
 5.00

 150.00
 900.00

 22.28

 22.28

 4.00

 10.00

 8.00
 5.00

 8.00

 10.00

 10.00

SWSESE
NESWSE

NWNESW
SENWSW
SENWSW

W2
SWSESW
NENENE

NWNWNE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNENW
NWSENW

SWSENE
NENWSW

NWNWSW

SWSESW

N2

SW
NENWNW
NESWNW

NENE
SESWNW
NWNESE

NESWSW
SESWSE

E2

NENW

NENENW

SESWNE

SESWNE

29
29
29
29
29
29
30
31

31

32

32

32

33
33
33
34
35
6

6

7
8
9

10
11
12
12
13

14
15
15
16

16

21
23
24

24

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

188443
201120
188429
188432
188433
188430
165276

16402

17226

125778

125779

125780

142784
142785
142786

49247
202333
215790

215790

163359
163359
163359
164364
178316
164365
164366
163332

2135
2129
2134

137603

137603

2127
2134

189829

189830

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
PEABODY COULEE
PEABODY COULEE
PEABODY COULEE
PEABODY COULEE
PEABODY COULEE
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GARDEN COULEE

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
ELM COULEE
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SHADWELL CREEK
SHADWELL CREEK
SHADWELL CREEK
ALKALI CREEK
GROUNDWATER
ALKALI CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SHADWELL CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SHADWELL CREEK
SHADWELL CREEK
SHADWELL CREEK

SHADWELL CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SHADWELL CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT
UT

SP

SP

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 15201/24/2014

IVERSEN, R CRAIG
IVERSEN, CECILIA B
IVERSEN, CECILIA B
IVERSEN, R CRAIG
LELAND, JOE K
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRISON LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MCGLYNN, LARRY L
LAUMEYER, KATHLEEN M
MCGLYNN, LARRY L
LAUMEYER, KATHLEEN M
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
MCGLYNN, LARRY L
LAUMEYER, KATHLEEN M
MCGLYNN, LARRY L
LAUMEYER, KATHLEEN M
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
LAUMEYER, KATHLEEN M
MCGLYNN, LARRY L
MARSH, LAUREL
NERMYR, PAUL
NERMYR, LARRY A
YSTAAS, MARIE
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
WHITED, SHARON
WHITED, RONALD
GLACIER PARK CO
WHITED, RONALD F
WHITED, SHARON F
WHITED, SHARON F
WHITED, RONALD F
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
SCHULTZ, PAUL R
SCHULTZ, CYNTHIA
SCHULTZ, ARNOLD
SCHULTZ, MYRTLE M
SMITH, LARRY
SMITH, BONNIE

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM

DM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1968

12/31/1968

03/27/1980
01/20/1971
03/21/1969
12/31/1968
12/31/1963

07/14/1933

06/23/1923

12/31/1961

06/23/1923

06/23/1923

12/31/1961

08/06/1963

04/26/1961

12/31/1952

09/02/1948

06/30/1948

08/31/1962

12/31/1954
12/31/1960
12/31/1910
12/31/1909
12/31/1957
12/31/1925

10/13/1959

 8.00
 15.00
 18.00

 4.00

 0.50

 8.00

 7.00

 7.00

 9.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 15.00

NWSESW

NWNWSE

NWNESE
NENWNW
NENWNE

NWNWSW
NWSWSE

NENESE

SESESE

NWNESW

NWNENE

NENWNE

N2NWNW

NESWNW

NWNWSE

NENWSW

SENWNE

NWSWSW

NWSWNW

NENWNE
SWSESW

SESENE
SESENE

SWNWSW
SWSWSE

NENESE

24

25

26
27
30
35
36

3

4

4

9

9

9

10

15

18

21

22

28

31
31
32
32
33
1

2

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

21N

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
53E

53E

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

DW

DW

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163335

163333

2133
2125
2126

163334
47651

165760

165764

163496

165761

165762

163501

169039

101468

163498

108606

49181

49180

165221
168983
165218
165219
168984

49252

130149

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

SHADWELL CREEK

SHADWELL CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
ELM COULEE
GROUNDWATER

OBRIEN CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SHADWELL CREEK

SHADWELL CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SHADWELL CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SHADWELL CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 15301/24/2014

SMITH, BONNIE
SMITH, LARRY
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BOESE, GERALD J TRUST
BOESE, RONALD L
BOESE, KENNETH J
BOESE, NORMAN E
BOESE, SANDRA D
BOESE, GERALD J TRUST
BOESE, SANDRA D
BOESE, RONALD L
BOESE, NORMAN E
BOESE, KENNETH J
BOESE, RONALD L
BOESE, GERALD J TRUST
BOESE, KENNETH J
BOESE, NORMAN E
BOESE, SANDRA D
DECKERT, SALLY M
DECKERT, JAMES L
DECKERT, JAMES L
DECKERT, SALLY M
KAYS, SUSAN R
KAYS, MIKE C
KAYS, MIKE C
KAYS, SUSAN R
BOESE, ROSE M
BOESE, RICHARD G
BOESE, ROSE M
BOESE, RICHARD G
HUFFMAN, ESTHER D ESTATE OF
HUFFMAN, JAMES A
SENNER INC
SENNER INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
HEART PLUS LLC
BOESE, RICHARD G
BOESE, ROSE M
BOESE, RICHARD G
BOESE, ROSE M
HOLZWORTH, PATSY L
HOLZWORTH, WILLIAM E

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

MD

ST

DM

ST

MD

ST

DM

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/01/1914

07/01/1953

07/31/1937

12/31/1915

12/16/1916

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1923

12/31/1923

10/01/1918
10/01/1918
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
10/01/1951

10/01/1951

03/27/1946
03/27/1946
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1924

12/31/1925

12/31/1952

 20.00

 5.00

 11.00

 11.00

 4.00

 4.00

 20.00

 20.00

 7.00

 7.00

 6.00
 6.00

 10.00
 10.00

NENESE

SWSWSE

SESENE

NESWNE

NWSWNW

NENESW

NENESW

NENESE

NENESE

NENENW

NENENW

SESWNW
SESWNW
E2SENW

SWSENW
NESENW

NWSENW

SWSESE

NESWNE
NESWNW
NESENW

NWSENW

NENWSE

2

16

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

24

24

26
26
29
33
36

36

1
1

11
11
19

19

22

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E

53E

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

130151

35111

187538

187539

187540

49233

49234

38911

38912

17537

17538

117239
117241
133043
162512

43054

43055

165275
165274
165232
165233

17536

17535

102424

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 15401/24/2014

HOLZWORTH, WILLIAM E
HOLZWORTH, PATSY L
HOLZWORTH, WILLIAM E
HOLZWORTH, PATSY L
HOLZWORTH, TRAVIS
GOOSEN, NORMAN D
GOOSEN, JOANN
GOOSEN, JOANN
GOOSEN, NORMAN D
GOOSEN, JOANN
GOOSEN, NORMAN D
KOEHN, ELOISE
UNRUH, LESLIE R
UNRUH, LESLIE R
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
THIESSEN, JAMES E
PUST, ERICH W INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIEDE, JOANN P
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
THIESSEN, JAMES E
DIEDE, EMIL INC
PUST, DUANE W
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
DM

ST

ST

IR
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1934

12/31/1925

12/31/1943
01/01/1960

01/01/1960

01/01/1960

05/27/1953
12/31/1937
12/31/1942
04/15/1911

12/31/1913
08/31/1922
05/01/1920

12/31/1942
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1913
01/14/1982
08/31/1925
12/31/1948
01/14/1982
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
04/15/1887

10/01/1968

12/31/1933
12/31/1910
12/31/1958
10/01/1970

01/14/1982
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1923

12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1948

 5.00

 20.00

 20.00

 10.00
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

NESESE

SENWSW

SWSESW
SWNWNE

SWNWNE

SENWSE

NENWSE
SWNESE
NENESW

NWSW
SWNESW
NENENW

SWNWNE
NESW

NWSW
NWNE

NENWNE
SESWSW

SWNW
NWNWSE

W2SE
SESW

N2

SWNENE

NESWSE
NESWSE

NWSWSE
NENESW

NESESE
NENESE
SENESE

SW

SESESW
NWNE
S2NE

SESWNE

22

22

23
26

26

26

29
33
33
36

3
4
6

7
8
8

10
14
14
15
15
15
15
16

16

16
16
16
16

17
20
20
20

21
22
22
22

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

54E

54E

54E
54E

54E

54E

54E
54E
54E
54E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

DW
DW
DW
DW

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

102426

102425

163596
184791

184792

184793

163779
164417
164416
135845

163163
163440
112552

117240
109946
109946
163163
109934
163441
109932
109935
109932
109932
135861

29951

109940
109947
109939

29952

109933
109943
109944
163437

109936
109932
109932
109942

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK
BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
MCCONE CREEK
MCCONE CREEK
MCCONE CREEK

MCCONE CREEK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP
SP
UT

SP
UT
UT
SP

DITCH NAME



Page 15501/24/2014

DIEDE, EMIL INC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
DIEDE, EMIL INC
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
GOOSEN, JERRY A
GOOSEN, JERRY A
GOOSEN, KATHLEEN P
GOOSEN, KATHLEEN P
GOOSEN, JERRY A
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
BULLER, DARREL J
BULLER, JANICE
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1948
01/01/1940

04/15/1906

07/01/1947

10/01/1883

12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1923

12/31/1923

12/31/1923

12/31/1923

12/31/1923

12/31/1923

12/31/1939
12/31/1942

12/31/1937

12/31/1932

12/31/1923

12/31/1923

08/15/1947

04/15/1908

10/01/1883

10/01/1935

10/01/1910

12/31/1950

 6.00

 10.00

 11.22

 20.00

 6.00

 2.00

N2SW
NWSE

E2

SWSWSE

W2

SESWNW
NWNESW
SENESW

SWSESW
E2

SWNE

W2

E2

NW

N2NE

W2SE
NENESW

NENESW

SESWNE

NE

S2

NWNWSE

NWNWSE

NENENE

NWSWNE

NWNWNE

SENENW

22
24

25

25

25

27
27
27
27
28

28

28

29

29

30

30
30

30

32

33

33

34

34

36

36

1

1

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

55E

56E

56E

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW
DW
DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW
DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

DW

RI

RI

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

109932
163737

135842

137475

135853

109941
109937
109945
109938
163435

163436

163436

163436

163437

163437

49224
49223

49225

12809

163435

163434

30035

47607

135855

47560

29979

16330

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
MCCONE CREEK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
MCCONE CREEK

MCCONE CREEK

MCCONE CREEK

MCCONE CREEK

MCCONE CREEK

MCCONE CREEK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

MCCONE CREEK

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

UT

SP
SP
SP
SP
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

NP

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 15601/24/2014

THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
INDIAN MOUND RANCH INC
THIESSEN INC
THIESSEN INC
INDIAN MOUND RANCH INC
THORNTON, WILLIAM D
THORNTON, PENNIE K
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THORNTON, KATHY W
THORNTON, RUSSELL D
SHARBONO, GORDON J
SHARBONO, RONALD G
SHARBONO, TERRY L
SHARBONO, RUSSELL D
PETERSON, CINDY L
SHARBONO, GORDON J
PETERSON, CINDY L
SHARBONO, TERRY L
SHARBONO, RUSSELL D
SHARBONO, RONALD G
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
THIESSEN INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

ST

FW

ST

ST

MD

ST

ST

DM

DM

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

10/01/1960

07/31/1940
12/31/1928
12/31/1928
07/31/1940
12/31/1935

12/31/1959

12/31/1950

12/31/1912

12/31/1942

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1941

12/31/1943

08/05/1913

04/15/1965

12/31/1928

 240.00

 18.00

 10.00

 10.00

 7.00

 9.00

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00

SENW

S2SWNW

SESESE

N2SENW
SWSESE

SWSWSE
NENESW

SESE

SWNENE

SWNENE

S2S2S2

SESESE

NWSWSW

NWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

NENWNW

NWNWNW

SWNWNW

SENENE

SENWNE

1

1

1

2
5
7
9

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

14

14

16

21

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

16330

16330

29980

102419
169019
169022
102422

11990

17278

17286

17281

17279

16345

16346

16340

16341

16342

16343

16344

3128

163262

169025

47653

169020

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
CRANE CREEK
CRANE CREEK
CRANE CREEK
CRANE CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

DUNLAP CREEK

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

UT
SI

UT

UT

SP

NP

DITCH NAME



Page 15701/24/2014

LER FARMS
LER FARMS
BOUCHARD, DON D
BOUCHARD, RONALD R
BOSSHARD, GLADYS E
BOSSHARD LAZY 9 ENTERPRISES
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LANGE, ROBERT INC
LANGE, ROBERT L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, LARAMIE J
POFF, EVELYN R
POFF, BING C
MCCURDY, ARLENE D
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LARSON, S & L FARMS LTD

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
ST

MD

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

IR

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

01/22/1920
01/07/1920
12/31/1954

12/31/1910

07/01/1961

12/31/1880

12/31/1950

12/31/1880

12/31/1920

04/30/1982

12/31/1880

12/31/1949

12/31/1880

10/01/1935

10/01/1883

04/15/1915

06/01/1913

10/01/1964

07/31/1952

06/15/1937

12/31/1935
04/15/1909

04/15/1909

04/15/1909

09/09/1943

 5.00

 10.00

 30.00

 35.00

NWSWNW
NWNWSE
NESWSE

SWSWSW

NENWSE

SE

NENWSE

NWNWSE

SESWSE

SESWSE

SW

NENESW

SWSWSW

NWNWSW

SWSWNW

SWNESE

SENENW

SESWNE

N2N2

N2
NWNWNW

S2

SW

N2SE

22
22
24

25

29

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

31

31

32

35

36

1

2

3
7

7

7

8

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

57E

57E

57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117232
46781

169119

16403

112516

188445

188441

188442

188434

201115

188442

188437

188436

112515

135854

137608

164373

29977

163294

3126

37533
47649

137587

47650

122081

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK
DUNLAP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

DUNLAP CREEK

DUNLAP CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

SI
SP
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

SI

DITCH NAME



Page 15801/24/2014

EDAM, DALE L
EDAM, LADEAN
EDAM, DALE L
EDAM, LADEAN
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
EDAM, DALE L
EDAM, LADEAN
EDAM, DALE L
EDAM, LADEAN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
LARSON, S & L FARMS LTD
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BERGSTEDT, MARIAN
BERGSTEDT, MARIAN
LER, DENICE M
LER, BRIAN E
LER, BRIAN E
LER, DENICE M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

DM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

01/19/1973

12/31/1943

12/31/1960

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/31/1900

12/31/1900

12/31/1900

12/31/1900

12/31/1912

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/31/1958

12/31/1948

04/15/1916

01/14/1970

12/31/1942
12/31/1949

04/15/1907

12/31/1963
12/31/1949
12/31/1913

12/31/1913

 30.00

 8.00

 1.00

 8.00

 12.00

 15.00

 10.00
 8.00

 16.00
 10.00

 10.00

SESENE

SWNWSW

NWSWSW

E2NENE

SENENE

SESWNE

SWSWNE

S2S2NW

N2N2SE

N2N2SW

SE

S2NESE

NWSESE

SWSE

SWSESW

NENESW

N2

NWSWSE

NENENW
NENENE

S2

SWNWNW
NWSESW
NENENW

NENENW

10

11

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

15

16

16

23
24

25

26
26
28

28

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
FILED

USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163554

163553

163539

16334

16333

16335

17276

17276

17276

17276

17277

16332

16332

16332

163551

163552

137585

47662

122080
16331

137581

17231
17230

102703

102704

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SEARS CREEK

SEARS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 15901/24/2014

LER FARMS
LER FARMS
SVINGEN, ORVILLE
BERGSTEDT, LINDA
BERGSTEDT, CLIFFORD
SVINGEN, INEZ E
BERGSTEDT, CLIFFORD
SVINGEN, ORVILLE
SVINGEN, INEZ E
BERGSTEDT, LINDA
BERGSTEDT, MARIAN
BERGSTEDT, MARIAN
BERGSTEDT, MARIAN
BERGSTEDT, MARIAN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DONOHOE, CAROLYN Y
DONOHOE, GORDON T
DONOHOE, CAROLYN Y
DONOHOE, GORDON T
DONOHOE, GORDON T
DONOHOE, CAROLYN Y
LARSON, LOWELL H
LARSON, LOWELL H
GOSS, MARVIN F
GOSS, JANET R
GOSS, VICKY L FAMILY SHARE TRUST UNDER
WILL
GOSS, ERVIN E
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, RICKY L
GOSS, ERVIN E
GOSS, VICKY L FAMILY SHARE TRUST UNDER
WILL
GOSS, JANET R
GOSS, MARVIN F
GPJC LLC
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MD
ST
ST

DM

ST
MD
ST
ST
ST

MD

ST

IR

ST
DM
ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

12/31/1932
12/31/1958
12/31/1929

04/15/1982

07/02/1970
12/31/1951
12/31/1912
12/31/1947
04/15/1907

06/20/1913

06/20/1913

06/20/1913

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
11/23/1981

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

10/23/1945

03/24/1982
05/01/1903
05/01/1903
05/01/1903
12/31/1960

02/13/1935

 15.00
 9.00

 10.00

 5.00

 8.00
 10.00

 6.00
 7.00

 30.00

 30.00

 1.72

 8.00
 8.00
 5.00

 3.00
 3.12
 3.12
 3.12

 15.00

SESESE
SWSESE
NENESW

NENESW

SENENE
N2NWSE

NWNWSE
NENWSW

NENENE

NENWNW

NENWNW

SESWSW

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SWNWNE

SESWSE

NWNESW

SENESW

SWSESW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE
SWSWSE
NENESE

NWNWNW

29
31
32

32

33
34
34
35
36

1

1

1

2
2
6

7

7

8

10
13
13
13
14

15

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

USE
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117233
117234
164437

164438

17228
17227
17229
17232

137610

28969

28974

28971

168999
169000
101513

163529

163528

101514

178280
16408
16408
16408

163630

441

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SEARS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 16001/24/2014

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WYMAN, WILLIAM H
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
HARMON, HOWARD H
HARMON, HOWARD H
HARMON, HOWARD H
SORENSEN, LUCILLE J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

RC

DM
DM
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST

AS

DM

DM

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

DM
ST
ST
IR

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

05/23/1956

12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1930

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/10/1981

10/01/1947

12/31/1946
10/01/1947

12/31/1946

12/31/1958

12/31/1946

10/15/1963
12/09/1980
10/15/1963
12/31/1956

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 15.00
 15.00

 22.00

 22.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 30.00
 20.00
 30.00

 100.00

NWNWNW

SESE
SESE
SESE
SESE

NESWSE
NESWSE
SENENW

NENWNW

NENWNW

SENWNW

SENWNW

SESWSE

SESWSE
SWNWSW

NWNWNE

SWNENE

NENESE

SESESW
SESESW
SESESW
NWSENE

15

15
15
15
15
15
15
16

16

16

16

16

16

16
16

17

20

20

21
21
21
22

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

26897

163670
163671
163674
163675
163672
163673
163545

163549

163550

163547

163548

29972

163546
29971

163544

163542

163543

12772
12773
12774

178318

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK
CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 16101/24/2014

OBERGFELL, JOANN M
OBERGFELL, JOANN M
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
STRUCKMAN CORP
STRUCKMAN CORP
STRUCKMAN CORP
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
BALDUCKE, BENJAMIN A
BALDUCKE, DAVID A
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY OIL CO
SIDNEY OIL CO
GORDER, SHANE
KRUM, MARIE
GORDER, TOD V
BUXBAUM, RODNEY W
GORDER, SUSAN
GORDER, LISA
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
GORDER, TOD V
KRUM, MARIE
GORDER, SUSAN
GORDER, LISA
GORDER, SHANE
BUXBAUM, RODNEY W
GORDER, SHANE
KRUM, MARIE
GORDER, TOD V
BUXBAUM, RODNEY W
GORDER, SUSAN
GORDER, LISA
FRANZEN, ALVIN G
FRANZEN, ALVIN G
FRANZEN, ALVIN G
BUXBAUM, WILMER
BUXBAUM, JOY M
BUXBAUM, JOY M
BUXBAUM, WILMER
BUXBAUM, WILMER
BUXBAUM, JOY M

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

ST
DM
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST
IR

ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
MD
ST

MD

ST

CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

05/01/1903
05/01/1903
04/15/1907

12/31/1931
12/31/1931
12/31/1931
04/15/1907

06/30/1973

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
09/07/1937
09/07/1937
09/07/1937
12/31/1940
12/31/1970

04/15/1906

06/01/1961

12/31/1970

12/31/1967
05/26/1969
05/26/1969
12/31/1957

09/30/1981

12/31/1959

 3.12
 3.12

 22.28

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00

 133.22
 43.00

 4.30
 10.00
 13.37

 5.57

 13.37

 30.00
 30.00

 5.00

NESWNW
SESWSW
NENWSW

S2NE
NW

NESE
SW

SWNWNW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SENWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW

NWNWSW
SWSESE

NESWNW

NESWNW

SWSESW
SESWNW
SESWNW
NWNENW

NWSENW

SENENW

25
26
29

31
31
31
32

35

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6

6

7

7

11
14
14
23

24

25

21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

16408
16408

112513

41341
41341
41341

137582

215790

163633
163634
163635
119269
119272
163632
163636

30048245

137599

122088

30048245

101390
101389
101393
163500

49195

163499

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

OBRIEN CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
OBRIEN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

OBRIEN CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 16201/24/2014

BUXBAUM, JOY M
BUXBAUM, WILMER
RASMUSSEN, ALICE
RASMUSSEN, MERLE K
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
FRANZEN, ALVIN G
FRANZEN, ALVIN G
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
BUXBAUM, CONNIE E
BUXBAUM, DARYL W
MCGLYNN, LARRY L
LAUMEYER, KATHLEEN M
HILL, AUDREY A
HILL, MELVIN R
BURKE, JOHN P
MULLIN, ANITA
MULLIN, RICK
SCHMITZ, JEANNETTE
SCHMITZ, JEANNETTE
BURKE, JOHN P
KLEMPEL, JANICE S
KLEMPEL, JERRY H
VEEBARAY CO
MULLIN, DAVID A
MULLIN, MERLE A
BOUCHARD, TIM P
BOUCHARD, TIM P
VERSCHOOT, TONY J
VERSCHOOT, LISA M
VERSCHOOT, LISA M
VERSCHOOT, TONY J
LAZY KT- INC
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
TORGERSON, KENNETH A
TORGERSON, PATRICIA W
BNSF RAILWAY CO
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
TORGERSON, KENNETH A
TORGERSON, PATRICIA W

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
DM

IN
ST
CM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1970

11/14/1966

12/31/1960

12/31/1960

10/01/1961

12/31/1967
12/31/1967
12/31/1962

12/31/1972

12/31/1959

06/25/1911

12/31/1952

12/31/1962
06/30/1948

12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1945
12/30/1981

02/05/1964
10/20/1947

12/31/1970
01/31/1970
09/20/1940

09/15/1947

09/25/1940
04/08/1948
04/08/1940
12/31/1956

05/06/1952
02/08/1944
12/31/1956

 5.00

 10.00

 4.00

 3.00

 10.00

 4.00

 10.00

SENENW

NE

SWNESW

SWNESW

SWNESW

SENESE
NENESW
SENENW

NWNENE

NWNENE

SWNESW

SWSWNE

SESWNE
SWSWNE

SENWNE
SENESE

NWNESW
SESENW

SWNWSE
SESENW

SWNESW
SWNWSW
SWNWNE

NESENW

SWSESW
SENESE

SWNWSE
SESWNE

SWSWNE
S2SW

SESESW

25

30

30

30

36

7
7

20

31

31

32

1

2
10

11
11
12
23

35
5

5
5
6

6

7
8
8

11

11
11
11

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

22N

22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

60E
60E
60E

60E

60E

60E

54E

54E
54E

54E
54E
54E
54E

54E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163502

122044

163497

163503

29998

101391
101392
163495

163493

163494

165763

17034

163608
210947

17035
17036

163607
108488

5030
164210

113723
113722
163271

163273

163272
162523
162524
213240

142783
162520

14206

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

OBRIEN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SAGEBRUSH CREEK

SAGEBRUSH CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

BENNIE PEER CREEK
BENNIE PEER CREEK
BENNIE PEER CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

OBRIEN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX LAKE

FOX LAKE
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP
SP
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 16301/24/2014

BACKES FAMILY TRUST
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
THIESSEN INC
BOUCHARD, DON D
BOUCHARD, RONALD R
PUST FAMILY TRUST B
PUST FAMILY TRUST A
HUFFMAN, NANCY A
PUST, ERICH W INC
PUST, ERICH W INC
VAIRA, SHAYLA
VAIRA, RUSTY
VAIRA, BECKY
VAIRA, ROCKY
CASTLE ROCK CONSORTIUM INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST, JOHN J
PREVOST, JOHN J
PREVOST, JOHN J
REHBEIN, SR, WILLIAM J
REHBEIN, WILLIAM J
REHBEIN, MARK
REHBEIN, WILLIAM J
ALBRECHT, DENNIS F
ALBRECHT, DENNIS F
E LAZY S INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
REHBEIN, SR, WILLIAM J
REHBEIN, WILLIAM J
CARLSON, GENE M
KVAALEN, ARNIE
CARLSON, JOYCE K
KVAALEN, OSCAR

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
FW
ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM
GPM
GPM

02/08/1944
02/08/1944
12/31/1928

04/23/1948
02/08/1948
07/01/1965
12/31/1926

06/10/1943

12/31/1963
01/04/1982
07/24/1952
12/31/1913

05/31/1973
04/15/1909

04/15/1909

04/15/1909

09/30/1943

06/18/1965

12/31/1878
12/31/1878
12/31/1878
12/31/1878

12/31/1946
12/31/1946
12/31/1945
12/31/1945
07/18/1922
04/15/1909

12/31/1878

06/30/1956

 6.00
 10.00
 10.00

SE
S2SW

S2NWNE

SESWNE
SWNESW
NENESW
NENWNE

SESWNE

SWSESW
SENWSE

NWNWSE
SENESE

SESENE
SENWSE

NESESE

NWSESW

SESENE

SWSENW

SWSWNW
E2NE

W2SW
NWNWSW

SWSWNW
SENESE

SWNESW
SWNESW

NWNWNW
SW

NWNWNW

SWNWSE

12
12
15

18
18
22
27

29

30
31
33
34

35
36

36

36

1

1

1
6
6
7

10
11
12
12
13
16

17

18

22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

162520
162520
169021

162521
162522
213901
178326

108620

163566
163439
163438
169023

169120
29981

29982

29983

22907

20497

169016
169016
169016
169006

162637
162638
163760
163761

2141
137616

169006

102415

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX LAKE

FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE

FOX LAKE

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FOX LAKE

FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE

FOX LAKE

FOX LAKE

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

UT
SP

SP

SP

UT

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 16401/24/2014

REHBEIN, SR, WILLIAM J
REHBEIN, WILLIAM J
THIESSEN INC
THIESSEN INC
E LAZY S INC
BORT, CAROL A TRUST
BORT, WILLARD J & THEO F TRUST
INDIAN MOUND RANCH INC
INDIAN MOUND RANCH INC
INDIAN MOUND RANCH INC
INDIAN MOUND RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
D M C NEVINS TRUST
D M C NEVINS TRUST
D M C NEVINS TRUST
KLOSE, VERNON A
KLOSE, KAREN
KLOSE, VERNON A
KLOSE, KAREN
KLOSE, KAREN
KLOSE, VERNON A
KLOSE, VERNON A
KLOSE, KAREN
KLOSE, KAREN
KLOSE, VERNON A
KLOSE, KAREN
KLOSE, VERNON A
THORNTON, KATHY W
THORNTON, RUSSELL D
ANVIK, MICHAEL T
ANVIK, MICHAEL T
GETTYSBURG FARMS INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

CM

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1878

12/31/1928
12/31/1928
10/27/1952
12/31/1928

07/31/1940
07/31/1962
07/31/1940
07/31/1940
04/15/1909

10/01/1925

12/31/1972
12/31/1945
12/31/1972
12/02/1924

04/01/1943

01/09/1943

04/01/1943

01/09/1943

01/09/1943

05/01/1960

12/10/1981
11/10/1971
11/21/1944
04/15/1904

10/01/1961

12/31/1946

12/31/1960

 50.00

 100.00

 10.00

 10.00

SWSESE

S2
S2SW

SENESW
S2

NESESE
NESENW
SESWNW
NWNWSE
NENWNE

NESESE

NWNENW
SWSESW
SESWSW
NENWNE

SWNWSE

SWNW

SENESE

S2SE

SW

NESENE

NWSESE
NWSWSW

NESWSE
NENESE

NWNWSE

SWNESE

NENWSW

21

22
23
25
27

30
31
33
33
36

36

2
2
2
4

4

5

5

5

5

6

12
12
13
16

16

19

19

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

169006

163155
163155

2142
165717

102416
102417
102423
102420
137586

47654

101488
101480
101487
101470

101471

101472

101469

101472

101472

11977

49242
49244
49250
30005

30004

163535

163534

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
FOX LAKE
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

SP
UT
SP
SP

UT

UT

SP

SP
UT
SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 16501/24/2014

WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
GETTYSBURG FARMS INC
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
POFF, BING C
POFF, EVELYN R
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
LARSON, S & L FARMS LTD
MCCURDY, ARLENE D
MCCURDY, ARLENE D
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, RICKY L
LORENZ, MARILYNN K
LORENZ, THOMAS S
ANVIK, MICHAEL T
ANVIK, MICHAEL T
STEINBEISSER, CHRISTINE
STAFFANSON, SCOTT
STAFFANSON, GAIL
STAFFANSON, SCOTT
STAFFANSON, GAIL
STAFFANSON, GAIL
STAFFANSON, SCOTT

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
DM
DM
ST

ST

MD

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1962

04/30/1947
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1947

12/31/1958
12/31/1950
12/31/1945

12/31/1945

12/31/1945

12/31/1957

12/31/1945

12/31/1945

12/31/1912

12/31/1946
12/31/1935
12/31/1935
12/31/1946

12/31/1930

08/31/1952

12/10/1981
12/31/1945
12/03/1981
04/24/1981

12/31/1907

12/31/1950

 10.00

 5.00

 35.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

 10.00

SESWSW

SENWNW
E2NW
NESE

NWSE
N2SESE
NESESE

NESWSW
NWNWSE

SENENE

E2SENE

SESENE

SWSENW

E2NESE

S2SWSW

S2SWSW

SWNWSE
S2
S2

NWSWNE

SESESW

NWNWSW

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
NESENE

SESWSW

SENWNE

NENWSE

19

23
24
24
24
24
26

26
28
30

30

30

30

30

30

30

31
32
33
34

34

36

7
7

12
13

14

14

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163541

49249
101414
101414
101414
101414

3125

101412
101413

16338

16338

16337

16339

16338

16336

17280

163476
37533
37533

163538

163540

168995

49243
49245
46780
31479

31480

31478

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT
UT
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 16601/24/2014

STAFFANSON, SCOTT
STAFFANSON, GAIL
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ANVIK, MICHAEL T
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
BOUCHARD, URGEL (BUD) A
CLAYTON, ZACHARY D
WYMAN, KATHY R
WYMAN, GREGORY W
CLAYTON, ZACHARY D
ANDERSON, VIVIAN K
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, CHARLES E
SIDNEY RED-E-MIX INC
SIDNEY RED-E-MIX INC
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, CHARLES E
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, LARRY J
WYMAN, RICKY L
WYMAN, GREGORY W
WYMAN, CHARLES E
FOUR BAR J CATTLE PRTNRSHP
FOUR BAR J CATTLE PRTNRSHP
HOLST, BRIAN
HOLST, TRINA K
MCKINLEY, JOSEPH G
MCKINLEY, SARAH A
KRINGEN, RANDAL I
KRINGEN, SUZIE
KRINGEN, SUZIE
KRINGEN, RANDAL I
WINTER, DALE L
WINTER, KEITH D
WINTER, DALE L
WINTER, KEITH D
HOLST, BRIAN
HOLST, TRINA K

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM

DM
ST
ST

MN
ST
ST

ST

ST

DM
ST
ST

LG

DM

AS

FW

ST

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1923

04/15/1906

11/10/1971
12/31/1970
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1938

12/31/1946

12/31/1946
07/31/1961
12/31/1946

06/11/1973
06/11/1973
12/31/1972

12/31/1946

12/31/1930

12/31/1918
12/31/1948
12/31/1950

12/31/1960

12/31/1953

12/31/1953

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

12/31/1950

 10.00
 10.00

 10.00
 0.50

 100.00

 6.00
 5.00

 10.00

 25.00

 25.00

 2.50

NWNWSE

S2S2SW

NESWNW
NWSWNE

S2NW
N2SE

NESW
NWNWSW

NWSESE
NESESW

NWSESW
NWNWSW

SWNENE

SWSENW
SWSENW

SENESE

SENWSW

NENESE
NWNWSE
SESWNE

NENW

NWNENW

NWNENW

NWNENW

NWNENW

NESENW

14

14

18
19
19
19
19
19
24
24

24
26
27

28
28
28

28

28

32
33
4

4

4

4

4

4

4

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

59E

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

31481

137595

49241
101411
101414
101414
101414
101414
178317
163536

163537
2144

163533

12847
12848

163532

163531

163530

17233
17234

162643

168997

169116

169117

174627

175615

162643

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YOUNGS COULEE

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

SP

SP
UT

SP
UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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PUST, DONALD D
PUST, DARLENE G
PUST, DONALD D
PUST, DARLENE G
GAUGHAN, SHARON E
GAUGHAN, JOHN P
GOSS, KENNETH
MOHL, LOUELLA M
FORTHUN, OREN J
MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES CO
SIDNEY SUGARS INC
MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES CO
MOORE, LESTER I
MOORE, LESTER I
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BELL, NICOLE
BELL, RYAN R
STIP, BEVERLY A
STIP, HENRY
SIDNEY CEMETERY ASSN
SMART, IONE D
SMART, IONE D
WALDO, RICK T
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
BURKE, JOHN P

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MD

ST

DM

DM
DM
DM
IN
IN
IN
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST
IR

IR

CM
ST
ST
MD
ST

IR

ST

ST

DM

WI
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1959

12/31/1930

09/30/1980

05/01/1960
12/11/1981
05/20/1970
08/19/1958
11/22/1928
06/30/1958
05/06/1961
05/06/1961
09/07/1937
09/07/1937
09/20/1965

12/31/1951

12/31/1951

03/22/1971

09/07/1937
09/07/1937
02/08/1951

06/30/1972

12/31/1956
10/31/1948
10/31/1948
12/31/1939
04/10/1967

12/31/1951

01/20/1958

01/20/1909

12/31/1961

05/31/1952
05/31/1952
12/31/1946

 15.00

 15.00

 15.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 65.50

 8.91
 30.00

 5.42
 5.42

 133.22
 43.00
 20.00

 15.00

 133.22
 43.00

 1.24

 4.90

 150.00

 20.00
 15.00

 1.14

 15.00

 15.00

 3.01
 3.01

NESWSW

NWSWSW

NWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNESW
SENWSW
NESWSW
SENWNE

NWNENW
NWSWNW
NWSWNW
SWSESW

SESENE

NWNESE

NWSWSW

NESWNW
NESWNW
SWSWNW

NE

NWNWNW
NWNWSE
NESWSW
NENWSW

NENESE

NENWSW

NWSESW

W2

NWNWNW

NWSW
NWSW

SESENW

6

6

7

7
7
7
9
9
9

10
10
11
11
12

13

13

13

16
16
16

17

17
22
22
27
7

7

7

7

18

20
20
24

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
23N

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

60E
60E
54E

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

162641

162642

101449

43759
49253

178311
165230

31493
117145
101394
101394
119269
119272

12835

12833

12831

12834

119269
119272
184789

169009

178297
101451
101452
163297

12837

12830

12836

12832

12829

81448
81449

163606

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BENNIE PEER CREEK

BENNIE PEER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BENNIE PEER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BENNIE PEER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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MULLIN, RICK
MULLIN, ANITA
GROW, ALLEN R
GROW, LLOYD J
HILL, SHARON K
HILL, DALE A
HILL, SHARON K LIVING TRUST
HILL, DALE A LIVING TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
WILLIAMS FOUNDATION
WILLIAMS FOUNDATION
GOSS, ERVIN E
GOSS, VICKY L FAMILY SHARE TRUST UNDER
WILL
TRI-W INC
TRI-W INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MULLIN, JIMMY L
DCLW CORP
DCLW CORP
DCLW CORP
DCLW CORP
PREVOST, JOHN J
PREVOST, BRYAN J
HILL, AUDREY A
HILL, MELVIN R
DCLW CORP
MULLIN, WILLIAM D
MULLIN, WILLIAM D
MULLIN, WILLIAM D
MULLIN, WILLIAM D
VERSCHOOT, TONY J
VERSCHOOT, LISA M
MULLIN, DAVID A
MULLIN, MERLE A
HOLTE, I B FARMS INC
HILL, MELVIN R
HILL, AUDREY A
HILL, MELVIN R
HILL, AUDREY A
HILL, MELVIN R
HILL, AUDREY A
HILL, ELAINE L
HILL, WILBUR W
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST
ST
DM
DM

ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

DM

DM

IR
ST
MD

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

06/30/1960

07/25/1947

12/31/1946

12/31/1950

08/31/1949
11/30/1951
10/31/1954
12/31/1960

07/31/1956
08/31/1946
07/01/1945

12/31/1943
12/29/1981
12/31/1945
12/31/1952
12/31/1945
12/31/1956
12/31/1945
12/31/1945

12/20/1963
12/31/1936
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
09/20/1946

09/15/1946

09/12/1958
12/31/1942

12/31/1922

12/31/1922

11/19/1961

12/31/1930
08/04/1950
08/04/1950

 8.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

 30.00

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00
 8.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

 6.00
 20.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 3.50
 3.50

SWSWSW

SENESE

NWNENW

SENENW

SENESE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SESESE

SENENW
SWSWSE
SESENW

SESWSE
NENESW
NWSESW
SWSESW
SESWSW

SWSWSW
SWSWSE

SWNWSW

SESENE
NWSWNW

NENWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
SENESW

SWNWSE

NENWNW
SESWSE

SESWSE

SESWSE

SESWSE

NWNWSW
NESESE
NESESE

27

33

1

2

3
6
6
6

15
15
16

19
22
23
23
23
24
25
25

27
29
32
32
32
33

34

35
36

36

36

2

4
5
5

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N

54E

54E

55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E

55E
55E

55E

55E

56E

56E
56E
56E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

210948

163418

41330

11991

101492
101493
101497

6393

102421
102418

29987

19604
101496
101495
101494
101490
163605

16324
16325

101491
122043
122041

49196
122042
163270

164211

122102
16326

16327

16328

17287

163612
169017
169018

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK
FOX CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK, EAST FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREE BUTTES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
STONEY BUTTE FARMS INC
STONEY BUTTE FARMS INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
TORGERSON, ARDYS G
TORGERSON, LARRY D
TORGERSON, CHRISTOPHER J
TORGERSON, MERVIN A
3 BUTTES COMMUNITY CENTER INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
SUNNY SLOPE RANCH INC
STONEY BUTTE FARMS INC
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
D M C NEVINS TRUST
D M C NEVINS TRUST
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
STONEY BUTTE FARMS INC
PREVOST, JOHN J
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
IR
IR

IS
IR
IR

DM
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

LG

ST

MD

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1940
03/25/1942
01/12/1949
10/13/1959
10/13/1959
12/31/1930
10/22/1937

12/31/1960
12/31/1930
12/31/1930
01/10/1926
08/31/1942

04/05/1949

12/31/1946
12/31/1936
12/31/1969

12/31/1969

03/25/1942
12/31/1948
12/31/1966

09/21/1981

12/31/1960

12/31/1948

12/31/1950

12/31/1966

01/31/1963

11/01/1963

12/31/1941

04/12/1950

04/12/1950

 7.00
 7.00

 1.14

 10.00

 15.00

 4.00

 1.50

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

NWSENW
SENWSE
SENESW
NENENW
NENENW

NWSENW
SESE

SESESE
NESESW
NENENE

SWSWSE
NESENE

NWSENE

NWNWNE
NWNENW

SESESE

SENWSW

NENENE
SESESE
NESENE

SESENE

SESENE

SESENE

NWSWNE

NENWSW

NWNWNW

SWSWSW

SWNESW

W2SW

W2SW

7
8
8
9
9
9
9

9
9

10
10
12

12

13
13
17

17

18
19
20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

22

22

22

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163611
165721
165720
163613
169115
163612
163315

101395
163612
163612
165723
164451

164450

101485
101484

20494

20496

165722
163604

36811

36810

36812

36813

36814

32131

20498

32130

20495

16359

16360

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

UT
SP
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
SP

SP

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 17001/24/2014

HUNGRY ACRES INC
HUNGRY ACRES INC
HUNGRY ACRES INC
D M C NEVINS TRUST
HUNGRY ACRES INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PUTNAM, E FARMS
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
HIER, MICHAEL F
HIER, RICHARD T
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
HIER, MICHAEL F
HIER, RICHARD T
PUTNAM, E FARMS
PUTNAM, E FARMS
BACKES FAMILY TRUST
HUNGRY ACRES INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
COON, VIOLET R
COON, WESTEN L
COON, WESTEN L
COON, VIOLET R
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
MCMILLEN, KYLE D
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
MCMILLEN, KYLE D
MCMILLEN, JERRY R
MCMILLEN, KYLE D
FRANZ FARMS INC
FRANZ FARMS INC
FRANZ FARMS INC
FRANZ FARMS INC
FRANZ FARMS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1952
10/10/1958
10/10/1958
12/31/1945
12/31/1947
12/31/1944

12/31/1947

12/31/1948
09/26/1968

12/31/1970

12/31/1967

12/31/1931

12/31/1953

06/02/1944

12/31/1948
12/31/1946
11/01/1940
12/31/1964
10/01/1940

12/31/1939

07/01/1950

04/28/1982
04/28/1982
12/31/1951
07/12/1961
12/31/1951
12/31/1946

12/31/1963

09/30/1939

08/31/1966
06/30/1953
09/03/1968
09/03/1968
07/31/1952

 1.34
 5.00
 5.00

 1.34

 10.00
 5.00

 5.00

NENWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNE
SESWNW
NESWNW

SWNENE

NWSWNE
NESWNW

SWSWNW

NENWSE

SENWNE

SWSWNE

SESWNW

NESWSE
NESENW
SENESE
NENENE

W2W2SW

NWSENW

SESESE

NESENE
NWSENE
SESESE

NWNESW
SWNESW
SWNWSE

NWSESW

NESWSW

SWNESW
SESENE

NWSESW
SWNWNE
NENWSW

23
23
23
24
24
26

27

27
27

28

28

30

30

30

33
34
34
35
36

1

1

2
2
2
3
3
4

4

4

5
6
6
7
7

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

56E

56E
56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E
56E
56E
56E
56E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117167
117168
163470
101483
117166

22905

22904

37544
22906

32127

32126

16401

22903

16400

37543
37542

162519
117165

29976

169002

169001

164432
164433
169015
164431
164430
162486

162485

162484

162511
162508
162509
162506
162507

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

THREE BUTTES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

FOX CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

SP

UT

MP
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 17101/24/2014

HILL, JULIE E
HILL, DAVID S
HILL, DAVID S
HILL, JULIE E
HILL, DAVID S
HILL, JULIE E
FRANZ FARMS INC
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
D M C NEVINS TRUST
D M C NEVINS TRUST
NEVINS, MATTHEW J
NEVINS, CHARLES F
NEVINS, CHARLES F
NEVINS, MATTHEW J
OBERGFELL, KATHY M
OBERGFELL, ROCKY L
OBERGFELL, KATHY M
OBERGFELL, ROCKY L
FRANZ, DONALD A
FRANZ, DONALD A
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
PUTNAM, E FARMS
PUTNAM, E FARMS
PUTNAM, E FARMS
D M C NEVINS TRUST
D M C NEVINS TRUST
PUTNAM, E FARMS
PUTNAM, E FARMS
OBERGFELL, KATHY M
OBERGFELL, ROCKY L
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

MD

ST

ST
DM

ST

LG

ST

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1963

04/12/1949

12/31/1942

08/31/1940
05/01/1920

01/01/1910

05/01/1960

08/18/1951

08/15/1951

08/15/1951

12/31/1935
12/31/1950
08/31/1950

12/31/1956

12/31/1890

12/31/1890

12/31/1895
07/31/1943
10/01/1937

07/01/1955

12/31/1945
12/31/1940
12/31/1946
12/31/1944
12/31/1928
12/31/1946
12/31/1948
12/31/1890

12/31/1948

12/31/1940

 15.00

 15.00

 5.00

 133.30

 10.00

 20.00

SWNWNE

NWSWNE

NWSWNE

NESESE
NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NENWNW

NESENW

NWSENW

SE
NWSESE

SWNWNE

NESWNE

S2

S2SW

NENWNW
SWNWSE
SENWNE

NESWNE

SENESE
NENENE
SESWNE
SESENE

SESWSW
SWSWNW

NENESE
N2NE

NENENW

SESENW

8

8

8

8
9

9

9

9

9

9

9
9

10

10

13

13

15
15
16

16

17
18
18
19
19
20
20
24

30

30

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

162482

162481

162483

162510
164447

164448

164449

164454

164446

164441

101486
101489
162479

162480

30066364

117169

162504
162505

29993

29994

37539
37545
37541

101482
101481

37540
37538

30066364

32128

28959

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
THREE BUTTES CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, SOUTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK

FOX CREEK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

UT

SP

SP

UT

SP
UT
UT

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT
SP
UT
UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 17201/24/2014

THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
PREVOST RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (MSU)
MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (MSU)
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
GARZA, REBECCA K
DYNNESON, JOHN K
HORN, LORI B
KNAFF, NAOMI J
GODWIN, KARI L
HERK, JODY K
OCONNOR, LINDA S
OCONNOR, LINDA S
DYNNESON, JOHN K
HORN, LORI B
KNAFF, NAOMI J
GARZA, REBECCA K
GODWIN, KARI L
HERK, JODY K
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER, CECIL A
GARTNER, HELEN A
GARTNER, CECIL A
GARTNER, HELEN A
GARTNER, HELEN A
GARTNER, CECIL A
RASMUSSEN, KERRY A
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SORENSEN, BEVERLY J
SORENSEN, CARL C
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

IS
IS
ST
ST
MD
IR

ST

ST
MD
ST
ST

MD

MD

IR
ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

12/31/1949

12/31/1948

12/31/1943

07/01/1947

08/01/1957
12/01/1957
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1914
10/13/1949

10/13/1949

01/01/1916
04/30/1948
06/30/1917
06/01/1956

06/01/1953

06/01/1956

09/26/1949
10/01/1947

01/07/1972

01/07/1972

05/10/1952

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

 10.00

 8.00

 5.00
 12.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00

 1.34

 8.00
 6.00

 20.00

 20.00

 20.00

 1.52

 8.00

 8.00

NWNWSW

NWSESW

SESWSW

SENESW

SENESW
SENWSW

NWNWSW
NWSESW
NWSESW
NWNESE

NWNESE

NENESE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

NESENW
NENWNW

SENWNW

SENWNW

SENENE

E2NW

E2SW

30

30

30

36

2
2
4
4
4
7

7

13
13
13
13

13

13

15
16

16

16

17

18

18

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

57E

57E

57E

57E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

28958

28960

32129

29985

107265
107267
101432
101431
101446

16319

16320

25515
25510
25516
43300

43301

43302

168998
29966

29967

30040

109908

16420

16420

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOX CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

FIRST HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BRORSON CREEK
BRORSON CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BRORSON CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

UT

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, ROSEMARY
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, MERLYN D
LARSON, ROSEMARY
JOHNSON, MARTHEA A
JOHNSON, ROGER A
NORGAARD, DARYL
NORGAARD, CATHERINE M
NORGAARD, CATHERINE M
NORGAARD, DARYL
NORGAARD, CATHERINE M
NORGAARD, DARYL
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
PARTIN, TIMOTHY T
PARTIN, RICHARD I
PARTIN, JEFFREY L
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, PAUL J
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, MICHAEL G
DENOWH, PAUL J
HEDEGAARD, LORA S
HEDEGAARD, MARION T

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

IR

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

DM
DM
ST
ST
ST

ST
MD
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1938

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1916

12/31/1948

12/31/1916

04/30/1982

12/31/1951

12/31/1960

12/31/1943

06/30/1937
06/30/1920
06/30/1920
06/09/1914
12/31/1963

05/31/1949
01/06/1971
01/06/1971
09/15/1915

12/31/1937

07/25/1898

09/15/1915

08/31/1944

09/15/1915

03/01/1940

 5.00

 5.00

 1.78

 1.78

 1.78

 10.00

 3.00

 3.00

 10.00
 5.00
 5.00

 11.00

 10.00
 5.00

 1.63

 10.00

SWSW

NWNENW

NWNENW

NWSWNW

SWNESE

W2SE

NWNESW

W2

SENENE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SENWSW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

E2
NENENE

NESWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
SWSWNW

SWSWNW

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SENWNE

SWNWNE

SWSWNE

18

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

22
22
22
23
23

23
24
24
25

25

25

25

26

26

27

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

16420

16418

16419

16417

16417

16420

16417

16420

163751

32121

32123

32122

25506
25509
25514
25517

164406

25511
25505
25507

5788

5789

5787

5788

5790

5788

10332

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRORSON CREEK
BRORSON CREEK

BRORSON CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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SATRA, JEREL
SATRA, THOMAS
ULLMAN, LINDA
SATRA, JAMES
SATRA, KENNETH W
SATRA, GLEN
LARSON, KRISTIN M
LARSON, TIMOTHY A
LARSON, KRISTIN M
LARSON, TIMOTHY A
LARSON, KRISTIN M
LARSON, TIMOTHY A
LARSON, KRISTIN M
LARSON, TIMOTHY A
FISHER, WARREN L & ANN S REVOCABLE FAMILY
TRUST
LARSON, KRISTIN M
LARSON, TIMOTHY A
CONNOR, BERNARD J
WILLIAMS, JOHN J
HENDERSON, JOHN S
HENDERSON, JOHN S
HENDERSON, JOHN S
HENDERSON, JOHN S
CONNOR, BERNARD J
WILLIAMS, JOHN J
STEFFAN, MICHAEL
STEFFAN, NANCY M
ALMOND FARMS LLC
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
ALMOND FARMS LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MILLER, RANDY
MILLER, RANDY
ERUKSTRUP, NATALIE M
ERUKSTRUP, TORBEN H
ERUKSTRUP, TORBEN H
ERUKSTRUP, NATALIE M
RITTER, SAMUEL A
RITTER, SAMUEL A
SCHMITT, FRED
SCHMITT, FRED
HUOTARI, RITA K
HUOTARI, RUSSELL G
ASBECK, HUGO J
ASBECK, HARVEY H

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

FW

IR
IR
IR
ST
FW

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
MD
ST

DM

ST
DM
ST
DM
IR

ST

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

08/04/1967

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

09/30/1961

12/31/1930

12/31/1953

03/13/1941
03/13/1941
03/13/1941
03/31/1941
12/31/1953

12/31/1920
06/30/1917
09/30/1958
12/31/1920
04/15/1887

12/31/1908
12/31/1908
05/06/1911

05/06/1911

12/31/1909
12/31/1909
12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1920

12/31/1949

 30.00

 4.17
 4.17
 4.17

 5.00
 6.00

 12.00
 12.00

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 25.00
 25.00

 323.00

 10.00

SWSW

NENE

NENWNE

E2SENE

SWSESE

SWSWNW

SWSWSW

NENWNE
NWNWNE
NWNENW
NESENW
SESESE

SWSWNE

SENWSE
SESWSE
SENESW

SWSENW
NE

NWNENW
NWNENW
NENWNW

NENWNW

SESWSE
SESWSE

SWSESW
SWSESW
E2SWSW

NWSESW

28

29

30

30

30

31

32

3

4
4
4
4
4

5

6
7
7
8

13

14
14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14

15

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163428

169007

101399

101399

101399

101401

169008

187546

22915
22915
22915
22914

187546

178329

122095
25512
25513

122094
137604

163313
163314

7657

7658

165217
165220
122086
122087
169026

101503

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP
SP

UT

SP
SP

SP

DITCH NAME
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ASBECK, HUGO J
ASBECK, HARVEY H
SWELEY, JOYCE M
SWELEY, JOYCE M
FRENCH, HARRY
FRENCH, HAZEL V
FRENCH, HARRY
FRENCH, HAZEL V
GARTNER DENOWH ANGUS RANCH
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
NORBY, ROCKY
NORBY, LORI
MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (MSU)
MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (MSU)
MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (MSU)
WENDT, EDGAR J
WENDT, DELORES E
HOUCHEN, LULU M
PREVOST RANCH INC
THOMAS, ALICE M
MING, RODNEY D
MING, MARJORIE A
SIDNEY COUNTRY CLUB
SIDNEY COUNTRY CLUB
PEREZ, CINDY
PEREZ, MARTIN S
SIDNEY, CITY OF
CRUSCH, NITA
CRUSCH, DONALD
SIDNEY, CITY OF
SIDNEY, CITY OF
SIDNEY, CITY OF
SIDNEY, CITY OF
SIDNEY, CITY OF
BNSF RAILWAY CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO
STEFFAN, NANCY M
STEFFAN, MICHAEL
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

ST
DM
ST

DM

DM
IR
ST
DM

IS
IS
IS

CM

DM
ST

CM

IR
IR

DM

MC
DM

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
IN
IN
IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

12/31/1949

05/28/1901
05/28/1901
04/02/1980

12/31/1890

06/30/1933
09/07/1937
09/07/1937
12/31/1946

07/31/1956
03/01/1958
01/01/1952
12/31/1952

12/31/1943
12/31/1928

01/14/1970

12/31/1950
12/31/1961
04/05/1947

09/28/1972
03/30/1970

12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1963
09/28/1972
12/31/1939
01/01/1940
06/30/1938

04/15/1909

04/15/1909

04/15/1870

04/15/1887

 10.00

 30.00
 30.00
 30.00

 20.00

 20.00
 133.22

 43.00
 10.00

 8.33
 8.33
 8.33

 50.00

 8.00

 8.00

 60.00
 350.00

 5.00

 1.11
 35.00

 175.00
 130.00

 1.56
 1.78

 80.00
 5.00

 150.00
 2.65

NWSESW

NENWNE
NENWNE

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

NENESW
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NENENW

NESWNE
NESWNE
SESWNE
SESESW

SWSWSW
SENWSE

NWNESW

NENENE
NESENE
SENENE

NENWNE
NENWNE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
SWNWNE

SESENE
SESENE

SENE
NWNESE

NWSWNW

SW

W2W2

S2

SWNW

15

22
22
22

22

22
25
25
26

28
28
28
28

28
29

30

31
31
32

32
32

32
32
32
32
32
33
33
36

36

36

8

18

23N

23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N

23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N

23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E

59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

60E

60E

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

101504

163164
163165

2143

2145

25508
119269
119272
163427

107266
107297
107296

440

117151
28957

117177

163492
163491
168996

16349
117164

16347
16348
16351
16350
16352

142788
142787
178328

137600

137617

137597

137605

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

UT

DITCH NAME
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BELL, RANDY & CARLA FAMILY TRUST
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, RANDY & CARLA FAMILY TRUST
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RAYMOND L
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RANDY & CARLA FAMILY TRUST
BELL, PATRICIA S
BELL, RANDY & CARLA FAMILY TRUST
BELL, RAYMOND L
ROBERTS, VERA A
ROBERTS, CHARLES E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
THORNTON, PENNIE K
THORNTON, WILLIAM D
THORNTON, RUSSELL D
THORNTON, KATHY W
HILL, DALE A LIVING TRUST
HILL, SHARON K LIVING TRUST
HILL, DALE A LIVING TRUST
HILL, SHARON K LIVING TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
SIMONSEN, KENNETH L
SIMONSEN, LINDA
SIMONSEN, KENNETH L
JONES, JUDY
HILL, WILBUR W
HILL, ELAINE L
HILL, WILBUR W
HILL, ELAINE L
HILL, DALE A
HILL, SHARON K
HILL, MELVIN R
HILL, AUDREY A
LEWIS CORP
DANIELS FAMILY PRTNRSHP
DANIELS FAMILY PRTNRSHP
ALMOND FARMS LLC
DYNNESON RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

10/31/1970

07/12/1966

10/31/1970

07/12/1966

09/22/1948

07/01/1945

07/01/1940

07/01/1918

07/01/1957

12/31/1945

12/31/1945

12/31/1945

07/01/1951

09/30/1963

09/30/1963

12/31/1953

12/31/1958

12/31/1953

12/31/1942

01/25/1982
05/01/1949
06/01/1949
12/31/1943
10/31/1930

 4.00

 8.00

 4.00

 8.00

 5.00

 3.00

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

NWNESE

E2N2

NESWNW

SENESE

SWSENE

NESWSE

NENESW

NENESW

NENESW

NWSESW

NWNESE

SWNWSE

SENESW

E2SE

SWNWSW

NENENW

SWSESW

NENESE

NESESW

N2SWNE
E2SENW
SENESE

NESWSE

19

29

30

31

35

36

36

36

36

27

35

35

36

1

12

28

28

31

31

1
7
7

13
13

23N

23N

23N

23N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

60E

60E

60E

60E

54E

54E

54E

54E

54E

55E

55E

55E

55E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

37550

37552

37549

37551

102897

29991

29990

30037

30039

37030

11993

11992

47639

46783

46782

41328

41329

109891

16323

163423
163748
163749
122092
101435

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

CHENEY CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

BENNIE PEER CREEK

FOX CREEK, EAST FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREE BUTTES CREEK

THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER

THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

THREE BUTTES CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

NP

SP

UT

UT
UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 17701/24/2014

DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
BAUE, NANCY N
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
FRANZ RANCH LAND TRUST
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, HOWARD J
SISSEL, LAVONNE J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
MD
DM

ST

IR

ST

DM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

01/01/1921
06/10/1945
12/31/1951
05/28/1962
06/09/1964
07/05/1947
08/02/1945
06/24/1942
12/26/1962
05/28/1962
12/31/1948
12/31/1948
05/12/1964
05/31/1945
10/31/1921
09/10/1951
07/17/1955

12/31/1918
10/01/1968
06/10/1955
10/01/1951
09/30/1948
05/01/1940
06/18/1950

10/05/1968
04/30/1946
06/20/1962
09/10/1929
12/10/1981
12/10/1981
12/10/1981
12/10/1981
07/31/1932

07/24/1955

06/12/1906

07/24/1903

05/21/1913

 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

 20.00

 10.00
 5.00

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 30.00

 30.00

NESWSW
SESWSE

NWNWNE
NENENW
SESWSE

SWSWSE
NESESW

NWSWNE
SESENW

SWNWNE
NESESE
NESESE
NESESE

SWNENE
NENWNE
SENWNE
SESWNE

NWNESW
SWNESW
SWSWNE
SWSENW

NESESE
NESWSE

NENWSW

NENWSE
SWNWSE

NESESE
SESESE
SESESE
SESESE
SESESE
SESESE

SWNWSW

SESESW

SWSENE

SWSENE

SWSENE

13
15
16
16
16
16
16
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22

22
22
23
23
23
23
23

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25

26

26

26

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

101434
101436
101500

37565
37562
37560
37559
37561
37564
37563
37557
37558
37566

101426
101441
101424
164452

162640
37567

101440
101419
101437
101422
164453

101423
101427
101438
101425
101442
101443
101444
101445
164488

164445

28386

164491

164495

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

FIRST HAY CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

SP
UT

UT

UT

SP
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 17801/24/2014

SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
SISSEL, HOWARD J
SISSEL, LAVONNE J
SISSEL, HOWARD J
LYTLE, SHIRLEY M
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
ALBIN FARMS
ALBIN, ROBERT D
ALBIN, SHEREE A
ALBIN, ROBERT D
ALBIN, SHEREE A
FOUR J RANCH INC
ALBIN, CORY
ALBIN, RICHARD A
ALBIN, DAVID L
ALBIN FARMS
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, DAVID R
MCMILLEN, MARGARET P
C M C OF MONTANA
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST

DM

DM

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST

MD

ST
MD

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
MD
MD
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

07/31/1946

05/30/1947

09/15/1944

09/15/1944

07/14/1946

06/12/1906

06/12/1906

12/31/1950
04/28/1982
08/10/1956
12/10/1980

12/10/1980

12/31/1953
12/10/1981

05/28/1962
05/28/1962
04/28/1982
12/31/1951
12/31/1953
08/10/1952

08/17/1952

07/23/1948

12/31/1924
04/28/1982
04/28/1982
04/28/1982
04/28/1982
04/28/1982

 30.00

 30.00

 30.00

 30.00

 5.00
 10.00
 10.00

 8.00

 8.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00
 6.00
 6.00

 14.00

SWSENW

SESWNW

SENESE

SENESE

SENESE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SESESW
SESESW
SWNESE
SESESE

SESESE

NESESW
SWNENE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

NENESE
SWNWSE
SESWSE
SENENE

NWNENW

NWNWSE

NWSWSW
NENWSE
NENWSE
NENWSE
NENWSE

NWNWSE

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

27
27
28
29

29

31
32

32
32
33
33
33
34

34

34

35
36
36
36
36
36

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N
24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

164493

164494

164489

164490

164496

28386

164492

164428
182719
101407
101447

101448

164429
101409

101406
101408
169012
164426
164427
164444

164443

164442

162639
164424
164425
169010
169011
169013

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME
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BERRY, WAYNE L TRUST
BERRY, SHARON J TRUST
LEWIS CORP
LEWIS CORP
ALMOND FARMS LLC
SCOOP DORE FAMILY LLC
BERRY, SHARON J TRUST
BERRY, WAYNE L TRUST
HENDERSON, WILLIAM J
BERRY, WAYNE L TRUST
BERRY, SHARON J TRUST
ULLMAN, DUANE
ULLMAN, DUANE
HENDERSON, WILLIAM J
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ALMOND FARMS LLC
ALMOND FARMS LLC
ALMOND FARMS LLC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
ALMOND FARMS LLC
HENDERSON, WILLIAM J
HENDERSON, WILLIAM J
PREWITT TRUST
OCONNOR, LINDA S
DYNNESON, JOHN K
HERK, JODY K
KNAFF, NAOMI J
GODWIN, KARI L
HORN, LORI B
GARZA, REBECCA K
ALMOND FARMS LLC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
DYNNESON RANCH INC
FOUR J RANCH INC
HORN, LORI B
GODWIN, KARI L
OCONNOR, LINDA S
GARZA, REBECCA K
DYNNESON, JOHN K
KNAFF, NAOMI J
HERK, JODY K
PREWITT TRUST

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1955

06/20/1964
06/20/1964
12/31/1939
04/30/1942
12/31/1946

06/03/1948
12/31/1947

01/15/1973
01/15/1973
07/01/1946
04/15/1906

04/15/1906

12/10/1981
12/31/1920
12/31/1942
10/01/1928
03/01/1935
12/31/1920
01/01/1930
01/01/1930
12/31/1910
12/31/1966

12/31/1920
03/31/1956
10/16/1958
10/31/1921
08/12/1961
04/28/1982
12/31/1945

12/31/1961

 8.00
 8.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 20.00

 35.00
 35.00

 20.00
 20.00

 5.00

 5.00

NW

SENWNW
NWSENW
SWNESW
NWNENW
SWNESW

NWSENE
NWSWNE

SWSESE
SWSESE
NENESW

NW

S2

SESENE
NENESE
NENESE

NENWSE
SENESW

NESWNW
NWNENENE
SENENENE

N2NE
NESWNE

NWNWNW
NWSWSE

SWSWSW
SENWNE
SWSENE

SESWSW
SWSESW

SENENE

2

7
7
8
9

10

11
11

12
12
13
16

16

18
18
18
19
19
20
23
23
25
29

29
30
30
31
31
31
32

33

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N
24N

24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

165712

163422
163424
122093
113724
165714

32132
165711

117148
117150

32133
137611

137611

163567
122099
122100
101420
101428
122098
187537
187537

22442
16322

122097
101421
101433
101430
101429
169014

16321

122068

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

UT
SP

UT
UT

SP

UT
UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 18001/24/2014

TOMETICH, MARY E
TOMETICH, JOHN J
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
PREWITT TRUST
RUDIE, SIGURD
RUDIE, JOYCE
RUDIE, JOYCE
RUDIE, SIGURD
PREWITT TRUST
DEMING, JASON
DEMING, KELLY
DEMING, JASON
DEMING, KELLY
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
HENDERSON, JOHN S
HENDERSON, JOHN S
PREWITT TRUST
PREWITT TRUST
PREWITT TRUST
CHRISTENSEN, RICHARD A
CHRISTENSEN, LOUISE M
CHRISTENSEN, LOUISE M
CHRISTENSEN, RICHARD A
WATTS, GEORGE A
WATTS, STELLA M
HARDY INVESTMENTS LP
CANDEE ANGUS FARM INC
CANDEE ANGUS FARM INC
ASBECK, HUGO J
STEFFAN, MICHAEL
STEFFAN, NANCY M
CHRISTENSEN, RICHARD A
CHRISTENSEN, LOUISE M
LINDE, DAVID G
CANDEE, CASEY S
CANDEE, COREY J
LINDE, DAVID G
HOUCHEN, DWIGHT W
HOUCHEN, TERRY C
HOUCHEN, DWIGHT W
HOUCHEN, TERRY C
TORGERSON, RENEE J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

ST

ST

ST
ST

IR

ST
DM

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

MD

ST

ST
DM
ST
IR
ST

ST

IR
IR

ST
ST

ST

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

12/31/1956

04/15/1906

04/15/1906

06/01/1944
07/13/1937

10/20/1937

12/31/1948
12/21/1947

12/31/1879

04/15/1903

04/15/1903

03/31/1941
03/31/1941
08/15/1948
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910

12/31/1910

08/31/1946

12/31/1960
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
05/25/1949
12/31/1934

12/31/1960

12/31/1906
03/27/1941

12/31/1949
12/31/1930

12/31/1930

07/14/1943

 5.00

 278.80

 15.00

 6.00

 7.00

 10.00

 9.00
 9.00
 2.00

 4.00

 1.40

 340.00

NENESE

N2

NWSE

E2W2
E2

E2

SESENE
NENENW

NE

NE

SWSESE

W2NW
N2NESW

NWSWNW
W2NW

SW
SESWNW

SESWNW

NWNESW

SENENE
SENESE
SENESE
S2SESW

SWSWSE

SWNWNW

SWNWSE
NESENW

N2SWNW
E2SE

N2NESW

NWSESE

33

36

36

4
6

6

8
13

14

16

16

18
18
19
19
19
21

21

22

24
26
26
26
27

28

30
32

32
32

32

33

24N

24N

24N

24N
24N

24N

24N
24N

24N

24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N
24N

24N
24N

24N

24N

58E

58E

58E

59E
59E

59E

59E
59E

59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E

59E
59E

59E

59E

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

122069

137607

137607

164391
101464

101466

163750
168981

168980

137577

29999

22913
22913
22443
22442
22442

165223

165224

109909

41352
32124
32125
41325
41342

165225

182723
101465

182724
101410

101410

101467

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER

FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK
SECOND HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

THIRD HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SECOND HAY CREEK

THIRD HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT
UT

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 18101/24/2014

HENDERSON, JOHN S
HENDERSON, JOHN S
HENDERSON, JOHN S
LOWMAN, CHARLES & MARLEEN FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ASBECK, HUGO J
FAIRVIEW, CITY OF
FAIRVIEW, CITY OF
FAIRVIEW, CITY OF
FAIRVIEW, CITY OF
BNSF RAILWAY CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO
RUFF, JEROME A
RUFF, JUNE M
PROPP, SHARON L
PREWITT & CO LLC
PROPP, ROBERT G
VAIRA, BETTY FAMILY TRUST
ASBECK, HARVEY H
ASBECK, HUGO J
ASBECK, HUGO J
ASBECK, HARVEY H
ASBECK, HUGO J
ASBECK, HARVEY H
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
ASBECK, TANYA
ASBECK, GENE
WICKS, STEVEN D
WICKS, PATRICIA M
WICKS, STEVEN D
WICKS, PATRICIA M
WICK, PATRICIA M
WICK, STEVE D
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST

IR
MC
MC
MC
MC
IN
IN

DM

DM

ST
ST

ST

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

DM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

03/13/1941
03/31/1941
03/13/1941
02/22/1908
04/15/1886

04/15/1886

04/15/1886

05/25/1949
10/10/1934
08/29/1949
03/16/1982
01/28/1965
05/31/1924
04/30/1982
04/14/1982

04/30/1961

12/31/1958
12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

04/15/1950

10/17/1910

12/31/1941

12/31/1952

12/31/1953

10/01/1945

07/01/1950

10/01/1938

07/01/1952

 4.17

 4.17

 2.00
 250.00
 340.00
 250.00

 1.06
 5.00
 5.00
 8.00

 15.00

 10.00

 10.00

 1.78

 6.06

 6.00

 5.00

SWSESE
W2SESW
NESWSW

NE
SENW

W2SENW

NESW

N2NW
NE
NE
NE
SE
NE
NE

NENW

NWNENW

SWSENE
SWSESW

SWSESW

SESWSW

S2S2

NENENW

SESWNW

SESWNW

E2NESE

SWNENE

NWSESW

NWSESW

SWSESW

33
33
33
34
34

34

34

35
8
8
8
8

17
17
17

17

18
20

20

20

29

31

25

25

25

36

36

36

36

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N
24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E

59E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E

60E

60E
60E

60E

60E

60E

60E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

56E

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

22915
22913
22915
17943

137588

29988

137588

41325
163429
163431
163432
163430
142781
142782
178292

182756

19606
101501

101502

49246

137615

3002

11960

32119

11962

42939

42925

42940

42920

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK

FIRST HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

HAY CREEK

YELLOWSTONE RIVER

FIRST HAY CREEK

MAIN HAY CREEK

MAIN HAY CREEK

MAIN HAY CREEK

MAIN HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FIRST HAY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 18201/24/2014

KILEN, PAMELA K
KILEN, MARLON J
KILEN, KENNETH
KILEN, CONNIE
KILEN, CONNIE
KILEN, MARLON J
KILEN, PAMELA K
KILEN, KENNETH
TVEIT FARMS INC
LEWIS, WILLIAM R
LEWIS, WILLIAM R
NORBY, JANICE
HACKLEY, HELEN R
SJOSTROM, CARL J
SJOSTROM, GEORGE E
UNTERSEHER, FLORENCE C
SJOSTROM, FRED A
NORBY, JANICE
JOHNSON, MARY JEANE
JOHNSON, MARY JEANE
TVEIT FARMS INC
JOHNSON, MARY JEANE
LEWIS CORP
LEWIS CORP
LEWIS CORP
LEWIS CORP
LEWIS CORP
LEWIS CORP
HAY CREEK RESOURCES LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KITTLESON, ELROY
KITTLESON, ELROY
KITTLESON, ELROY
MCGINNIS, JOE M
MCGINNIS, DAN C
KITTLESON, ELROY
KITTLESON, ELROY
FOUR MILE FARMS
FOUR MILE FARMS
SKOV, RANDY
SKOV, RANDY
KITTLESON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP
KITTLESON, ELROY
TVEIT FARMS INC
TVEIT FARMS INC
TVEIT FARMS INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR

ST
ST
DM
IR
EC

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST

ST
IR
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1956

12/05/1961

12/31/1944
12/31/1938
12/31/1938
12/31/1934
12/31/1965

12/31/1934
12/31/1948
10/31/1945
12/31/1939
12/31/1948
11/28/1934
01/25/1982
12/31/1960
12/31/1947
01/25/1982
07/10/1947
12/31/1946
04/15/1906

12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1965
07/10/1948

12/31/1938
08/04/1961
12/31/1945
12/31/1942
12/31/1969
11/01/1944
05/10/1947
12/31/1938
12/31/1932
12/31/1946
12/31/1927

 10.00
 10.00

 6.00
 6.00

 10.00
 10.00

 8.50
 8.50

 30.00
 30.00

 10.00

NESESW

S2SESW

NESESW
SWNESE
SWNESE
N2SESE

SWNESW

NENWNE
SWNESW
NENENE
NENENE

SENENW
N2SESE

SWSESE
SWSESE
SWSESE
SWSESE

NWSESW
SWSWNE

NW

SWSENW
SWSENW
NWSENE

NESWNW

SESWNW
S2NWNW
N2SWNW
SENWNE
NENENW

SWSWNW
NENESE

NWSWNW
N2NWNE
SESENE

SESWSW

10

10

13
15
15
16
17

21
25
26
26
26
32
32
32
32
32
34
36
36

4
4
5
7

8
9

13
14
14
14
14
16
19
19
19

25N

25N

25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

25N
25N
25N
25N

25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

57E

57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

163421

163420

16353
113725
113726

37537
122058

37536
17290
16428
17289
17291

163426
165213
165214
165215
165216
163425
169037
137606

168988
168989
168985
101512

168986
168990
122089
122091
122085
122084
164415
168987

16357
16355
16354

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOURMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
MAIN HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME



Page 18301/24/2014

SKOV, ELIZABETH A
SKOV, GLENN
SKOV, GLENN
SKOV, ELIZABETH A
SKOV, ELIZABETH A
SKOV, GLENN
SKOV, GLENN
SKOV, ELIZABETH A
HUNTER, JAMES W
PREWITT TRUST
HUNTER, JAMES W
HUNTER, RHONDA H
TVEIT FARMS INC
TVEIT FARMS INC
HAY CREEK RESOURCES LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KITTLESON, ELROY
FOUR MILE FARMS
HUNTER, RHONDA H
HUNTER, JAMES W
LABONTE DIAMOND D FARMS LLC
COLE, JAN TRUST
THORSEN, MARY C
THORSEN, MARY C
SONDENO, EUGENE
SONDENO, JUDY R
SONDENO, JUDY R
SONDENO, EUGENE
YOUNG, LOREN INC
YOUNG, LOREN INC
YOUNG, LOREN INC
SUNDHEIM, STERLING
SUNDHEIM, STEVEN
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
KITTLESON, ELROY
SIDNEY COUNTRY CLUB

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

DM

ST

DM
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
MD
ST

IR

MD
LG
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1963

02/05/1906

12/31/1963

12/31/1963

04/01/1981
06/01/1945
12/31/1941

12/31/1954
12/31/1931
12/31/1952
04/15/1906

04/15/1906

07/01/1959

04/15/1906

12/31/1946
12/31/1945
12/31/1939

12/31/1950
10/01/1948
12/31/1932
12/31/1932
12/31/1943

12/31/1943

12/31/1943
12/31/1946
12/31/1940
09/30/1964

07/01/1955

10/01/1935

10/01/1941

12/31/1944

 5.00

 3.50

 5.00

 15.00

 50.00

 20.00
 10.00
 10.00

 5.00
 22.00

 5.00

 8.00

SWNWNE

SWSWNE

SESESE

SWSESW

NWNENE
SWSWSW
NESWNW

SWNWNE
NENENW

SWSW
SWSWNE

NW

NESENW

N2SE

NWSESE
SWNWSW
SWSWNW

S2NWNW
SWSWSW
NENENW
NENENW
N2NWSE

N2NWSE

SESESE
SESESE
SESENE

NWNWSW

NWNWNE

SESENE

NWSESE

SWNWSW

21

21

21

21

22
25
26

30
30
31
36

36

36

36

6
14
19

21
24
26
26
26

26

30
30
31
35

36

36

36

33

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N
25N
25N

25N
25N
25N
25N

25N

25N

25N

25N
25N
25N

25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

25N

25N
25N
25N
25N

26N

26N

26N

26N

58E

58E

58E

58E

58E
58E
58E

58E
58E
58E
58E

58E

58E

58E

59E
59E
59E

59E
59E
59E
59E
59E

59E

59E
59E
59E
59E

58E

58E

58E

59E

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI
RI
RI

RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI
RI
RI
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

162645

162647

162644

162646

16361
164390

16429

16356
16358

169038
137578

137578

47652

137578

101385
122090

16430

178314
164436
145876
145877
146335

146336

122071
122072
122070
146334

29997

29996

29995

101384
2138

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FOURMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SECOND HAY CREEK
SECOND HAY CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
SECOND HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK

SECOND HAY CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER

FOURMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOURMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOURMILE CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT

SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

MP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME



Page 18401/24/2014

SIDNEY COUNTRY CLUB
SIDNEY COUNTRY CLUB
THORNTON, PENNIE K
THORNTON, WILLIAM D
HILGER CHEVROLET CO
REILLY, KAREN L
REILLY, ROBERT W
TEMPLE, THOMAS A
TEMPLE, JAMES A
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
VOGELE, MARYLN F
EGAN, LADONNA
EGAN, TERRY
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
HIER, MICHAEL F
HIER, RICHARD T
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
THIESSEN, DIANA L
THIESSEN, DWIGHT E
TVEIT FARMS INC
HIER, MICHAEL F
HIER, RICHARD T
BUECHLER, ROSE
BUECHLER, RAYMOND E
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
MURRAY, MARVIN L
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
MURRAY, MARVIN L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST

DM
IR

IR

ST

FP
ST

IR

DM

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

XO

XO

DM
ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

2139
2140
3127

5600
11959

12812

12818

12824
16131

16329

16399

17282

17283

17284

17284

17284

17285

17285

17288
20369

20589

25763

25764

25765

25766

31415

31416

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
THIRTEENMILE CREEK, SOUTH FORK

THIRTEENMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

HUEY CREEK
BOX ELDER CREEK

FOX CREEK

GROUNDWATER

FOX CREEK

CRANE CREEK

SEARS CREEK

SEARS CREEK

SEARS CREEK

CRANE CREEK

CRANE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BRUSH COULEE

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

DITCH NAME



Page 18501/24/2014

ADAMS, WAYNE T
FATZINGER, PEARCE T
FATZINGER, PEARCE T
CAYER, CONLEY H
CAYER, SHIRLEY J
CAYER, GARY J
CAYER, STEPHEN J
CAYER, PHYLLIS J
CAYER, PAMELA J
CAYER, STEPHEN J
CAYER, GARY J
CAYER, PAMELA J
CAYER, PHYLLIS J
CAYER, PHYLLIS J
CAYER, GARY J
CAYER, STEPHEN J
CAYER, PAMELA J
CAYER, PAMELA J
CAYER, PHYLLIS J
CAYER, GARY J
CAYER, STEPHEN J
CAYER, STEPHEN J
CAYER, PHYLLIS J
CAYER, PAMELA J
CAYER, GARY J
CAYER, SHIRLEY J
CAYER, CONLEY H
BUFFALO RAPIDS IRRIGATION PROJECT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION)
HILL, LESTER H
GRITZAN, MICHAEL A
GRITZAN, SANDRA C
GRITZAN, FRANK P
COUNTRY CROSS RANCH LLC
WHITED, SHARON F
WHITED, RONALD F
WHITED, RONALD F
WHITED, SHARON F
SCHULTZ, PAUL R
SCHULTZ, ARNOLD
SCHULTZ, CYNTHIA
SCHULTZ, MYRTLE M
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
DM
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST
DM

ST
ST

LG

ST

ST
WI
WI
ST
ST
WI

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

34429
35412
35414
39024

39025

39026

39027

39028

39029

39030

40789

41335
42238

49168
49182

49183

49251

80774
80775
80857
80858
81122
81123

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT

DITCH NAME
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USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)
FISHER, WARREN L & ANN S REVOCABLE FAMILY
TRUST
DYNNESON RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE &
PARKS
HILLIARD, NORA O
MCPHERSON, DAVID
HILLIARD, NORA O
HILLIARD, NORA O
WOLFF & SONS INC
WOLFF & SONS INC
STAGGS, TIMOTHY F
DRY CREEK LAND CO
ROBERTS, DAVID C
LER, LEWIS I
LER, PATRICIA A
REILLY, NORMA
REILLY, EDMUND J
HILL, ALEX FARMS INC
GRANMOE, RAY
GRANMOE, RON G
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
NELSON, STEVEN W
NELSON, STEVEN W
NELSON, STEVEN W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, RALPH W
ALLARD, HERBERT F
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD RANCH INC
HERIGSTAD, RAYMOND I
MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES CO
ULLMAN, DUANE
REE, THOMAS A
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

WI
ST
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST
WI
ST

ST
IR

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR

IR

ST

ST

IN
IR
ST
ST
ST

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

81157
81158
81345
81346
81416
81417
81426
81427
81458
81459

101400

101439
101519

102497
102512
102515
102519
102532
102534
106392
106394
106399
108388

108675

109890
109915

112238

113736
113736
113736
113758

113759

115104

115107

117146
117149
117178
117187
117188

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

CHERRY CREEK
CHERRY CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BRACKETT CREEK
BRACKETT CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
CEDAR CREEK
GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK, NORTH FORK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER

REILLY COULEE

GROUNDWATER
DEER CREEK, SOUTH FORK

COW CREEK

BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK
BURNS CREEK

BURNS CREEK

MAGGIE DRAW

CEDAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
FIRST HAY CREEK, NORTH FORK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT
UT
UT
UT

SP
SP
UT
UT

SP

UT

UT
SP

SP

UT

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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MURRAY, JIM RANCH INC
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SIDNEY WATER USERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
GAUB, HAROLD A
GAUB, HAROLD A
GAUB, HAROLD A
NICKELS, FRED L
WALKER, ROLAND J
WALKER, BERNICE A
GUMM, ROSS I
DUKART INC
DUKART INC
MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND
COMMISSIONERS
DUKART INC
REILLY, EDMUND J
REILLY, NORMA
REILLY, EDMUND J
REILLY, NORMA
SMALIS BROS PARTNERSHIP
EDWARDS INC
KNUTHS CATTLE CO
CRISAFULLI, MARY E
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
BEAR GULCH RANCH INC
SMITH, JEAN A
SCHLICHT, LETA
VOGELE, MARYLN F
SCHERMAN, JAMES E
SCHERMAN, PATRICIA K
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
OLIVER, STEPHEN R
OLIVER, MELAINE J
SCHENDEL, DALE & WENDI TRUST
MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES CO
LER FARMS
KORDONOWY, RAYMOND D
KORDONOWY, MARLENE J

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
FC
FC
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
ST
DM
ST

DM
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
DM

IR
ST

ST
ST

DM
PG
ST
DM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

117189
119270
119270
119270
119270
119273
119273
119273
119273
119275
119276
120687
120688
121749
122045
122056

127977
129331
129335
137596

145434
154298

154299

154327
162581
162623
163134
163227
163228
163229
163239
163241
163306

163450
163598

163676
163740

164920
165229
165305
165709

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

BURNS CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
CLEAR CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BAD ROUTE CREEK, WEST FORK
GROUNDWATER
BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

DITCH NAME
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PARTIN, IRA L
BARNICK INC
BOUCHARD, ARTHUR W
BOUCHARD, ARTHUR W
BOUCHARD, ARTHUR W
BOUCHARD, ARTHUR W
BOUCHARD, ARTHUR W
BOUCHARD, ARTHUR W
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
ROBERTS, DAVID C
DRY CREEK LAND CO
DRY CREEK LAND CO
ROBERTS, DAVID C
DRY CREEK LAND CO
ROBERTS, DAVID C
DRY CREEK LAND CO
LABONTE DIAMOND D FARMS LLC
CZEHURA, MICHAEL P
FESSLER, SHARON E
FESSLER, DALE E
BELL, ROBERT L
BELL, ROBERT L
VAIRA, SUSIE TRUST
HEART PLUS LLC
CONRADSEN BROTHERS INC
WEBER, JOSEPH M
GUBASTA, LEE
GUBASTA, FRANK
GUBASTA, THOMAS
JUNGWIRTH, PHILIP R
DUKART INC
ROBERTS, TERRILYN K
ROBERTS, DAVID C
ROBERTS, LAWRENCE C
HOME ON THE RANGE
SIDNEY HOLDING CO
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, KURT D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, JUDY D
ULRICH, JUDITH D
ULRICH, DONALD R
ULRICH, KURT D
VARNER, DONALD H
WERSLAND, BETTY J
WERSLAND, HAROLD R
BOUSKA, JEAN A
HILL, JOAN E

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IN
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
LG
DM

ST
IR
ST

MD
IR
IR

ST
ST

ST
ST
CM
ST

DM

CM
ST

ST

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

169035
169090
169118
169118
169118
169118
169118
169118
173192
175471
177016
177017
177018
177690
177691
177692
178315
182720
182755

184788
184790
188435

188439
189831
212130

212131
212132

212133
212134
212135
212136

212137

212138
212139

212140

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

GROUNDWATER
CRACKER BOX CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
SEARS CREEK
GROUNDWATER
PARSON CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK, NORTH FORK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

LONE TREE CREEK
LONE TREE CREEK
BURNS CREEK, NORTH FORK

GROUNDWATER
YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BOX ELDER CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
HODGES CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CEDAR CREEK

UT

SP
SP
UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (MSU)
CARPENTER, EDWARD D
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
MITTLIEDER, RUTH V
CARPENTER, ADELINE M
CEDAR CREEK GRAZING ASSN
WHITEMAN, FLOYD JR TESTAMENTARY TRUST
WHITEMAN, LORRAINE
WHITEMAN, LORRAINE
WHITEMAN, FLOYD
CHRISTENSEN, LOUISE M
CHRISTENSEN, RICHARD A
EMIL DIEDE, INC
DOYLE, LILLIE N
GIBBS, TIMOTHY J
GIBBS, LAURIE A
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
EDWARDS INC
FRISINGER FARMS INC
SCARNECCHIA, DENNIS L
ERICKSON, SUSAN J
ERICKSON, DALE B
ERICKSON, DALE B
ERICKSON, SUSAN J
HALLIBURTON SERVICES
HALLIBURTON SERVICES
KAUFFMAN, CLIFFORD
SIEGLE INC
SWIGART, MARGARET R
LILES, KENNETH INC
LILES, KENNETH INC
LIPPERT, GERALDINE J
LIPPERT, LEON L
PETERSEN, EMMA JD
PETERSEN, RAYMOND P
PETERSEN, RAYMOND P
PETERSEN, EMMA JD
PETERSEN, RAYMOND P
PETERSEN, EMMA JD
REYNOLDS, JOHN K
PUST, DUANE W
EDES, RALPH
LEWIS INC
S & H RENTALS INC
S & H RENTALS INC
S & H RENTALS INC
WCCO-KRC ACQUISITION CORP
WCCO-KRC ACQUISITION CORP

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
MD

MD

ST
ST

ST

ST

DM
DM
ST

ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
DM

DM

DM
DM
IR
IR
ST
DM
ST
DM

DM

ST

ST

IR
MD

ST
DM
DM
ST
DM
MN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

212817
213193

213194

213195
213196

213197

213198

213199
213200
213201

213202
213203
213204
213205
213206
213207

213208

213236
213237
213238
213242
213243
213244
213245
213246

213247

213248

213249

213250
213251

213252
213253
213254
213255
213256
213257

42M
42M

42M

42M
42M

42M

42M

42M
42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

42M

42M

42M

42M
42M

42M
42M
42M
42M
42M
42M

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
CABIN CREEK

GROUNDWATER
CLEAR CREEK
UPPER SEVENMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BENNIE PEER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

YELLOWSTONE RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
PEABODY COULEE

SP

SP
UT

UT

DITCH NAME
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WCCO-KRC ACQUISITION CORP
WCCO-KRC ACQUISITION CORP
ADKINS, JOHN S

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MN
MN
CM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, BELOW POWDER RIVER

BASIN 42M

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

213258
213259
213695

42M
42M
42M

PEABODY COULEE
GARDEN COULEE
GROUNDWATER

UT

DITCH NAME


